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These statements are interim statements and have been prepared from the unaudited 
books of the City. These statements reflect budgetary comparisons (sources and uses) 

on a cash basis of accounting. 
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0010 General Fund                         

101010 Administration                     

02 TAXES AND FEES                 -62,669,902.77            .00 -62,669,902.77 -41,143,370.30            .00 -21,526,532.47   65.7%
03 PERMITS                            -81,519.35            .00     -81,519.35     -94,573.17            .00      13,053.82  116.0%
07 INTEREST                        -2,803,668.61            .00  -2,803,668.61  -2,936,372.55            .00     132,703.94  104.7%
08 OTHER INCOME                      -244,559.03            .00    -244,559.03    -798,016.72            .00     553,457.69  326.3%
10 OTHER REVENUES                            .00    -500,000.00    -500,000.00    -250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00   50.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES                 525,263.61       4,500.00     529,763.61     418,656.39            .00     111,107.22   79.0%
52 BENEFITS                           150,822.67          70.90     150,893.57     104,765.40            .00      46,128.17   69.4%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                11,900.00       5,000.00      16,900.00      14,115.04       2,173.24         611.72   96.4%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          12,992.65      29,500.00      42,492.65      34,522.08       3,457.35       4,513.22   89.4%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                42,150.00  10,304,675.30  10,346,825.30   4,079,715.54   6,253,086.32      14,023.44   99.9%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                   63,955.38            .00      63,955.38      10,227.16         856.12      52,872.10   17.3%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      95,162.66         325.56      95,488.22      49,033.87      24,536.88      21,917.47   77.0%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                    10,355.23   5,242,343.53   5,252,698.76   1,802,322.22     500,701.15   2,949,675.39   43.8%
90 USE OF RESERVES                 -7,083,200.00            .00  -7,083,200.00            .00            .00  -7,083,200.00     .0%
97 TRANSFER OUT                     7,083,200.00            .00   7,083,200.00   7,083,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Administration            -64,887,047.56  15,086,415.29 -49,800,632.27 -31,625,775.04   6,784,811.06 -24,959,668.29   49.9%

101020 Legal                              

08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00          -1.00            .00           1.00  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES                 627,421.20            .00     627,421.20     445,794.64            .00     181,626.56   71.1%
52 BENEFITS                           258,725.83          84.72     258,810.55     188,455.94            .00      70,354.61   72.8%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                30,400.00            .00      30,400.00       3,543.33          12.59      26,844.08   11.7%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          22,883.40            .00      22,883.40      12,984.59       4,700.00       5,198.81   77.3%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               219,092.00            .00     219,092.00     117,939.34         132.46     101,020.20   53.9%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                   20,421.74            .00      20,421.74      17,950.65       2,574.21        -103.12  100.5%
57 OTHER SERVICES                     125,714.58            .00     125,714.58      48,292.87       1,521.62      75,900.09   39.6%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   100,000.00            .00     100,000.00       3,126.78            .00      96,873.22    3.1%
93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                        .00            .00            .00      -4,200.00            .00       4,200.00  100.0%

  TOTAL Legal                       1,404,658.75          84.72   1,404,743.47     833,887.14       8,940.88     561,915.45   60.0%

101030 Human Resources                    
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51 SALARIES AND WAGES                 322,362.49            .00     322,362.49     227,882.35            .00      94,480.14   70.7%
52 BENEFITS                           123,930.41          41.94     123,972.35      95,164.47            .00      28,807.88   76.8%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                14,750.00            .00      14,750.00       7,535.25            .00       7,214.75   51.1%
54 TECHNOLOGY                           5,270.32            .00       5,270.32       3,664.20            .00       1,606.12   69.5%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               215,655.00            .00     215,655.00     102,625.74            .00     113,029.26   47.6%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                   10,805.78            .00      10,805.78       6,370.33         922.54       3,512.91   67.5%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      42,435.44            .00      42,435.44       5,776.97            .00      36,658.47   13.6%

  TOTAL Human Resources               735,209.44          41.94     735,251.38     449,019.31         922.54     285,309.53   61.2%

101040 Accounting                         

08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00      -7,646.30            .00       7,646.30  100.0%
10 OTHER REVENUES                     -90,000.00     -40,172.89    -130,172.89    -130,172.89            .00            .00  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES                 813,225.22      15,189.69     828,414.91     547,035.97            .00     281,378.94   66.0%
52 BENEFITS                           339,734.32      15,584.69     355,319.01     216,573.53            .00     138,745.48   61.0%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                29,190.00           2.03      29,192.03      14,983.09            .00      14,208.94   51.3%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         193,323.32       1,896.50     195,219.82     149,945.75       7,299.30      37,974.77   80.5%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               148,441.00            .00     148,441.00      80,515.29       1,122.11      66,803.60   55.0%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                   18,005.78            .00      18,005.78       7,220.48       1,064.77       9,720.53   46.0%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      37,135.30       7,966.80      45,102.10      13,344.72            .00      31,757.38   29.6%

  TOTAL Accounting                  1,489,054.94         466.82   1,489,521.76     891,799.64       9,486.18     588,235.94   60.5%

101050 Information Technology             

08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00        -138.31            .00         138.31  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               1,089,898.03            .00   1,089,898.03     709,951.60            .00     379,946.43   65.1%
52 BENEFITS                           502,417.52         145.30     502,562.82     323,531.26            .00     179,031.56   64.4%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                22,800.00            .00      22,800.00       2,055.53         815.13      19,929.34   12.6%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         538,988.60       2,641.30     541,629.90     458,365.33      14,104.11      69,160.46   87.2%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   250.00            .00         250.00         214.75            .00          35.25   85.9%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  119,163.21      27,500.00     146,663.21      89,994.65       4,803.02      51,865.54   64.6%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      37,838.77            .00      37,838.77      19,076.18            .00      18,762.59   50.4%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   492,212.95            .00     492,212.95     207,161.80       1,290.32     283,760.83   42.3%

  TOTAL Information Technology      2,803,569.08      30,286.60   2,833,855.68   1,810,212.79      21,012.58   1,002,630.31   64.6%

101210 District Court                     
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04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                  -47,760.00      -2,000.00     -49,760.00     -48,156.26            .00      -1,603.74   96.8%
05 SERVICES AND SALES                 -11,000.00            .00     -11,000.00      -8,633.00            .00      -2,367.00   78.5%
06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                 -413,872.08            .00    -413,872.08    -308,584.07            .00    -105,288.01   74.6%
07 INTEREST                            -1,992.23            .00      -1,992.23      -3,561.71            .00       1,569.48  178.8%
08 OTHER INCOME                        -3,875.28            .00      -3,875.28     -11,571.43            .00       7,696.15  298.6%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES                 559,818.93            .00     559,818.93     351,013.88            .00     208,805.05   62.7%
52 BENEFITS                           268,971.52          72.45     269,043.97     152,616.72            .00     116,427.25   56.7%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                31,200.00            .00      31,200.00       8,213.36         687.68      22,298.96   28.5%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         103,387.64            .00     103,387.64      87,248.76            .00      16,138.88   84.4%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                46,959.50       2,000.00      48,959.50      22,553.42            .00      26,406.08   46.1%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                   80,150.79            .00      80,150.79      33,933.23       4,316.57      41,900.99   47.7%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      27,452.50            .00      27,452.50      14,869.27            .00      12,583.23   54.2%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                    17,138.05            .00      17,138.05       7,282.95            .00       9,855.10   42.5%

  TOTAL District Court                656,579.34          72.45     656,651.79     297,225.12       5,004.25     354,422.42   46.0%

101610 Planning                           

03 PERMITS                                   .00            .00            .00      -8,191.82            .00       8,191.82  100.0%
05 SERVICES AND SALES                -165,321.75            .00    -165,321.75     -87,881.14            .00     -77,440.61   53.2%
08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00        -142.13            .00         142.13  100.0%
10 OTHER REVENUES                            .00    -410,000.00    -410,000.00    -410,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES                 985,506.30            .00     985,506.30     700,586.06            .00     284,920.24   71.1%
52 BENEFITS                           414,963.47       1,286.43     416,249.90     277,973.50            .00     138,276.40   66.8%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                70,720.00            .00      70,720.00      39,012.93       4,808.75      26,898.32   62.0%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          91,096.91            .00      91,096.91      76,009.88       6,825.75       8,261.28   90.9%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               307,749.50     740,222.00   1,047,971.50     330,898.49      34,212.34     682,860.67   34.8%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                   57,379.06       7,254.38      64,633.44      18,011.02      10,820.52      35,801.90   44.6%
57 OTHER SERVICES                     132,058.88            .00     132,058.88      83,220.89       9,479.60      39,358.39   70.2%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                    10,355.23            .00      10,355.23       1,887.21         638.78       7,829.24   24.4%

  TOTAL Planning                    1,904,507.60     338,762.81   2,243,270.41   1,021,384.89      66,785.74   1,155,099.78   48.5%

101620 CDBG                               

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                         .00    -320,831.00    -320,831.00      -1,455.95            .00    -319,375.05     .5%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                      .00       6,000.00       6,000.00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                      .00     306,831.00     306,831.00            .00            .00     306,831.00     .0%
57 OTHER SERVICES                            .00       8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDBG                                 .00            .00            .00      -1,455.95            .00       1,455.95  100.0%
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101630 Engineering                        

03 PERMITS                             -2,600.00            .00      -2,600.00      -2,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
05 SERVICES AND SALES                  -8,800.00            .00      -8,800.00      -3,824.00            .00      -4,976.00   43.5%
08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES                 852,601.51            .00     852,601.51     602,026.88            .00     250,574.63   70.6%
52 BENEFITS                           329,971.26       1,332.37     331,303.63     239,756.75            .00      91,546.88   72.4%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                15,500.00            .00      15,500.00       7,639.48            .00       7,860.52   49.3%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          35,598.72            .00      35,598.72      28,597.48            .00       7,001.24   80.3%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               677,779.50            .00     677,779.50     641,945.63            .00      35,833.87   94.7%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                   21,331.76            .00      21,331.76      15,527.60       1,760.18       4,043.98   81.0%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      16,440.61            .00      16,440.61       6,533.12            .00       9,907.49   39.7%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                          .00   2,886,336.11   2,886,336.11     468,964.95     622,173.50   1,795,197.66   37.8%

  TOTAL Engineering                 1,937,823.36   2,887,668.48   4,825,491.84   2,003,567.89     623,933.68   2,197,990.27   54.5%

101650 Airport                            

02 TAXES AND FEES                     -45,724.55            .00     -45,724.55     -39,345.60            .00      -6,378.95   86.0%
04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                         .00  -2,022,583.00  -2,022,583.00    -916,236.00            .00  -1,106,347.00   45.3%
05 SERVICES AND SALES                 -26,521.00            .00     -26,521.00     -27,955.97            .00       1,434.97  105.4%
07 INTEREST                           -46,461.89            .00     -46,461.89     -38,905.98            .00      -7,555.91   83.7%
08 OTHER INCOME                       -91,994.33            .00     -91,994.33     -90,225.82            .00      -1,768.51   98.1%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES                        .00      17,350.00      17,350.00            .00            .00      17,350.00     .0%
52 BENEFITS                                  .00       8,025.00       8,025.00            .00            .00       8,025.00     .0%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                96,000.00            .00      96,000.00      91,936.38            .00       4,063.62   95.8%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                      .00      32,500.00      32,500.00            .00      32,500.00            .00  100.0%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  103,511.50       1,011.78     104,523.28      44,694.51      32,600.90      27,227.87   74.0%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      10,618.10            .00      10,618.10       6,499.14            .00       4,118.96   61.2%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                          .00   1,481,413.39   1,481,413.39     222,898.02     832,009.49     426,505.88   71.2%
93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                        .00            .00            .00      -1,350.00            .00       1,350.00  100.0%

  TOTAL Airport                          -572.17    -482,282.83    -482,855.00    -747,991.32     897,110.39    -631,974.07  -30.9%

102010 Police                             

02 TAXES AND FEES                    -520,771.40            .00    -520,771.40    -691,349.64            .00     170,578.24  132.8%
04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                 -752,000.00    -223,037.82    -975,037.82    -356,910.49            .00    -618,127.33   36.6%
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05 SERVICES AND SALES                -892,649.68            .00    -892,649.68    -688,366.65            .00    -204,283.03   77.1%
06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                  -25,230.00            .00     -25,230.00     -16,346.78            .00      -8,883.22   64.8%
08 OTHER INCOME                           -64.39        -570.00        -634.39     -91,808.16            .00      91,173.77*******%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES              11,170,189.88            .00  11,170,189.88   7,894,771.57            .00   3,275,418.31   70.7%
52 BENEFITS                         4,864,006.30      16,695.10   4,880,701.40   3,554,562.57            .00   1,326,138.83   72.8%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               969,809.00      69,607.13   1,039,416.13     541,333.12     177,991.42     320,091.59   69.2%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         707,155.16      74,715.45     781,870.61     402,812.03     105,519.55     273,539.03   65.0%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               291,804.32            .00     291,804.32     120,658.03     108,753.18      62,393.11   78.6%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  817,053.63      89,736.67     906,790.30     540,899.19      95,135.31     270,755.80   70.1%
57 OTHER SERVICES                     448,461.14          20.00     448,481.14     343,252.73      14,952.92      90,275.49   79.9%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                 1,684,373.40   1,333,890.09   3,018,263.49   1,805,909.31     964,906.67     247,447.51   91.8%

  TOTAL Police                     18,762,137.36   1,361,056.62  20,123,193.98  13,359,416.83   1,467,259.05   5,296,518.10   73.7%

102020 Fire                               

02 TAXES AND FEES                  -1,499,454.79            .00  -1,499,454.79  -1,177,604.47            .00    -321,850.32   78.5%
03 PERMITS                         -1,788,219.00            .00  -1,788,219.00  -1,037,749.66            .00    -750,469.34   58.0%
04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                  -17,164.00      -6,450.00     -23,614.00     -23,614.19            .00            .19  100.0%
05 SERVICES AND SALES              -1,506,441.39            .00  -1,506,441.39  -1,234,217.78            .00    -272,223.61   81.9%
07 INTEREST                            -3,501.29            .00      -3,501.29      -1,607.09            .00      -1,894.20   45.9%
08 OTHER INCOME                       -32,527.00            .00     -32,527.00     -55,913.08            .00      23,386.08  171.9%
10 OTHER REVENUES                    -111,984.00            .00    -111,984.00    -111,984.00            .00            .00  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES              10,392,378.71            .00  10,392,378.71   7,466,222.52            .00   2,926,156.19   71.8%
52 BENEFITS                         4,410,404.21      28,137.31   4,438,541.52   3,138,739.93            .00   1,299,801.59   70.7%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               957,926.00      42,359.30   1,000,285.30     700,911.26     172,847.23     126,526.81   87.4%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         408,074.57            .00     408,074.57     218,051.87     133,107.18      56,915.52   86.1%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               529,330.80       3,449.25     532,780.05     206,402.71     159,971.82     166,405.52   68.8%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  847,847.52     148,321.90     996,169.42     606,857.82     210,252.91     179,058.69   82.0%
57 OTHER SERVICES                     485,114.54       6,450.00     491,564.54     340,497.00      20,900.16     130,167.38   73.5%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                 3,104,635.31   2,575,537.94   5,680,173.25   1,322,890.36   4,122,048.29     235,234.60   95.9%
92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY               -995,000.00            .00    -995,000.00            .00            .00    -995,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL Fire                       15,181,420.19   2,797,805.70  17,979,225.89  10,357,883.20   4,819,127.59   2,802,215.10   84.4%

105020 Public Works Maintenance           

05 SERVICES AND SALES                 -80,302.32            .00     -80,302.32     -51,475.00            .00     -28,827.32   64.1%
08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00      -1,308.80            .00       1,308.80  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               1,326,232.39            .00   1,326,232.39     867,930.42            .00     458,301.97   65.4%
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52 BENEFITS                           592,114.64       2,766.55     594,881.19     413,427.28            .00     181,453.91   69.5%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               165,850.00            .00     165,850.00     101,737.14      17,109.44      47,003.42   71.7%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          15,296.28      10,565.20      25,861.48      22,119.27            .00       3,742.21   85.5%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               451,853.00            .00     451,853.00     350,450.70      80,706.19      20,696.11   95.4%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  174,987.74            .00     174,987.74      90,023.26      53,452.90      31,511.58   82.0%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      25,563.33            .00      25,563.33      20,713.16            .00       4,850.17   81.0%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   222,000.00     962,193.31   1,184,193.31     926,671.14     147,008.37     110,513.80   90.7%

  TOTAL Public Works Maintenance    2,893,595.06     975,525.06   3,869,120.12   2,740,288.57     298,276.90     830,554.65   78.5%

105030 Parks & Recreation                 

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                         .00  -1,860,121.39  -1,860,121.39     -40,311.00            .00  -1,819,810.39    2.2%
05 SERVICES AND SALES              -4,918,714.00            .00  -4,918,714.00  -4,238,061.59        -129.75    -680,522.66   86.2%
07 INTEREST                              -832.80            .00        -832.80      -4,778.18            .00       3,945.38  573.7%
08 OTHER INCOME                              .00  -2,419,810.00  -2,419,810.00    -818,347.20            .00  -1,601,462.80   33.8%
10 OTHER REVENUES                            .00 -79,194,949.42 -79,194,949.42 -14,853,093.91            .00 -64,341,855.51   18.8%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               5,113,848.31      82,137.31   5,195,985.62   3,524,982.24            .00   1,671,003.38   67.8%
52 BENEFITS                         1,913,094.10      52,977.64   1,966,071.74   1,342,011.29            .00     624,060.45   68.3%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS             1,569,639.00       3,211.63   1,572,850.63     994,788.23     229,137.55     348,924.85   77.8%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         153,301.63       3,000.00     156,301.63     137,846.64            .00      18,454.99   88.2%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE             1,858,101.00   4,331,765.80   6,189,866.80   1,891,522.31   4,845,673.13    -547,328.64  108.8%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                1,177,203.91     508,582.89   1,685,786.80     474,469.79     251,414.65     959,902.36   43.1%
57 OTHER SERVICES                     305,250.71            .00     305,250.71     228,681.19       2,826.70      73,742.82   75.8%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                 4,868,774.22  97,254,281.77 102,123,055.99  14,202,900.05  72,577,780.02  15,342,375.92   85.0%
92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY               -500,000.00  -1,968,363.00  -2,468,363.00            .00            .00  -2,468,363.00     .0%
93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                        .00            .00            .00     -11,018.00            .00      11,018.00  100.0%
97 TRANSFER OUT                              .00            .00            .00      13,562.00            .00     -13,562.00  100.0%
99 OTHER SOURCES-USES                        .00  -2,650,000.00  -2,650,000.00  -2,676,350.00            .00      26,350.00  101.0%

  TOTAL Parks & Recreation         11,539,666.08  14,142,713.23  25,682,379.31     168,803.86  77,906,702.30 -52,393,126.85  304.0%

105050 Library                            

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                   -5,900.00            .00      -5,900.00        -140.00            .00      -5,760.00    2.4%
06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                  -55,000.00            .00     -55,000.00     -51,922.64            .00      -3,077.36   94.4%
07 INTEREST                           -33,651.49            .00     -33,651.49    -215,298.28            .00     181,646.79  639.8%
08 OTHER INCOME                       -31,500.00  -5,656,788.61  -5,688,288.61  -5,673,526.11            .00     -14,762.50   99.7%
10 OTHER REVENUES                            .00     -15,000.00     -15,000.00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               1,315,469.57            .00   1,315,469.57     873,151.00            .00     442,318.57   66.4%
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52 BENEFITS                           394,552.74         167.99     394,720.73     258,830.07            .00     135,890.66   65.6%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               508,550.00       7,868.99     516,418.99     197,401.55      39,944.19     279,073.25   46.0%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         390,772.67       5,150.00     395,922.67     305,068.07      24,216.08      66,638.52   83.2%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                52,944.00       1,200.00      54,144.00      26,354.39       4,588.25      23,201.36   57.1%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  156,535.24       8,013.39     164,548.63      59,245.95      33,919.10      71,383.58   56.6%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      51,616.21            .00      51,616.21      25,390.10            .00      26,226.11   49.2%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   732,578.12   6,802,119.61   7,534,697.73   2,996,774.60   3,967,692.95     570,230.18   92.4%
92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY               -730,000.00     -11,500.00    -741,500.00            .00            .00    -741,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL Library                     2,746,967.06   1,141,231.37   3,888,198.43  -1,198,671.30   4,070,360.57   1,016,509.16   73.9%

105060 Animal Services                    

05 SERVICES AND SALES                 -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -4,958.50            .00      -5,041.50   49.6%
08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00      -3,394.26            .00       3,394.26  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES                 362,697.84            .00     362,697.84     217,007.49            .00     145,690.35   59.8%
52 BENEFITS                           173,466.55         421.13     173,887.68      81,005.97            .00      92,881.71   46.6%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               114,500.00         767.32     115,267.32      23,749.35       1,260.06      90,257.91   21.7%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          14,110.76            .00      14,110.76       4,262.78            .00       9,847.98   30.2%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                95,200.00         273.75      95,473.75      23,527.76         111.47      71,834.52   24.8%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                   85,826.70         698.61      86,525.31      27,917.97       4,067.93      54,539.41   37.0%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      14,462.51            .00      14,462.51      11,733.75         235.43       2,493.33   82.8%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                          .00      26,514.36      26,514.36      26,514.36            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Animal Services               850,264.36      28,675.17     878,939.53     407,366.67       5,674.89     465,897.97   47.0%

  TOTAL General Fund               -1,982,167.11  38,308,523.43  36,326,356.32     766,962.30  96,985,408.60 -61,426,014.58  269.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -88,349,680.42 -97,302,177.13-185,651,857.55 -81,505,567.58        -129.75-104,146,160.22
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   86,367,513.31 135,610,700.56 221,978,213.87  82,272,529.88  96,985,538.35  42,720,145.64

0020 Street Fund                          

203810 Street                             

02 TAXES AND FEES                  -7,505,837.11            .00  -7,505,837.11  -4,413,817.15            .00  -3,092,019.96   58.8%
03 PERMITS                            -12,000.00            .00     -12,000.00      -8,490.00            .00      -3,510.00   70.8%
04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                         .00  -3,004,464.00  -3,004,464.00    -568,261.27            .00  -2,436,202.73   18.9%
05 SERVICES AND SALES                 -31,000.00            .00     -31,000.00     -37,948.79            .00       6,948.79  122.4%
06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                         .00  -3,159,295.26  -3,159,295.26  -3,139,095.26            .00     -20,200.00   99.4%
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07 INTEREST                          -357,135.53            .00    -357,135.53    -426,733.72            .00      69,598.19  119.5%
08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00      -6,492.43            .00       6,492.43  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               2,125,362.83            .00   2,125,362.83   1,468,343.97            .00     657,018.86   69.1%
52 BENEFITS                           946,005.31       6,395.69     952,401.00     645,994.37            .00     306,406.63   67.8%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               225,457.00         191.24     225,648.24     162,098.80      14,861.56      48,687.88   78.4%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          84,979.43      34,336.90     119,316.33      87,267.02       1,315.37      30,733.94   74.2%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               188,010.00            .00     188,010.00      36,720.76      80,964.70      70,324.54   62.6%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  531,615.15      37,205.15     568,820.30     318,125.38     174,768.08      75,926.84   86.7%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      89,343.06            .00      89,343.06      71,042.29         435.00      17,865.77   80.0%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                 2,670,000.00  13,075,878.43  15,745,878.43   8,810,789.21   3,892,731.56   3,042,357.66   80.7%
93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                        .00            .00            .00      -5,250.00            .00       5,250.00  100.0%

  TOTAL Street                     -1,045,199.86   6,990,248.15   5,945,048.29   2,994,293.18   4,165,076.27  -1,214,321.16  120.4%

  TOTAL Street Fund                -1,045,199.86   6,990,248.15   5,945,048.29   2,994,293.18   4,165,076.27  -1,214,321.16  120.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,905,972.64  -6,163,759.26 -14,069,731.90  -8,606,088.62            .00  -5,463,643.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    6,860,772.78  13,154,007.41  20,014,780.19  11,600,381.80   4,165,076.27   4,249,322.12

0025 Impact & Capacity Fund               

252010 Police Impact                      

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                 -700,000.00            .00    -700,000.00    -277,076.09            .00    -422,923.91   39.6%
07 INTEREST                           -55,963.45            .00     -55,963.45     -69,516.04            .00      13,552.59  124.2%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   755,963.45            .00     755,963.45            .00            .00     755,963.45     .0%

  TOTAL Police Impact                        .00            .00            .00    -346,592.13            .00     346,592.13  100.0%

252020 Fire Impact                        

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                 -600,000.00            .00    -600,000.00    -218,544.82            .00    -381,455.18   36.4%
07 INTEREST                           -46,990.02            .00     -46,990.02     -56,769.62            .00       9,779.60  120.8%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   646,990.02            .00     646,990.02            .00            .00     646,990.02     .0%
90 USE OF RESERVES                   -995,000.00            .00    -995,000.00            .00            .00    -995,000.00     .0%
97 TRANSFER OUT                       995,000.00            .00     995,000.00            .00            .00     995,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL Fire Impact                          .00            .00            .00    -275,314.44            .00     275,314.44  100.0%

253020 Water Capacity                     
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07 INTEREST                                  .00            .00            .00      -2,677.00            .00       2,677.00  100.0%
97 TRANSFER OUT                              .00            .00            .00     280,569.48            .00    -280,569.48  100.0%

  TOTAL Water Capacity                       .00            .00            .00     277,892.48            .00    -277,892.48  100.0%

253030 Sewer Capacity                     

07 INTEREST                                  .00            .00            .00         -90.81            .00          90.81  100.0%
97 TRANSFER OUT                              .00            .00            .00       9,517.46            .00      -9,517.46  100.0%

  TOTAL Sewer Capacity                       .00            .00            .00       9,426.65            .00      -9,426.65  100.0%

255020 Parks Impact                       

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS               -1,300,000.00            .00  -1,300,000.00  -1,089,254.00            .00    -210,746.00   83.8%
07 INTEREST                           -58,286.99            .00     -58,286.99     -46,032.00            .00     -12,254.99   79.0%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   858,286.99            .00     858,286.99            .00            .00     858,286.99     .0%
96 TRANSFERS IN                              .00            .00            .00     -13,562.00            .00      13,562.00  100.0%
97 TRANSFER OUT                       500,000.00   1,968,363.00   2,468,363.00            .00            .00   2,468,363.00     .0%

  TOTAL Parks Impact                         .00   1,968,363.00   1,968,363.00  -1,148,848.00            .00   3,117,211.00  -58.4%

255050 Library Impact                     

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                 -100,000.00            .00    -100,000.00    -113,212.00            .00      13,212.00  113.2%
07 INTEREST                           -17,092.81            .00     -17,092.81     -17,106.43            .00          13.62  100.1%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   117,092.81            .00     117,092.81            .00            .00     117,092.81     .0%
90 USE OF RESERVES                   -730,000.00            .00    -730,000.00            .00            .00    -730,000.00     .0%
97 TRANSFER OUT                       730,000.00      11,500.00     741,500.00            .00            .00     741,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL Library Impact                       .00      11,500.00      11,500.00    -130,318.43            .00     141,818.43-1133.2%

  TOTAL Impact & Capacity Fund               .00   1,979,863.00   1,979,863.00  -1,613,753.87            .00   3,593,616.87  -81.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,603,333.27            .00  -4,603,333.27  -1,903,840.81            .00  -2,699,492.46
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,603,333.27   1,979,863.00   6,583,196.27     290,086.94            .00   6,293,109.33

0030 Capital Projects Fund                

301630 Bonds- Engineering                 
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59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                          .00   7,136,146.02   7,136,146.02   5,862,216.00   7,664,571.29  -6,390,641.27  189.6%

  TOTAL Bonds- Engineering                   .00   7,136,146.02   7,136,146.02   5,862,216.00   7,664,571.29  -6,390,641.27  189.6%

302010 Bonds - Police                     

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                          .00   3,400,833.68   3,400,833.68   3,651,625.70      15,650.88    -266,442.90  107.8%

  TOTAL Bonds - Police                       .00   3,400,833.68   3,400,833.68   3,651,625.70      15,650.88    -266,442.90  107.8%

303810 Bonds - Street                     

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                          .00  30,636,792.26  30,636,792.26  15,161,732.05  28,564,603.57 -13,089,543.36  142.7%

  TOTAL Bonds - Street                       .00  30,636,792.26  30,636,792.26  15,161,732.05  28,564,603.57 -13,089,543.36  142.7%

305030 Bonds - Parks & Recreation         

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                          .00     417,928.96     417,928.96   9,998,449.42  10,426,739.54 -20,007,260.00 4887.2%

  TOTAL Bonds - Parks & Recreati             .00     417,928.96     417,928.96   9,998,449.42  10,426,739.54 -20,007,260.00 4887.2%

305050 Library Bonds                      

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                          .00   3,884,877.00   3,884,877.00   3,880,452.20       4,424.80            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Library Bonds                        .00   3,884,877.00   3,884,877.00   3,880,452.20       4,424.80            .00  100.0%

309020 Bonds - Sales Tax Capital          

07 INTEREST                                  .00            .00            .00  -2,819,347.35            .00   2,819,347.35  100.0%

  TOTAL Bonds - Sales Tax Capita             .00            .00            .00  -2,819,347.35            .00   2,819,347.35  100.0%
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  TOTAL Capital Projects Fund                .00  45,476,577.92  45,476,577.92  35,735,128.02  46,675,990.08 -36,934,540.18  181.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00            .00            .00  -2,819,347.35            .00   2,819,347.35
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00  45,476,577.92  45,476,577.92  38,554,475.37  46,675,990.08 -39,753,887.53

0032 Debt Service Fund                    

329020 Debt Svc - Sales Tax Capital       

02 TAXES AND FEES                 -20,386,302.23            .00 -20,386,302.23 -13,666,676.35            .00  -6,719,625.88   67.0%
07 INTEREST                                  .00            .00            .00    -346,514.35            .00     346,514.35  100.0%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                      .00            .00            .00         950.00            .00        -950.00  100.0%
60 DEBT SERVICE                    20,386,302.23            .00  20,386,302.23   9,296,834.98            .00  11,089,467.25   45.6%

  TOTAL Debt Svc - Sales Tax Cap             .00            .00            .00  -4,715,405.72            .00   4,715,405.72  100.0%

  TOTAL Debt Service Fund                    .00            .00            .00  -4,715,405.72            .00   4,715,405.72  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -20,386,302.23            .00 -20,386,302.23 -14,013,190.70            .00  -6,373,111.53
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   20,386,302.23            .00  20,386,302.23   9,297,784.98            .00  11,088,517.25

0040 Federal Grant Fund                   

401010 Grants - Administration            

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                         .00  -1,036,575.58  -1,036,575.58  -1,036,575.58            .00            .00  100.0%
07 INTEREST                                  .00            .00            .00     -15,437.77            .00      15,437.77  100.0%
54 TECHNOLOGY                                .00       1,644.33       1,644.33            .00            .00       1,644.33     .0%
57 OTHER SERVICES                            .00     172,638.60     172,638.60      57,546.20     115,092.40            .00  100.0%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                          .00     859,292.65     859,292.65     515,296.42     343,996.23            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Grants - Administration              .00      -3,000.00      -3,000.00    -479,170.73     459,088.63      17,082.10  669.4%

  TOTAL Federal Grant Fund                   .00      -3,000.00      -3,000.00    -479,170.73     459,088.63      17,082.10  669.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00  -1,036,575.58  -1,036,575.58  -1,052,013.35            .00      15,437.77
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00   1,033,575.58   1,033,575.58     572,842.62     459,088.63       1,644.33

0050 Utility Fund                         

503010 Electric                           
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05 SERVICES AND SALES             -84,550,909.49            .00 -84,550,909.49 -68,237,371.57            .00 -16,313,537.92   80.7%
07 INTEREST                        -1,192,036.51            .00  -1,192,036.51  -1,003,220.31            .00    -188,816.20   84.2%
08 OTHER INCOME                       -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -7,090.40            .00      -2,909.60   70.9%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               5,319,093.12            .00   5,319,093.12   3,960,885.31            .00   1,358,207.81   74.5%
52 BENEFITS                         2,010,799.15       6,758.72   2,017,557.87   1,511,675.67            .00     505,882.20   74.9%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               416,550.00       1,883.18     418,433.18     241,171.71      35,886.47     141,375.00   66.2%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         258,474.31      11,700.00     270,174.31     259,881.94       3,241.51       7,050.86   97.4%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               225,710.00     153,660.29     379,370.29     215,906.04     168,492.34      -5,028.09  101.3%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  873,154.81       7,436.39     880,591.20     545,058.74      92,225.02     243,307.44   72.4%
57 OTHER SERVICES                     360,810.92            .00     360,810.92     336,339.10      22,446.21       2,025.61   99.4%
58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT               65,341,181.72            .00  65,341,181.72  42,559,328.34            .00  22,781,853.38   65.1%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                 8,315,000.00   8,847,555.67  17,162,555.67  14,097,366.96   2,991,105.66      74,083.05   99.6%
60 DEBT SERVICE                     1,319,816.00            .00   1,319,816.00      74,391.53            .00   1,245,424.47    5.6%

  TOTAL Electric                   -1,312,355.97   9,028,994.25   7,716,638.28  -5,445,676.94   3,313,397.21   9,848,918.01  -27.6%

503020 Water                              

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                         .00 -23,902,546.00 -23,902,546.00            .00            .00 -23,902,546.00     .0%
05 SERVICES AND SALES             -15,174,619.03            .00 -15,174,619.03 -11,971,085.73            .00  -3,203,533.30   78.9%
07 INTEREST                          -161,299.28            .00    -161,299.28    -141,956.68            .00     -19,342.60   88.0%
08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00     -21,053.64            .00      21,053.64  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               2,225,588.78      21,207.41   2,246,796.19   1,516,411.01            .00     730,385.18   67.5%
52 BENEFITS                           950,644.06       9,191.21     959,835.27     676,962.71            .00     282,872.56   70.5%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               235,056.00            .00     235,056.00     158,739.12      11,382.06      64,934.82   72.4%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         229,699.56      42,260.80     271,960.36     108,294.13      27,002.23     136,664.00   49.7%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               172,876.50     182,342.77     355,219.27      86,483.84     197,536.01      71,199.42   80.0%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  918,666.86     439,060.18   1,357,727.04     957,837.97     108,737.04     291,152.03   78.6%
57 OTHER SERVICES                     204,824.08            .00     204,824.08     153,622.25      14,344.00      36,857.83   82.0%
58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                9,941,430.54      16,240.97   9,957,671.51   8,174,251.60            .00   1,783,419.91   82.1%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                 4,566,250.00  25,335,348.14  29,901,598.14   1,503,064.58   1,779,321.37  26,619,212.19   11.0%
60 DEBT SERVICE                       644,325.50            .00     644,325.50      26,946.68            .00     617,378.82    4.2%
92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY               -276,580.00            .00    -276,580.00    -280,569.48            .00       3,989.48  101.4%
93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                        .00            .00            .00     -44,127.77            .00      44,127.77  100.0%
96 TRANSFERS IN                    -3,450,000.00            .00  -3,450,000.00  -3,450,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Water                       1,026,863.57   2,143,105.48   3,169,969.05  -2,546,179.41   2,138,322.71   3,577,825.75  -12.9%

503030 Wastewater                         
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05 SERVICES AND SALES             -19,265,840.44            .00 -19,265,840.44 -14,604,158.72            .00  -4,661,681.72   75.8%
07 INTEREST                           -89,808.90            .00     -89,808.90     -79,693.57            .00     -10,115.33   88.7%
08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00      -2,150.05            .00       2,150.05  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               1,415,896.37            .00   1,415,896.37   1,042,913.38            .00     372,982.99   73.7%
52 BENEFITS                           585,504.60       3,016.13     588,520.73     444,358.65            .00     144,162.08   75.5%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               585,950.00         352.05     586,302.05     355,412.08      78,719.53     152,170.44   74.0%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          31,038.84      10,565.20      41,604.04      26,538.86            .00      15,065.18   63.8%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               428,661.00      20,843.33     449,504.33     479,674.32       8,382.85     -38,552.84  108.6%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  472,257.09      60,562.02     532,819.11     278,551.49      62,090.36     192,177.26   63.9%
57 OTHER SERVICES                     130,365.88            .00     130,365.88      95,801.34       2,474.26      32,090.28   75.4%
58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                8,457,510.98            .00   8,457,510.98   4,786,212.71   3,558,730.41     112,567.86   98.7%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   240,246.10   5,298,258.25   5,538,504.35   3,636,776.35   1,235,430.61     666,297.39   88.0%
92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                       .00            .00            .00      -9,517.46            .00       9,517.46  100.0%
93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                        .00            .00            .00     -37,952.00            .00      37,952.00  100.0%

  TOTAL Wastewater                 -7,008,218.48   5,393,596.98  -1,614,621.50  -3,587,232.62   4,945,828.02  -2,973,216.90  -84.1%

503040 Sewer Rehab                        

05 SERVICES AND SALES                 -18,000.00            .00     -18,000.00     -21,282.64            .00       3,282.64  118.2%
07 INTEREST                               -10.04            .00         -10.04      -2,210.48            .00       2,200.44*******%
10 OTHER REVENUES                            .00  -3,000,000.00  -3,000,000.00  -3,000,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               1,609,762.44     816,855.08   2,426,617.52   1,115,927.01            .00   1,310,690.51   46.0%
52 BENEFITS                           669,083.72     381,814.66   1,050,898.38     467,829.32            .00     583,069.06   44.5%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               149,460.00      20,055.67     169,515.67      74,795.12       4,022.34      90,698.21   46.5%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          66,639.82      38,489.10     105,128.92      62,791.68         339.92      41,997.32   60.1%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                24,676.50   1,764,937.37   1,789,613.87      13,096.24       8,356.20   1,768,161.43    1.2%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  469,841.27            .00     469,841.27     182,517.63      17,473.30     269,850.34   42.6%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      77,245.42            .00      77,245.42      49,938.48       1,509.00      25,797.94   66.6%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                 3,948,950.00   1,047,538.84   4,996,488.84     694,907.95     718,702.30   3,582,878.59   28.3%
92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                 -9,400.00            .00      -9,400.00            .00            .00      -9,400.00     .0%
93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                        .00            .00            .00      -7,577.77            .00       7,577.77  100.0%
96 TRANSFERS IN                    -3,633,200.00            .00  -3,633,200.00  -3,633,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Sewer Rehab                 3,355,049.13   1,069,690.72   4,424,739.85  -4,002,467.46     750,403.06   7,676,804.25  -73.5%

503050 Sanitation                         

05 SERVICES AND SALES              -7,638,849.43            .00  -7,638,849.43  -5,931,781.08            .00  -1,707,068.35   77.7%
07 INTEREST                           -25,097.17            .00     -25,097.17     -24,610.22            .00        -486.95   98.1%



City of Bentonville, AR - Production

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 10/25/2024 14:02
User:             heatherd
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     14

GENERAL FUND

  FOR 2024 09

                                        ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                65,000.00            .00      65,000.00           9.66            .00      64,990.34     .0%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                         .00            .00            .00         636.25            .00        -636.25  100.0%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      55,000.00            .00      55,000.00      40,623.00            .00      14,377.00   73.9%
58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                6,785,463.80            .00   6,785,463.80   4,793,804.16            .00   1,991,659.64   70.6%

  TOTAL Sanitation                   -758,482.80            .00    -758,482.80  -1,121,318.23            .00     362,835.43  147.8%

503520 Inventory                          

08 OTHER INCOME                              .00            .00            .00        -197.12            .00         197.12  100.0%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES                 211,099.65            .00     211,099.65     146,342.68            .00      64,756.97   69.3%
52 BENEFITS                            95,087.35         351.89      95,439.24      61,956.79            .00      33,482.45   64.9%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                43,050.00            .00      43,050.00      16,744.76       1,848.64      24,456.60   43.2%
54 TECHNOLOGY                          17,047.12            .00      17,047.12      13,390.62            .00       3,656.50   78.6%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                15,000.00            .00      15,000.00       1,120.00         192.31      13,687.69    8.7%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                   47,564.37            .00      47,564.37      27,893.29       3,668.97      16,002.11   66.4%
57 OTHER SERVICES                       5,155.10            .00       5,155.10         147.71            .00       5,007.39    2.9%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   370,000.00       5,393.75     375,393.75     241,921.94         877.50     132,594.31   64.7%

  TOTAL Inventory                     804,003.59       5,745.64     809,749.23     509,320.67       6,587.42     293,841.14   63.7%

503530 Utility Billing & Meter            

05 SERVICES AND SALES                -955,252.14            .00    -955,252.14    -798,251.83            .00    -157,000.31   83.6%
08 OTHER INCOME                       -52,313.28            .00     -52,313.28     -32,720.01            .00     -19,593.27   62.5%
51 SALARIES AND WAGES               1,135,967.54            .00   1,135,967.54     779,259.38            .00     356,708.16   68.6%
52 BENEFITS                           440,291.26         742.76     441,034.02     323,536.04            .00     117,497.98   73.4%
53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS               577,575.00            .00     577,575.00     158,658.44         347.99     418,568.57   27.5%
54 TECHNOLOGY                         917,213.08      42,706.50     959,919.58     484,524.06      21,208.35     454,187.17   52.7%
55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE               924,479.00            .00     924,479.00     819,320.36          99.24     105,059.40   88.6%
56 PROPERTY SERVICES                  141,974.28      27,500.00     169,474.28      90,700.83       3,523.72      75,249.73   55.6%
57 OTHER SERVICES                      18,304.44            .00      18,304.44       7,955.59            .00      10,348.85   43.5%
59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                   330,782.58            .00     330,782.58     201,551.54       1,290.24     127,940.80   61.3%

  TOTAL Utility Billing & Meter     3,479,021.76      70,949.26   3,549,971.02   2,034,534.40      26,469.54   1,488,967.08   58.1%

  TOTAL Utility Fund                 -414,119.20  17,712,082.33  17,297,963.13 -14,159,019.59  11,181,007.96  20,275,974.76  -17.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES -136,503,215.71 -26,902,546.00-163,405,761.71-113,341,778.53            .00 -50,063,983.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES  136,089,096.51  44,614,628.33 180,703,724.84  99,182,758.94  11,181,007.96  70,339,957.94

                     GRAND TOTAL   -3,441,486.17 110,464,294.83 107,022,808.66  18,529,033.59 159,466,571.54 -70,972,796.47  166.3%

                                        ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Heather Delhagan **                                         
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0010 General Fund                         

101010 Administration                     

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

101010 31100  Property Taxes       -7,352,637.63            .00  -7,352,637.63  -3,869,885.18            .00  -3,482,752.45   52.6%*
101010 31101  Delinquent Propert     -569,164.25            .00    -569,164.25    -119,756.15            .00    -449,408.10   21.0%*
101010 31310  Sales Taxes - Gene  -25,482,877.79            .00 -25,482,877.79 -17,083,345.44            .00  -8,399,532.35   67.0%*
101010 31320  County Share - Sal  -16,846,214.38            .00 -16,846,214.38 -11,332,600.99            .00  -5,513,613.39   67.3%*
101010 31340  State Turnback         -841,047.87            .00    -841,047.87    -529,491.06            .00    -311,556.81   63.0%*
101010 31390  Sales Tax Cap Impr   -5,096,575.56            .00  -5,096,575.56  -3,416,669.08            .00  -1,679,906.48   67.0%*
101010 31410  Suppl Beverage Alc      -34,239.28            .00     -34,239.28     -23,382.59            .00     -10,856.69   68.3%*
101010 31810  Gas Franchise          -974,816.80            .00    -974,816.80    -548,771.24            .00    -426,045.56   56.3%*
101010 31820  Cable TV Franchise     -270,067.02            .00    -270,067.02    -109,100.95            .00    -160,966.07   40.4%*
101010 31830  SW Bell Franchise       -29,000.00            .00     -29,000.00     -16,555.04            .00     -12,444.96   57.1%*
101010 31840  Util-Elec/Water Fr   -5,173,262.19            .00  -5,173,262.19  -4,093,793.94            .00  -1,079,468.25   79.1%*
101010 31870  Centerton Franchis             .00            .00            .00         -18.64            .00          18.64  100.0%

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES            -62,669,902.77            .00 -62,669,902.77 -41,143,370.30            .00 -21,526,532.47   65.7%

03 PERMITS                                

101010 32001  Liquior Permit          -81,519.35            .00     -81,519.35     -94,573.17            .00      13,053.82  116.0%

  TOTAL PERMITS                       -81,519.35            .00     -81,519.35     -94,573.17            .00      13,053.82  116.0%

07 INTEREST                               

101010 36110  Checking Unrestr I   -2,755,592.10            .00  -2,755,592.10  -2,455,122.21            .00    -300,469.89   89.1%*
101010 36111  Checking Unrestr I      -19,177.64            .00     -19,177.64     -28,012.71            .00       8,835.07  146.1%
101010 36115  Investment Income              .00            .00            .00    -370,761.05            .00     370,761.05  100.0%
101010 36199  Restricted Interes      -18,898.87            .00     -18,898.87     -72,424.68            .00      53,525.81  383.2%
101010 36310  Rental Income           -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00     -10,051.90            .00          51.90  100.5%

  TOTAL INTEREST                   -2,803,668.61            .00  -2,803,668.61  -2,936,372.55            .00     132,703.94  104.7%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2FfcPyDdXy4f50%2FBaC8vqxIRAO5MMkkk8fp4kBD5BD53rn9zzLRGu1V0HwpBnicw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWePZ24U0U8YwcxX8XtlHIOuI9QQGGZyCnXSV3V%2BfDPMUuW4u917MSZliEcopEOb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xANGut5l%2B2KAsB%2FqqRMBU3qI7fSjflImNFWVpxU7bxVgauIcGJjCIgQ%2BzKi8%2FMOo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhtTyv5PyngqADKlusCUBOI%2BdC8UWFMbAZXAStghT4cgOLCROTZx36%2FVIHifnXZ1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftrY%2B8nFTxiqtW8vwEhM2AkTypJ9%2B%2FMYXFYV7B4KLo3oIvBeoOxYSqBs7qX8J%2Bl%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4QbyecOoQHb4Pmi9OWRYG96hguv0uMmj7IeWZKdabto6ebxtkcCN1wr0WcMQTouu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VQtRea5MMfGvOcuYMsPob9GJKALB%2BRZQEnB912c%2BokZhxycy2EC6wGL3XQ83QdG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ontm%2F%2FQDSGLNXJc72jlC0T3FJNPra%2F%2FAoZAF8W1RORvXjg3LpYqEuYkcgJwMSOt1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qmHurwD6G%2FGuhKM4E7bNlh4O9X6ZKH5F5ke4o6ZiZ0Y4kgWh9qxG9i%2FBvlMlQvFO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vXXEh2C6bcGTdHUp%2FCuVNICHUjlTKIO%2FYF9UcRujuSiY%2BOo7hNtDa1Wt57OZEG73
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tm%2B3Kwy3PpfpESMg7thCe5pS16kGwcO8%2Fr%2Bs5xkNA39Tt6aHNee11kH9R0rqyHpD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIAma3PL1akWRDVF6JtJgDxd6luDozkYjQeI3JFuMZFDvvjsZUbqru%2BwNovCDDxT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOcW6tLTIa9u0AxqOeLDLl52I3AXkphxekmGzVXbdnKCzdNDikV%2F17A2cRGN6ZIj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXQ8IJGSGGSc4IOchEAxVSmuCdHDWs9biMl4Rw%2BkU6NPKePu1BuU%2F0gZ28mA5OgH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSjfT%2B6%2BFd18EeVIrnee7dx9JYsBAWgTSqQWv65DqWBbQclZO5Q3ShLR5jWPk0nY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F3%2FcUZUOMMWK3iQzGIACzakmy7uTu6LiDRhx%2F14I%2BMALwmnLE4CfnoHtRWFAtipV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEEFGylL68SnYZlr%2F3Q1N67i5G%2B6pmBXilDOQDhF0%2BrSa5PjObMjcLFuDXIJq4BU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=60dB7UiHEAugR5HjbErp8eu1FQZKk9glR0KRx9LFm4%2Bwdkk%2FOmm5XN4rYD2oRMG8
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101010 37520  Miscellaneous Inco     -244,559.03            .00    -244,559.03    -419,817.72            .00     175,258.69  171.7%
101010 37560  Sales Tax Rebate               .00            .00            .00    -378,199.00            .00     378,199.00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                 -244,559.03            .00    -244,559.03    -798,016.72            .00     553,457.69  326.3%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

101010 33810  Local Grants                   .00    -500,000.00    -500,000.00    -250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00   50.0%*

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                       .00    -500,000.00    -500,000.00    -250,000.00            .00    -250,000.00   50.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101010 41010  Full Time Salaries      357,161.82       4,500.00     361,661.82     290,027.90            .00      71,633.92   80.2%
101010 41120  PT Elected Offical      157,476.79            .00     157,476.79     121,752.12            .00      35,724.67   77.3%
101010 41310  Overtime Wages            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         626.37            .00         373.63   62.6%
101010 41410  Holiday/Service Aw          525.00            .00         525.00            .00            .00         525.00     .0%
101010 41420  Misc Add Pay              9,100.00            .00       9,100.00       6,250.00            .00       2,850.00   68.7%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            525,263.61       4,500.00     529,763.61     418,656.39            .00     111,107.22   79.0%

52 BENEFITS                               

101010 41510  FICA and Medicare        41,795.18            .00      41,795.18      32,673.10            .00       9,122.08   78.2%
101010 41620  Workers' Compensat          289.14          70.90         360.04         351.02            .00           9.02   97.5%
101010 41710  Health Insurance         28,538.02            .00      28,538.02      16,241.78            .00      12,296.24   56.9%
101010 41712  HSA Contribution          1,656.00            .00       1,656.00       2,880.00            .00      -1,224.00  173.9%*
101010 41720  Long Term Disabili          421.44            .00         421.44         297.18            .00         124.26   70.5%
101010 41740  Dental Insurance          2,264.40            .00       2,264.40       1,586.54            .00         677.86   70.1%
101010 41750  Vision Insurance            114.48            .00         114.48          80.70            .00          33.78   70.5%
101010 41810  Retirement - APERS       59,847.09            .00      59,847.09      40,260.94            .00      19,586.15   67.3%
101010 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        1,495.00            .00       1,495.00         977.50            .00         517.50   65.4%
101010 41940  Vehicle Allowance        14,401.92            .00      14,401.92       9,416.64            .00       4,985.28   65.4%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      150,822.67          70.90     150,893.57     104,765.40            .00      46,128.17   69.4%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101010 42110  Office Supplies          10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       3,608.20       2,173.24       4,218.56   57.8%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9EXvudr%2BGtDNDA4QY3h59HE%2FSgg9srDaV7foM0IPWiX%2BAqbNMfZWuP8qEtIKrB4a
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zbQo8nvTcKlVpIJlpCgUM3Y2tXvPQ53WA9zTMpNiWXm1MOV9GXxECdfvATCqV3b1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3j0zSfSsQMfR9Ao1PK5JkXoTxaBFdKbL0BjHYKiCR%2F9LWeeVhByRf6qlKZDXaOl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OeJWmc9QRO7yR4RH%2FLkNH8rPJbNVPzzY5cUiaU75OWA1fh9gxfrcXwGLwfWs7pX3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuO5HcZcST5OsXrFDDUaNnwpwRApNYdEL9SWfiDAeJ83mJwHgIw8u%2BbpautNQJ2S
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0GBxtOA3K6xdsXWLNwefuXYjn31RhWNyNRXFyp41%2BZRVaJxR%2F6xZXYYFuZ3rL7c
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qp3G%2B%2Bqx3ywgbIY5h9sTqPtzqkasHl%2BPF97yv%2F8zzqyvBlKnZ4oMlw2zEwV1j2Zt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=91x0EyA%2FFKXZKWGXoLBoRNYFvlasdikbTXrtYhRyG3jTjXMGcR3AiVSpZ5b2H6y8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pztI%2BiZkJn4loMFA8wu%2F%2FKVSXBOT7Myg2m8W78cjRhoKoSGAAd%2FX7bOy0c0ZFtS1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=89t0wGFF9eELEw8fwFWk57xrEa6mAKgLpu6MPIR2eOREZavdTONj5ol9%2BOfgfZap
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0pgtpG8eYt4mT0Ai%2BvCi5qDytk4ewkzDwqACBnpWoaDQc0aiYRHv6DATGe5h%2BJDT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bof2YWSVc1EaJiovkavoBSyzFTK6Lulr3RUL6ZFBJeXRCifQg5aGSGggNhxQ581d
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ICjTQ0WwG5poD2yafNUDhoPNyMbXSfa6Zch9kh2tx%2BTyV4au6qcIPAViVL%2BVcLf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hJuNnLact6Aea61jXiY6UuKBs2%2BvplbOd1fZR0ebHMrdG%2B47NHnzEIgDZJxXJ8e
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38XexuOnWtzTRHkYrbH5nxK%2Bp4PO04rsGccpIUnOfSWbvb2iBKFOzPBMjfHvewo%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rExysHQmD6YQcq50ey0e%2F04ZjdhWUTZKUDAky37w8LoVdqypa3952%2BKYJ2HTUIHx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8hrxSm4l%2Bq%2FRucbrNwvx085C4ED2XAG2EjCJDssuIi0NxRjaV8rM%2FPlopjRGAcb7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eOfTebCPsWPVrWunEdszQHrx7a0ud66fT%2F0ieF6teEtI%2BAgH%2B76u3kOUjxezW9Va
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82nD4hulxqMP9m0OcR9uT8Or3QyPm6LpyxTkBZBBvbGSAw5%2BAqbih8w0y86uOMTk
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101010 42210  Postage                     400.00            .00         400.00         155.72            .00         244.28   38.9%
101010 42510  Minor Equipment           1,500.00            .00       1,500.00         540.93            .00         959.07   36.1%
101010 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00       5,000.00       5,000.00       9,810.19            .00      -4,810.19  196.2%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           11,900.00       5,000.00      16,900.00      14,115.04       2,173.24         611.72   96.4%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101010 42520  Minor Equipment -         2,595.00            .00       2,595.00       1,238.09            .00       1,356.91   47.7%
101010 43310  Technical/Data Pro       10,397.65      29,500.00      39,897.65      33,283.99       3,457.35       3,156.31   92.1%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     12,992.65      29,500.00      42,492.65      34,522.08       3,457.35       4,513.22   89.4%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101010 43210  Legal & Profession        3,650.00       1,942.50       5,592.50       2,918.83       2,952.12        -278.45  105.0%*
101010 43410  Professional Servi        1,500.00            .00       1,500.00          66.62            .00       1,433.38    4.4%
101010 43510  Promotional Activi       37,000.00            .00      37,000.00      19,706.16       4,425.33      12,868.51   65.2%
101010 43710  Contracts                      .00  10,302,732.80  10,302,732.80   4,057,023.93   6,245,708.87            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           42,150.00  10,304,675.30  10,346,825.30   4,079,715.54   6,253,086.32      14,023.44   99.9%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101010 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00       1,720.54            .00      -1,720.54  100.0%*
101010 44210  Communication            13,784.68            .00      13,784.68       4,913.10         139.22       8,732.36   36.7%
101010 44430  Building/Ground Ma       50,170.70            .00      50,170.70       3,593.52         716.90      45,860.28    8.6%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              63,955.38            .00      63,955.38      10,227.16         856.12      52,872.10   17.3%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101010 45210  Insurance                 4,948.22            .00       4,948.22       6,735.10            .00      -1,786.88  136.1%*
101010 45410  Public Notificatio       50,000.00            .00      50,000.00      16,146.68      24,211.32       9,642.00   80.7%
101010 45810  Travel & Training        23,300.00            .00      23,300.00       9,153.66            .00      14,146.34   39.3%
101010 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       16,914.44         325.56      17,240.00      16,998.43         325.56         -83.99  100.5%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHqUia6xHFeXOA8qFpm7%2BhGdRNOT13jswDX%2BgPfG1s7Zf9izxrAkc5S4xx9Vr56F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQJxLiw1%2BNEULh3%2B6o5kn9D6ezpLcsI3kcO4X98sBTu0pCTAJ1t%2FewnOrjKFQq4V
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3yGFeOiL6BF5dQ1BegB4YtkJD%2FJuVJr7gk6spZkr7apW23no8EyAK7bsAiW2aWC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5K%2B5XbWgSA3J12%2BQNC1C3bonje7TG9BvFoqAh61oBvXagFo2aYhzGP46p4A64CZA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JenDp%2FA9fCcLS5rUWbM1ryrYX3aMF88IqaQywCYUHQxr916mIpXiBOJADt5Uu89%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQ%2FvthOFQpFSaz3Y6ZMkLyntY3VNH5xsdQyJ0wH3UcLRbuFn5zdFTlXu83%2F7t%2BcI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlNsCmOLmakMeC4LScqvUics8Pk0LvPwwvdxMi3GYsDUsNRDxpFNnyYdd1ThBbyb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7GUyONNmVvTerRuVWTSOP5sKIw5TGjZvlHHy2TmVbySGa9duSEEMc4TAMhlcovM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QI9xSnuY0nOqYai8ISPDLu1H%2BUAFd3OYl2LqqKft%2B72gAmwY6hCfK6xEcl0v2Ef9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CGJ0L5BjVKlKtyxqkSylH%2FE5S7R1%2BVWx%2Fja%2BCxXXgpFZQ4YmVjAgJC3SbVcUwH%2Fo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQwqhsOwr3i%2FvdZyGyHX2tEMyghjGf1WZlc%2BNFD63aWYLt1KeCa411a7xw8ji69W
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zpIO0pma%2ForhKIXccMH9ERcs7lBQ6yBOQ4ApeCrm%2FvoEWrOvuyMu%2BAPKuy3WF2D4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RIhu18g0XnvGhuEXP6h8W4tWuTdv5Hn4e0qUXqdHrNMDe9%2BeN%2BSur%2F8NVc58xIbf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FO43Ek%2BFjpA1IdQLSFafGthFVkMl%2BcU05wAvj95EDG3jNtCknSJO0VH2qXPiQPP2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tU76SQRwSFsscsDE1A4epgwhVHJMIilJt9xnfaH6V5deGzmiGLQB2RCSMdY429Xa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZ5%2B2l184t6lw%2B7An3uLTT9%2Fb0P6VGm9torsTr8KPzVl1IQPSBYEroP%2FBFHlI%2Bbj
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  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 95,162.66         325.56      95,488.22      49,033.87      24,536.88      21,917.47   77.0%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101010 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00   2,450,000.00   2,450,000.00     313,305.84     193,294.16   1,943,400.00   20.7%
101010 47390  Improv Other than              .00   1,687,564.01   1,687,564.01   1,156,799.15     306,768.21     223,996.65   86.7%
101010 47510  Computer Software              .00   1,104,779.52   1,104,779.52     330,330.00            .00     774,449.52   29.9%
101010 47520  Computer Equipment       10,355.23            .00      10,355.23       1,887.23         638.78       7,829.22   24.4%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES               10,355.23   5,242,343.53   5,252,698.76   1,802,322.22     500,701.15   2,949,675.39   43.8%

90 USE OF RESERVES                        

101010 39091  Use of Reserves      -7,083,200.00            .00  -7,083,200.00            .00            .00  -7,083,200.00     .0%*

  TOTAL USE OF RESERVES            -7,083,200.00            .00  -7,083,200.00            .00            .00  -7,083,200.00     .0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

101010 49150  Transfer Out Utili    7,083,200.00            .00   7,083,200.00   7,083,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                7,083,200.00            .00   7,083,200.00   7,083,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Administration            -64,887,047.56  15,086,415.29 -49,800,632.27 -31,625,775.04   6,784,811.06 -24,959,668.29   49.9%

101020 Legal                              

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101020 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00          -1.00            .00           1.00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00          -1.00            .00           1.00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101020 41010  Full Time Salaries      612,771.20            .00     612,771.20     435,514.66            .00     177,256.54   71.1%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dvdg764UD93sdM8YGriMhnUZcns1AvBw%2Bf8J667yTWm6Of7GpCkForo2E5uCaFXB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S6EwLXwgzYbJ%2F9b40ZM5LhMcsxOf3fiS1nwCLNW8%2FLmNXgDN%2FRqyHNlbF3AOIn6k
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zLeXkQfEUukuWZfXMTGTID0lR6ZhPTGuuMc3usgP5Jr2Og9LFlOVf8F2xVAoMjiv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIM6Ul3Cq8C%2BSuKD9oGTWd54bvryhocCcW%2BXFJM4Cp53EZ82Cg8wxvYhNz8Whpz7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiDBbeDc6pwAcUgOOBETrM9NAbKasIlDixdsqrF8nzTJDDup7CyYNctQ77nGR1iA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vzsocUhyHqiVc00kSJLMAXxutojgR4N9zIHogjq9J9yP4LkOnpbUSV8tlbasfJX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2FDTsL%2FSpfoXn1grFNwH860qPYlFseLsjAx0jQs5DNGVbVOWR7xs5cBXwegPfRvj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2FDZHD8f3Fg4cFIpqR%2FpAI%2FsL4XqydpuD2wTC2f4vUbz6okagvvg%2Bv8DU2FJYI95
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101020 41310  Overtime Wages            2,500.00            .00       2,500.00       1,179.98            .00       1,320.02   47.2%
101020 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        1,750.00            .00       1,750.00            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0%
101020 41420  Misc Add Pay             10,400.00            .00      10,400.00       9,100.00            .00       1,300.00   87.5%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            627,421.20            .00     627,421.20     445,794.64            .00     181,626.56   71.1%

52 BENEFITS                               

101020 41510  FICA and Medicare        46,311.80            .00      46,311.80      33,666.61            .00      12,645.19   72.7%
101020 41620  Workers' Compensat          345.48          84.72         430.20         419.42            .00          10.78   97.5%
101020 41710  Health Insurance         75,189.54            .00      75,189.54      53,544.82            .00      21,644.72   71.2%
101020 41712  HSA Contribution          8,280.00            .00       8,280.00       9,000.00            .00        -720.00  108.7%*
101020 41720  Long Term Disabili          868.56            .00         868.56         606.41            .00         262.15   69.8%
101020 41740  Dental Insurance          5,722.56            .00       5,722.56       3,817.38            .00       1,905.18   66.7%
101020 41750  Vision Insurance            259.68            .00         259.68         148.24            .00         111.44   57.1%
101020 41810  Retirement - APERS       95,355.09            .00      95,355.09      67,965.78            .00      27,389.31   71.3%
101020 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        2,990.00            .00       2,990.00       2,185.00            .00         805.00   73.1%
101020 41940  Vehicle Allowance        23,403.12            .00      23,403.12      17,102.28            .00       6,300.84   73.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      258,725.83          84.72     258,810.55     188,455.94            .00      70,354.61   72.8%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101020 42110  Office Supplies          16,700.00            .00      16,700.00       2,266.18          12.59      14,421.23   13.6%
101020 42210  Postage                   2,500.00            .00       2,500.00         161.66            .00       2,338.34    6.5%
101020 42510  Minor Equipment          10,200.00            .00      10,200.00       1,109.36            .00       9,090.64   10.9%
101020 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00           6.13            .00         993.87     .6%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           30,400.00            .00      30,400.00       3,543.33          12.59      26,844.08   11.7%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101020 42520  Minor Equipment -         5,830.00            .00       5,830.00       4,210.31            .00       1,619.69   72.2%
101020 43310  Technical/Data Pro       17,053.40            .00      17,053.40       8,774.28       4,700.00       3,579.12   79.0%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     22,883.40            .00      22,883.40      12,984.59       4,700.00       5,198.81   77.3%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101020 43210  Legal & Profession      219,092.00            .00     219,092.00     117,939.34         132.46     101,020.20   53.9%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NggbrTxIZQiCSNYgHDrXOOZ46vidfHwdLvdgFMQCKYVgnp0bRoRhagIcJaFye13%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GB0MpYNrbk51wEnJYCmVcbFAZJp0IaWyFJtjtHeditBlPjrijyRfS6%2BW14BygHAH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2Bpb4i41EY4M8l74r3B5VjJrSO0IqbaTa9sd3%2FHGZMdSWf6McMxb%2FEjYtKMz3QKa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NgIJ%2F0Kxr3GkLgB2d2SdkN39Sa%2FpBHn1f7jUvJX7WQXnQiN5lZQPXkU%2FKiXw6Ps%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjnH5A9Sj09oUpEPgsaL2A6SHIBReZlGZuB4vzE8Puzmm01w8rjfNvXDBCXdsfqt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VeiadC%2BvAScnr12OnkuUwoFIHFuM72W%2FRQ3EAffVj8MmxxVtD63%2FmjKIq3RZgK81
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CR9ERU3ex57otcl33jPdw88D72pRHFw4pwO4QWL4A8SOMTDIn4LLG3pxEUx8T%2FvO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzzIEqDLPy0c65zarnG2yHdPb9yynGp5%2BBIjP9BU7sKGP3uqWdrccg6%2FKSYR1YB2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwUnMQpUly29jAZt8vMW%2FwTit6i8j0yl0FiMf9VuIQCIP%2BPecIKLYiQNQbDg6z%2FF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DY6wnd%2BC9zgSJp%2F1DO9FzWm9JVTtWmRuasSkYfD%2BKUs8q20Hp1w6AAhMhxNMUqn5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EDm9liPSL%2FleMGg3vi3COhGAW0lDdcbFEkFULZKnRDuSOZmx3Sea7i%2FkZ9kV1EEr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8Ssxwmqv6oXwK0%2BzimgE7mH3XcBS6Xc99XpQW9DVKt%2F08mG%2B8FLdFPsjbYTdNhY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t25FVpp63oInlY84Sp6%2BfB8w%2BHNt9CLorQI3M6O%2F8hMHyXTFL4ImKp1CaIrtCCBF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXHcajqfBPokRK7PkxhE0rL8LZxcGfrIQ%2BMW9yQplHTRGwncJyfyC%2FpJz29BHgdr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwt%2FT3ENuVjhzVrFRMBao1%2FovyfwEWnSxJWQqr1Uj9z22UIRe7jmfTuYgdCKWj%2Bk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QP6JMed9RNy7Ghpu44jb2Ua5UBQxxiaPX4sFmCGHxPySV4m2X%2FbNuD7keZs138xH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TMita0rRX%2Bh8wXFizs%2Bs9Y5vqstpl8FbXh%2Fyj0TRWQpX8tmQcQV8dqlK8ht4zIWe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LS5s1muo0bQEcIc%2FfTvK5EVaUfstyohtMP%2BMnGI4yMY2ifpQLDeYie48hHKNMIIL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5K4vLvIefYDeueUZtO0LqvpPcc3Sp6Z1wWF%2FtKlUDGdzgw3icBPNSTKkkxufp4%2BY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=23CWs9MyuKlnPLMjjBl3slnvAsKaVHqGMPwT3H7GkZzisGUG9Jiv2YpVMGLJGIrv
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  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          219,092.00            .00     219,092.00     117,939.34         132.46     101,020.20   53.9%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101020 44210  Communication             7,214.74            .00       7,214.74       3,337.99          40.38       3,836.37   46.8%
101020 44410  Computer Repair             500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
101020 44430  Building/Ground Ma       12,707.00            .00      12,707.00      14,612.66       2,533.83      -4,439.49  134.9%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              20,421.74            .00      20,421.74      17,950.65       2,574.21        -103.12  100.5%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101020 45210  Insurance                   939.58            .00         939.58         954.50            .00         -14.92  101.6%*
101020 45410  Public Notificatio       65,000.00            .00      65,000.00      25,840.78       1,521.62      37,637.60   42.1%
101020 45810  Travel & Training        20,000.00            .00      20,000.00       8,852.03            .00      11,147.97   44.3%
101020 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       39,775.00            .00      39,775.00      12,645.56            .00      27,129.44   31.8%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                125,714.58            .00     125,714.58      48,292.87       1,521.62      75,900.09   39.6%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101020 47210  Plants and Buildin      100,000.00            .00     100,000.00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%
101020 47520  Computer Equipment             .00            .00            .00       3,126.78            .00      -3,126.78  100.0%*

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              100,000.00            .00     100,000.00       3,126.78            .00      96,873.22    3.1%

93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                     

101020 39210  Sales of Fixed Ass             .00            .00            .00      -4,200.00            .00       4,200.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SALE CAPITAL ASSET                   .00            .00            .00      -4,200.00            .00       4,200.00  100.0%

  TOTAL Legal                       1,404,658.75          84.72   1,404,743.47     833,887.14       8,940.88     561,915.45   60.0%

101030 Human Resources                    

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wKjx5un50RityJQFGn1Ms5anpYTTu5xde4Re3r4biBkSa5st0fU061BSCTQWIov
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ish%2FZkQUv8V%2BFhS2CmXS6Yl0rAWqfPSfhN8UvftEkmMirF5Jqs8BUFyO7Q3rHbH4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dEJev47hhyVluxGKNyDL%2FewIHj%2B%2FTuxVHDoVoL0DKs4ouiwVzogZHD7qt08ygLHc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5QcP3lSVpi%2BSCffmMoGehXJ6R%2FR6n691sO9UBGm6QIhNETm9FZfcJQz07ZALmS1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LHUZdCbnRHOxSVJWtNlLGT8ldpgH%2BHBkBYuJh0trPDbSnSriFqzFZRrhUcn3Y%2FNl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SiDoATWLN4K4Fmh807nuKHUtIKrrQmLoBlcQYAehEJjDKdt0gh9XrRQRCFvXtPpB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BqCXxKw%2F95V1I1EQs6tuhj2UpujRlHb051ApdN%2BaD%2F2bsbGemMb%2BUNNZgYW1iHqe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48XF2PmwjIxKeWwSaXDGHri6Ye8OlxSCT8DWVMv0sfx8%2BdZiQOtXr5DCfo9XhdsR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i762759jIfsSL5uFtI%2Fg%2FmgizhyLLHXMz46dbqGyb4j4uy%2FujazaHeSqCqIwBe3M
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYeaOZauZgKoUxij9hY%2FQRBeUztkcN4d%2FqWKL07L1J7osST4YNSWM3Vc5OSJega5
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101030 41010  Full Time Salaries      311,027.49            .00     311,027.49     220,567.35            .00      90,460.14   70.9%
101030 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        1,325.00            .00       1,325.00            .00            .00       1,325.00     .0%
101030 41420  Misc Add Pay             10,010.00            .00      10,010.00       7,315.00            .00       2,695.00   73.1%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            322,362.49            .00     322,362.49     227,882.35            .00      94,480.14   70.7%

52 BENEFITS                               

101030 41510  FICA and Medicare        24,030.51            .00      24,030.51      16,669.69            .00       7,360.82   69.4%
101030 41620  Workers' Compensat          171.03          41.94         212.97         207.63            .00           5.34   97.5%
101030 41710  Health Insurance         33,901.74            .00      33,901.74      28,880.46            .00       5,021.28   85.2%
101030 41712  HSA Contribution          6,480.00            .00       6,480.00       6,480.00            .00            .00  100.0%
101030 41720  Long Term Disabili          496.08            .00         496.08         386.73            .00         109.35   78.0%
101030 41740  Dental Insurance          3,187.68            .00       3,187.68       2,474.58            .00         713.10   77.6%
101030 41750  Vision Insurance            147.60            .00         147.60         114.60            .00          33.00   77.6%
101030 41810  Retirement - APERS       48,620.05            .00      48,620.05      34,911.60            .00      13,708.45   71.8%
101030 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        1,495.00            .00       1,495.00       1,092.50            .00         402.50   73.1%
101030 41940  Vehicle Allowance         5,400.72            .00       5,400.72       3,946.68            .00       1,454.04   73.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      123,930.41          41.94     123,972.35      95,164.47            .00      28,807.88   76.8%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101030 42060  Safety Expense            5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       4,955.43            .00          44.57   99.1%
101030 42110  Office Supplies           4,500.00            .00       4,500.00       2,438.58            .00       2,061.42   54.2%
101030 42210  Postage                     250.00            .00         250.00          58.87            .00         191.13   23.5%
101030 42510  Minor Equipment             500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
101030 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        4,500.00            .00       4,500.00          82.37            .00       4,417.63    1.8%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           14,750.00            .00      14,750.00       7,535.25            .00       7,214.75   51.1%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101030 42520  Minor Equipment -         1,360.00            .00       1,360.00          68.38            .00       1,291.62    5.0%
101030 43310  Technical/Data Pro        3,910.32            .00       3,910.32       3,595.82            .00         314.50   92.0%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                      5,270.32            .00       5,270.32       3,664.20            .00       1,606.12   69.5%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKpVHbDkNf2Z%2FCTdMNO%2FJDs5nrbvWKGB8eIWiH2G3pX%2FHRXAwjvJ922uFhvynMMT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUTtUUMDnZbgJyy6FRrGeeGg5o7Q68WAP3Z9e99c4sPOKghT4rbmcu0j2YBiuGIZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BLbCelzbhG0hIAushX3pnkQRktYxu%2FMvfWGXLdPMO6v5brWiDXjKCAgqavH3P2k9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TEce1EN0nQtBfm1m%2B5dEDamgeqrip%2FL%2BeccGUcPybq4yFJHOdanOiUpr%2BYa2aHwV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kejf%2BTt%2BI61OyJ8muNps75vRX%2BHRfButCNA69I1aDDXVSaDD8xa%2Bezd8E9nk2Zm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yoTUHISg1l8GC%2FgwlWFSyYqJrC28OwBJdywrvhm84%2FxQcDLw8RkCGc9CP6Dz0Uf8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7cudqK%2Be9iVf2IsAxLKaNaE9UD5UXANPiU2DW3eQ6w%2FqNkNk5ZyN09IN105ygyx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dn%2F2MiGTPgwDCGwC1oZkjbg2%2FFbRiMmHL38D8g6o%2BOM6DxDi5MItxCeYVeyWDLlU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K3KHeo7axSYflzhHwOqF4ODW%2FPj%2Fs6%2FrtDUa5F0XPtUxFKS%2Fu6f3ohRET8BtT82Z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6jgw1o9qCJ03xdpcgkWjV2ZpUSrenBQu%2FpizOJpBMLpLQQ4pRh3yydQc1JxOvuj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WfH0TkF53BhNQsEXXrRr0ShIzFY9fa79tMfo0s5V8xQLQFCMCVteX7o3c7CvRV1y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7vP0vz9trldzOHoVD0UdXTfxmTE5xR1LOalIXXhPGBc4OkEENP6woEDkW3uPnYd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MxZHzXO2opVJCIvxwGVzkI%2FgMC1z9aSh1F9e336a4nhXzUsS4qGhkdTzkjoeyHSK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=azawYv9Lvm1MyL34ZXmgUwuqaaXkSRNX8ewqBN%2FxdJryOcEnb%2FUXQvFodQLf0NmX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YrgNM4tMk0awYCD4cquGh94LMWBwOGcB%2BHMox5EuRPcf2NnRoh63R173bwNKiKjx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JdiV3J5LpNfaqam7OyjrEKRPOuLndD5M5%2BEPkR%2B%2FHBuitLC7prOMIH3Cwuhfuujo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B2JYEHH%2FTVe2CzT1zlSIg8MwzbLnqbPX8VcyvvOjnEOGGRN%2FheHkwgYax5YubMMB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXWqselgTx9FnuEwbAWtBH6T64mRHeOU6TT%2FRqmzGKDj%2F07N%2Bumfq557s4LeX4la
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hakO3W9iZHQUjYuWYB5s1P0%2BAS3%2FJchOS%2FUXrSZBsShdORzVvwjizATD%2FUcffAO5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DQDWAzbtuK3CeLX4UGu2R%2FuPE6orFSXjaJ%2BkrIG86KjMWYiCs0YHny800qLC93qJ
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101030 43210  Legal & Profession      181,005.00            .00     181,005.00      98,890.87            .00      82,114.13   54.6%
101030 43510  Promotional Activi       34,650.00            .00      34,650.00       3,734.87            .00      30,915.13   10.8%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          215,655.00            .00     215,655.00     102,625.74            .00     113,029.26   47.6%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101030 44210  Communication             2,144.68            .00       2,144.68         385.33          11.50       1,747.85   18.5%
101030 44430  Building/Ground Ma        8,661.10            .00       8,661.10       5,985.00         911.04       1,765.06   79.6%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              10,805.78            .00      10,805.78       6,370.33         922.54       3,512.91   67.5%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101030 45210  Insurance                   935.44            .00         935.44         761.00            .00         174.44   81.4%
101030 45420  Employment Ads            2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
101030 45810  Travel & Training        37,600.00            .00      37,600.00       4,103.93            .00      33,496.07   10.9%
101030 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        1,900.00            .00       1,900.00         912.04            .00         987.96   48.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 42,435.44            .00      42,435.44       5,776.97            .00      36,658.47   13.6%

  TOTAL Human Resources               735,209.44          41.94     735,251.38     449,019.31         922.54     285,309.53   61.2%

101040 Accounting                         

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101040 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00      -7,646.30            .00       7,646.30  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00      -7,646.30            .00       7,646.30  100.0%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

101040 33810  Local Grants            -90,000.00     -40,172.89    -130,172.89    -130,172.89            .00            .00  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xs0Y0XKm1P%2Bwk2LERLGa1%2BEk3bjKWd9AEOfZ%2FNTbHOE%2FFmpLzhI8xFLnTxWPbK7S
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZHY%2FFsgAOWyg3OnKDKQVFgY46OadFKV%2BMM5x10P%2BpPb%2B7SJFixxNkwGOSGJ6LsLm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9ccPkTxOWC3tKRjMqU4MvIMrbyiLj7O4JUFMzgzr6RyNu2CiUwPc0kqjhoztNd3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E382gDGNET%2BYYk9R1y%2B9GvlAfh99I%2B5i5pjcT8mn%2FbS6k27Od04dl5RwnRe9jU4U
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K8a2HxMqm8l7J4DI4XVgm1PyryPdUNgVbUMiXQFWoGmRckK%2FkJ%2FP7dffCFaoeMOE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0uWfVk4mH6NWxmqQx91N7rqUfQOgfhIoHL8xkMtnScSsRKadkHsftNtvRrcB8QB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOK9X2RbU0Yt7jK64teq5f0mPEns0ItURaNJAjfOiW2Dj4iX69VMUJqCKNdM%2FHDs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aNNSN4hv6q8Z3WUHFEQWvxmiPHOFT%2Fu%2F7gZ8brI1tvVGs76upKgMGprUENCBwF94
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDf2o8p5P0RgAnpadCZAwzNPTq6p3aMb5RIUnvesLAXp1KfrURaaMPn2UqjW3d70
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfD3MLCMvW9MKEaSmddLqGQ7awLGOyci7wX0O%2FLOOB7m3PoLvWkM3gLh%2BllCWHqs
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  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                -90,000.00     -40,172.89    -130,172.89    -130,172.89            .00            .00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101040 41010  Full Time Salaries      774,515.22      13,329.69     787,844.91     527,918.69            .00     259,926.22   67.0%
101040 41310  Overtime Wages            6,000.00            .00       6,000.00       2,452.28            .00       3,547.72   40.9%
101040 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        2,810.00         160.00       2,970.00            .00            .00       2,970.00     .0%
101040 41420  Misc Add Pay             29,900.00       1,700.00      31,600.00      16,665.00            .00      14,935.00   52.7%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            813,225.22      15,189.69     828,414.91     547,035.97            .00     281,378.94   66.0%

52 BENEFITS                               

101040 41510  FICA and Medicare        60,765.45       1,037.66      61,803.11      40,625.73            .00      21,177.38   65.7%
101040 41620  Workers' Compensat        2,266.09         466.82       2,732.91       2,664.43            .00          68.48   97.5%
101040 41710  Health Insurance        102,699.89       9,245.85     111,945.74      53,419.64            .00      58,526.10   47.7%
101040 41712  HSA Contribution         16,740.00       1,800.00      18,540.00      13,770.00            .00       4,770.00   74.3%
101040 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,330.96          31.14       1,362.10         855.14            .00         506.96   62.8%
101040 41740  Dental Insurance          8,013.00         685.51       8,698.51       4,641.82            .00       4,056.69   53.4%
101040 41750  Vision Insurance            471.46          42.12         513.58         244.38            .00         269.20   47.6%
101040 41810  Retirement - APERS      124,586.32       2,102.59     126,688.91      83,746.79            .00      42,942.12   66.1%
101040 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        4,858.75         173.00       5,031.75       3,450.00            .00       1,581.75   68.6%
101040 41940  Vehicle Allowance        18,002.40            .00      18,002.40      13,155.60            .00       4,846.80   73.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      339,734.32      15,584.69     355,319.01     216,573.53            .00     138,745.48   61.0%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101040 42110  Office Supplies          17,550.00            .00      17,550.00       6,426.96            .00      11,123.04   36.6%
101040 42210  Postage                   8,000.00            .00       8,000.00       5,429.72            .00       2,570.28   67.9%
101040 42510  Minor Equipment           3,640.00           2.03       3,642.03       3,126.41            .00         515.62   85.8%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           29,190.00           2.03      29,192.03      14,983.09            .00      14,208.94   51.3%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101040 42520  Minor Equipment -        13,165.00            .00      13,165.00       7,003.79            .00       6,161.21   53.2%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLDDIt%2F3NV%2BGuDIBe1ztpHjvV6kQbmx9jH4hTyxKXamrwq468jvRWgVMoGWDNPJh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rZ0EqrW8kw%2BOJ5OXxaiYdJmbkXY84rp45xIG85dah%2FELwq8z9R8lIwauJrFeB8S
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75wpbYIy7CVYbl6UJb%2BobM1i1b0aDlAtv9mSbVi%2B8Ami%2B1sO%2FCiBJYPY8pdpjr7y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qq%2FPWJnq7n9TMIndjEDbx04uTD80N3v0hTzFTH2V2%2FrXLdRMw2u%2BNrZAdHGICpv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rYIVruSgJNXZmGKe8%2BdYYAeXba7DcbOvd1K17LxCfpmq%2Bqc387tFGXxymYOlsqbF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ndDw26IPCjnsFzYkkTXtJUZsD4Vqeo%2BeaCFmA3sPe%2FpdC4dbklhMYTqcdyxuHnlQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BLmJeeKmVAvIpV2fuiLpG1DOMnmznCe9g8n3atxaQvgeaAqSAv0yleAd%2F5UsdYUo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TeZRty%2BbBMLfSvdze4l6fRGxImSoFN4hAekU0pOFGlwtaq6o%2Br14Vn7YQpXBhqOW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIyhTVAiUPW5eMlp7UAUBqY8uMRuUtolkwgd1yd65QS%2Bq0VB9WC1jwBSHjsbPKz3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6kvmVZqlXVOSM%2B7i56TG7JS4sp9%2FZw2ejZTPDNpjbW1bOTCDSIBmhX90dTzpHjg1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgYocFQZSqNUY%2FnKgjvu4PHO%2BpfrsJE%2F%2FnvCvMmVt3v3pDLJcQzOPvtN5Jq2xrOU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l3L7PJ7AI3HpclMXRXsVin0aVaQckj%2Fv2oyaJmU7J3Qv8OHSko421Rtlq9AUfq36
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OCjnoNYhlfIa4LeYYyHHHY90MW4Ykpz9boxRdBzLYd5LKaSzVQU91Zts6ee7%2BTWT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BEAU16gT9wADTFqZXOWfvIKuK1%2B7X5nAFTH0DXy11OiI5W%2FTABiFM%2B2pRHl0EosA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BzGKxRtab5lbrJv7eB615jc5aYshVXMx3vCQl3wY2X362OUF9tp51nsDBk8BlB6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBiTqc6%2BZCJBSL2iEdyUVl0%2Fh41F8fqCyrp%2B6Uh0uI7UmqZ7MCD5J2PS0NQVItNf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i657iLsb%2BaMyoAndp2sCvaPEApR5Yt9LDmDAk8PqFN7uRQSrwMX8W9ejDY02vxOf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7BfZWAJaI2dCvI56uhEk05mKymx7d2%2B4K3Heu6c1X2KnZyfHXlMFWrVFfc%2Fv0pYT
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101040 43310  Technical/Data Pro      180,158.32       1,896.50     182,054.82     142,941.96       7,299.30      31,813.56   82.5%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    193,323.32       1,896.50     195,219.82     149,945.75       7,299.30      37,974.77   80.5%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101040 43210  Legal & Profession      148,441.00            .00     148,441.00      80,515.29       1,122.11      66,803.60   55.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          148,441.00            .00     148,441.00      80,515.29       1,122.11      66,803.60   55.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101040 44210  Communication             5,344.68            .00       5,344.68       1,235.48         153.73       3,955.47   26.0%
101040 44430  Building/Ground Ma       12,661.10            .00      12,661.10       5,985.00         911.04       5,765.06   54.5%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              18,005.78            .00      18,005.78       7,220.48       1,064.77       9,720.53   46.0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101040 45210  Insurance                 2,806.33            .00       2,806.33       2,283.00            .00         523.33   81.4%
101040 45410  Public Notificatio        1,500.00            .00       1,500.00       1,428.70            .00          71.30   95.2%
101040 45810  Travel & Training        30,118.97       7,966.80      38,085.77       7,483.97            .00      30,601.80   19.7%
101040 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        2,710.00            .00       2,710.00       2,149.05            .00         560.95   79.3%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 37,135.30       7,966.80      45,102.10      13,344.72            .00      31,757.38   29.6%

  TOTAL Accounting                  1,489,054.94         466.82   1,489,521.76     891,799.64       9,486.18     588,235.94   60.5%

101050 Information Technology             

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101050 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00        -138.31            .00         138.31  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00        -138.31            .00         138.31  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtR1TN1%2FBkBIgrdq4N%2FI%2FR6f4whsZI1ZV9jiW5P7p4S%2BtYXFjl8Go%2FyDbJcuUEfp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iaRAhlU%2FjUqaK1qHnegsDlwl%2Fw2voe1%2B5If5TwoaQL%2FGx9htpqQ1LoPBbIDCIwR1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LJu6pdZd0kd9afk%2BtC8uhFwY6Jo0RT8t7dx10%2BvzSc2EPDe%2B84dHJSOAaF2Cn7wb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2BBM4mkykj3ykiOKeLtd2fR%2Bv7LLQc14Bu5NjyWwktko40T3f280GWmidbAryOGY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eZ0C5IkEkA8UC4wcmxtMSvNIZ%2F8i3wIksWmrEpsDMQV%2BZ2nLGhN6bZgcq54JW0DR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IhCJ%2FowGH1IuGbSOThAROMYy2EJ9btbg93VlkrGOyvUftZnuYU3mn%2FMeRwQKFpfQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uz4IyjE8FxR7wTmepLMpsSGkD4BkZkDpW0KMsIctOifftmMrhrKr2T84f6O2eJrX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JdYbct0dO8Au7t7RHauKn9cC0jsQVF5cmNslykcZzzcKSOmV%2BehOzbCkrAzEHQmK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LFS0BamoleIPaW3CvA0GLRvzoZdpW3Ar%2F2wNLQFAnOsvVoznZohi2bm10wi%2FnNdF
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101050 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,051,873.03            .00   1,051,873.03     689,827.93            .00     362,045.10   65.6%
101050 41310  Overtime Wages           10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       4,118.67            .00       5,881.33   41.2%
101050 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       10,950.00            .00      10,950.00       7,230.00            .00       3,720.00   66.0%
101050 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        4,075.00            .00       4,075.00            .00            .00       4,075.00     .0%
101050 41420  Misc Add Pay             13,000.00            .00      13,000.00       8,775.00            .00       4,225.00   67.5%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,089,898.03            .00   1,089,898.03     709,951.60            .00     379,946.43   65.1%

52 BENEFITS                               

101050 41510  FICA and Medicare        87,102.51            .00      87,102.51      55,782.52            .00      31,319.99   64.0%
101050 41620  Workers' Compensat          632.52         145.30         777.82         758.33            .00          19.49   97.5%
101050 41710  Health Insurance        123,691.70            .00     123,691.70      77,178.98            .00      46,512.72   62.4%
101050 41712  HSA Contribution         14,760.00            .00      14,760.00      15,570.00            .00        -810.00  105.5%*
101050 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,861.48            .00       1,861.48       1,211.45            .00         650.03   65.1%
101050 41740  Dental Insurance          9,245.52            .00       9,245.52       5,730.94            .00       3,514.58   62.0%
101050 41750  Vision Insurance            457.92            .00         457.92         273.64            .00         184.28   59.8%
101050 41810  Retirement - APERS      167,041.85            .00     167,041.85     106,384.62            .00      60,657.23   63.7%
101050 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       11,212.50            .00      11,212.50       7,187.50            .00       4,025.00   64.1%
101050 41940  Vehicle Allowance        86,411.52            .00      86,411.52      53,453.28            .00      32,958.24   61.9%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      502,417.52         145.30     502,562.82     323,531.26            .00     179,031.56   64.4%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101050 42020  Uniform Supplies          1,800.00            .00       1,800.00            .00         815.13         984.87   45.3%
101050 42110  Office Supplies           5,900.00            .00       5,900.00       1,288.47            .00       4,611.53   21.8%
101050 42210  Postage                   1,000.00            .00       1,000.00          16.40            .00         983.60    1.6%
101050 42510  Minor Equipment          14,100.00            .00      14,100.00         750.66            .00      13,349.34    5.3%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           22,800.00            .00      22,800.00       2,055.53         815.13      19,929.34   12.6%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101050 42520  Minor Equipment -        39,710.00            .00      39,710.00      33,695.18         739.32       5,275.50   86.7%
101050 43310  Technical/Data Pro      499,278.60       2,641.30     501,919.90     424,670.15      13,364.79      63,884.96   87.3%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    538,988.60       2,641.30     541,629.90     458,365.33      14,104.11      69,160.46   87.2%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RzTRFzS4QsQCxki88xaQ7lsLmNTdaCUEjeWAPzVr8Wxym0ZY2McRFA6hNjZCX1yT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4fwui2h1%2B3dk1ZORqCfCKgeRlvpeBQE%2FqJoU1TNVfkAaEfJ86r9zRpwUaaVvgXx8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mij9qedrDC8bEbnguzs29R7AHR2EfrW1%2BiNVLA7lvEsT%2FMWmZVFKoBrG9tz5hhsX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4tYD8zTVy5zdP5iVSEGqqmNeShd5WOhNEAiHT9xlu20vB4thQGCTfUxC4TfweXxf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHbg0mEPQGJ%2FMS6M7ArfhnlheJa55S%2BJ2BywIGY%2FQSSc0FKe6Mz0PmVi%2FqlOgws3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5SLwi3Bqntmcpa3FCXeIelU4Mv6YO2tLegrlenm%2BekpebFilxRRU1wOaHgyYaP5J
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9waNQRyoSXPHVEGJHxSvFtR7hMq8Pf0ySWAonGlJwIhUQntCFsQSUfA76M9IWDT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OcD7NaJdh9XvgCJg0tmwcaVNXayyQ55VgtaYCRlQ%2BvdkCoQDpsIddsk9aP2WkoEE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HBjMUE%2Futj9Cbr0%2BIa16iV7TUq%2Bne1chMjQHPcl5LB9paQJjz2s9XC5Z6DFpi7br
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZaAKBvBCnLee1iegPkquEfXuv8NaTFNd6bWoQsm4rddOjxrtn2Qz6yCajpG1ZuN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jTolvnOk87LSpCsOExp9bsp9bWs%2BAkFQ2OkCyuVe3TSh5uGUuLvUb32MsHptpaJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2JVgf1fEti%2F9QgwL%2FHHaeXIInaDm%2F9biA%2FTsbd0icVZoOn%2Fib6mWHtFEkScFMJE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KaKQ29TBJ56V8TFgnaJe4UuOfxDBHE4fDr58VT2ZA9mUR2P5OOTzeqpAn6n32baQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQtPUigrkfiBs%2BJCq%2FTIbZ%2BdCV81%2BF4wjS3PQ31owTt%2BKQ27KtaQhx6ShWNtcfYq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y7AXnqLVxXoVZFYh1hXpGR0mAvgGStCRWA6RW9bChJ5XnsIJIqGqrabRH5CEf5HH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jqq8Bphu%2FXw8hWutqBmjLDLRSVfv3Lf1JjLBAdGGVyzMtSK3hrb2t3jARJx9AcuJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yrG4hWSEXPuuo7WSOUX3UapXfePDLmSMNL0%2Fw%2BbBACdksWi%2Bq8bcQsovNYU8VuaJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ng3KOrk7KIYURC%2B5ApiRJWauCTezIg5UDpFf5MdUmkBi3F6FHuSnlX2Y%2Bc1AzHd5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=es2yW2dborptyeVw9WZKHKWtgb5bB1xw7xte4wPwypktkMKre4emky7FaQ7n76pT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5123J%2B9t0EHP32%2BVCJvYeU25DHImiPxCEghNLZACJVaXjU%2FKkl7gWvDMmGLGw%2BAm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o09pcgPMcTPdUzmNBMFQCLaVoPcWWM1aG%2B3JubfHEqiVmPws7GfvM%2FD59WizwiE9
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55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101050 43210  Legal & Profession             .00            .00            .00         214.75            .00        -214.75  100.0%*
101050 43510  Promotional Activi          250.00            .00         250.00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE              250.00            .00         250.00         214.75            .00          35.25   85.9%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101050 44210  Communication            82,138.80            .00      82,138.80      51,966.08       1,383.78      28,788.94   65.0%
101050 44430  Building/Ground Ma       37,024.41            .00      37,024.41      22,428.57       2,619.24      11,976.60   67.7%
101050 44440  Machine/Equipment              .00      27,500.00      27,500.00      15,600.00         800.00      11,100.00   59.6%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             119,163.21      27,500.00     146,663.21      89,994.65       4,803.02      51,865.54   64.6%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101050 45210  Insurance                 3,938.77            .00       3,938.77         381.00            .00       3,557.77    9.7%
101050 45810  Travel & Training        33,900.00            .00      33,900.00      18,636.14            .00      15,263.86   55.0%
101050 45820  Dues & Subscriptio             .00            .00            .00          59.04            .00         -59.04  100.0%*

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 37,838.77            .00      37,838.77      19,076.18            .00      18,762.59   50.4%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101050 47210  Plants and Buildin      100,000.00            .00     100,000.00            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0%
101050 47390  Improv Other than        75,000.00            .00      75,000.00            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%
101050 47510  Computer Software        28,000.00            .00      28,000.00            .00            .00      28,000.00     .0%
101050 47520  Computer Equipment      289,212.95            .00     289,212.95     207,161.80       1,290.32      80,760.83   72.1%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              492,212.95            .00     492,212.95     207,161.80       1,290.32     283,760.83   42.3%

  TOTAL Information Technology      2,803,569.08      30,286.60   2,833,855.68   1,810,212.79      21,012.58   1,002,630.31   64.6%

101210 District Court                     

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qSB4%2B9jp%2FM9mRZj4%2Fx15dF%2BJGY6adDkBTHEY4phtd9zYg3xtK86O8NPuI9PXEL2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sr4MPLGS8DngwMfpeO7xtm9RCidmykMX2399zxqe5aS6ewxuGTF2nqWT12KFm8Pa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yp%2BmGuaetD1UrWXircX9IhmIPqNQkYZicBIRr7%2BpVoQ%2Fcpy8YDi58qe1Ng13SZzE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lHZ6h4fdv7iAtcm5EjIXtsCfXbg6ZJSz5berr%2B3%2F3xSCtemTRWXFoZR57aJOjr7j
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sUxBjFbuz1EwF5zBAX26Dr4RYR5FGdnz0CahXsTKQ%2Fz0eLj9bsFTdACozZEA9LnD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2F04ddqDVuSg1CVfgDA9h114yF0sdMddiYoF76Aswni%2FdDrXLa6657LHhyNJIf9e
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dek8yaiSt9j58nrCzVC35Hft3HvxwSDcYH8XgQ6NBaqaj8SjpVplXsIr%2FZummDXA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ukXpniJiw5hCctPjU5wb5rTGsObUHE0aVNNlMxhYgTQqUP60B2hm3h%2BmtJPMywSW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ky%2Bkyid8mhQ1uIhaCUqJu8F30WvWntjNyrJ17ieQ0HqEVyKbtFCnOzrlA5biKQq7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2FkMR0zOmeBg4pIDCLBVN0NRFzTbXLpGozweGWrTteJaNBvEAGjl40IGhe84fg%2Bg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kmgUbDCB2sXLyN2zyWSO2K%2BnyaTA%2FtHcJCqhWiF76PYfDQGPId%2FMPuAqOg2QuLtv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BybGc1CUhaYWjv5yFaCQXSfXd%2BoBGoiJrOrmVmQM6VDeIRNxBmF6jIR7jze31hsR
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101210 33411  State Operating Gr      -15,000.00      -2,000.00     -17,000.00      -9,725.63            .00      -7,274.37   57.2%*
101210 33720  Benton County Reim      -32,760.00            .00     -32,760.00     -38,430.63            .00       5,670.63  117.3%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL             -47,760.00      -2,000.00     -49,760.00     -48,156.26            .00      -1,603.74   96.8%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

101210 34130  Filing Fees             -11,000.00            .00     -11,000.00      -7,588.00            .00      -3,412.00   69.0%*
101210 34131  Probation Fees                 .00            .00            .00      -1,045.00            .00       1,045.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -11,000.00            .00     -11,000.00      -8,633.00            .00      -2,367.00   78.5%

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

101210 35110  Court Fines            -345,000.00            .00    -345,000.00    -263,409.35            .00     -81,590.65   76.4%*
101210 35130  Act 1256 Fine Reve      -68,872.08            .00     -68,872.08     -45,174.72            .00     -23,697.36   65.6%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS            -413,872.08            .00    -413,872.08    -308,584.07            .00    -105,288.01   74.6%

07 INTEREST                               

101210 36110  Checking Unrestr I       -1,992.23            .00      -1,992.23      -3,561.71            .00       1,569.48  178.8%

  TOTAL INTEREST                       -1,992.23            .00      -1,992.23      -3,561.71            .00       1,569.48  178.8%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101210 37520  Miscellaneous Inco       -3,875.28            .00      -3,875.28     -11,090.43            .00       7,215.15  286.2%
101210 37530  Recovery of Bad De             .00            .00            .00        -485.00            .00         485.00  100.0%
101210 37550  Cash Long/Short                .00            .00            .00           4.00            .00          -4.00  100.0%*

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                   -3,875.28            .00      -3,875.28     -11,571.43            .00       7,696.15  298.6%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101210 41010  Full Time Salaries      540,793.93            .00     540,793.93     343,443.48            .00     197,350.45   63.5%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2FXAzMhq7GzTUGmeZQC7qKkmad5XtGkWZHfmanYfppdKdfFyaQNPtIzAi4dfx8X3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6iNJ2InHP7ZSRyAFp2xCbQyEqpmsuaPUzQVvJiKEFC7OnbfYQeS8Osi4zz6F%2F%2FwS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qlrflbZXL1ClpbftZm%2BK90ZGoDwr%2Bvpcqqlxtb225v4ywvPmpZ3g137bFTwbDz%2FI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XI0OkGKYp%2BqsZZbqHB9N0YZi6QFz%2FNr%2FZpAED34LFFKktiYgq9QekuEFWr1Af9J7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8nQIEPpwrPxNmuBLTKxTM38ZwEOKWxcx65M6cAqjscj8EG%2F9eqAiedsOGt2OFfD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5iAVkl8MhBtIXL2H96jEh%2FVX5VkUyw82ZkJgxFiWjGeXV5EgTTODpJKaV86JX%2F9w
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAMXMbBb5QxzuY8%2FlzQvaTjsnps4qHqXuuXZxge0ni6bMmkITEf6iAZIl4P3kHay
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pSJ85DQc6h2SGfedqaCz%2BjLmIEFnXP0uFckPG7mIQSscGDQuS8GPRXmDKb8%2Fnc7c
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h581%2Be8AtCEi7j5rE8p%2FafKzsBaeRI0zRkVLNVphNmNjGHADrsFOsWFMpcvMh2WY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qalU6BnWuRRAKU6n9E9I1Wj%2FeS2sOELcluk2GDG09pbAGKoAKld5vELATQGkkhXP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cGa%2FqvRq5%2F43vd%2Bp9509qWokRTvoL3%2FULtzDZpQD5e9ycUn0UAdJnT5LP8n73ri3
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101210 41310  Overtime Wages            2,500.00            .00       2,500.00         240.40            .00       2,259.60    9.6%
101210 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        2,615.00            .00       2,615.00            .00            .00       2,615.00     .0%
101210 41420  Misc Add Pay             13,910.00            .00      13,910.00       7,330.00            .00       6,580.00   52.7%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            559,818.93            .00     559,818.93     351,013.88            .00     208,805.05   62.7%

52 BENEFITS                               

101210 41510  FICA and Medicare        40,823.16            .00      40,823.16      25,607.91            .00      15,215.25   62.7%
101210 41620  Workers' Compensat          657.83          72.45         730.28         711.98            .00          18.30   97.5%
101210 41710  Health Insurance        111,116.93            .00     111,116.93      50,970.02            .00      60,146.91   45.9%
101210 41712  HSA Contribution         16,560.00            .00      16,560.00      13,680.00            .00       2,880.00   82.6%
101210 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,015.99            .00       1,015.99         631.63            .00         384.36   62.2%
101210 41740  Dental Insurance          8,139.36            .00       8,139.36       3,879.72            .00       4,259.64   47.7%
101210 41750  Vision Insurance            411.60            .00         411.60         183.94            .00         227.66   44.7%
101210 41810  Retirement - APERS       84,998.55            .00      84,998.55      53,116.37            .00      31,882.18   62.5%
101210 41910  Cell Phone Allowan          747.50            .00         747.50         546.25            .00         201.25   73.1%
101210 41940  Vehicle Allowance         4,500.60            .00       4,500.60       3,288.90            .00       1,211.70   73.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      268,971.52          72.45     269,043.97     152,616.72            .00     116,427.25   56.7%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101210 42020  Uniform Supplies          1,250.00            .00       1,250.00            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%
101210 42050  Janitorial Supplie             .00            .00            .00          51.06            .00         -51.06  100.0%*
101210 42060  Safety Expense              200.00            .00         200.00            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
101210 42090  Other Operating Su          500.00            .00         500.00         353.88         146.12            .00  100.0%
101210 42110  Office Supplies          14,250.00            .00      14,250.00       6,435.33         511.12       7,303.55   48.7%
101210 42210  Postage                   3,500.00            .00       3,500.00       1,373.09            .00       2,126.91   39.2%
101210 42510  Minor Equipment          11,500.00            .00      11,500.00            .00          30.44      11,469.56     .3%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           31,200.00            .00      31,200.00       8,213.36         687.68      22,298.96   28.5%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101210 42520  Minor Equipment -        23,131.86            .00      23,131.86      12,723.62            .00      10,408.24   55.0%
101210 43310  Technical/Data Pro       80,255.78            .00      80,255.78      74,525.14            .00       5,730.64   92.9%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    103,387.64            .00     103,387.64      87,248.76            .00      16,138.88   84.4%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0JxbxiocivRqleJ7TdY1sneAi2e%2BdFTpqk%2BG5AzhsY5VDMjpz5S0HIMpeIBf%2FB7k
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wEnO%2FOYON95v%2BbD0eE%2BYs7%2F4Ud6YwQ8LaUvQXgOmoK4d13fWA5Kup24GAAlqw8kW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CIgcZ%2BLkdOUCw93hXoHQHxSKBJuixODIyp2nzbb5yZLYpCHg38TFjg7%2FZzIisBmU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gQl7qFeTtQvcbIaeQBdiqeipMPgkAWrqQaUbtNH85gyzTBKSgGjmuuBhauJofgEf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZN4z7FXddL8pKM0wLkSLrZTwrDV92cdSjx2usgzLSUuYjy3WSk68Zpke%2B9bVOyVI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v3nyeHJMsOqz3z1V0oMIYW8F2qF%2FXFQ%2BuX53b7tNGkhtTSpdA37fE1nJUSPk9zNF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0D%2BxCEFA85r%2FBmljzhrfU7r3OCkfmQH6ioPTA3zEWz0CKk2KH6OTbV6NfuFxtfw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUWfa6R9%2FitLU1itVjWokOW%2B0%2BazemdB4iWGf%2B%2BbrsH4c0r016NK6mH6IC1nUmo6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYiUJGNVCXMqDszBXY1WaTv8DN7PIq5I2w4aMTp7XRC2KpkLAAq7Tbi23D26lRUk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YRqXHdpVNMH1TyOo7dCW0L3NS%2FwU3SySDxYWPMyl%2BDub77TCTu5ihe2UZxs%2BJjR3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fnqKMRihupLXXoIDD%2FBP41dvzth2IaKVdkip2NOHOisCJPtsG1het%2BdGyKkqC38J
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DuvpncVf3ERS6WfzPO%2FAxsDa0VXN0IlfrBiJBeoacjOlkeWfsyY1xLRbLQiTXiz5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YoutHWZRakSWjC%2BB79ZiPqHSgKCsY%2FChANhb%2B5L7Ww354B2%2B%2FGBvtEwIIlgQ7vmi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOqUGdabYo12JrxBLNbWIu6R1jHKFvr9IOAspaa0qXkcVBrvjA9r0kbNWMxigMxI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8d4%2FQvWHik0kua0fz4C9g%2FN4kpfK%2B3YkGe%2B%2BN%2FXxY4Kgg1zTmJZOn0rGqxKAQlr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cnHh%2FKJ9nNDMvX6SHwHPblP1uHmqNa4TtyP1QVdCnWq2ymbUiuEMdsvikH%2F1HmC%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6N9Sh9xKHEEhvP8TaZe7vDHoTBuDmsnKmNdoK%2ByBXCCv2nEAgM8LIsdhRWYbqWe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2sVDMOJKNYOWlYCBf0REG68tgG8vfiZO1%2FX1XIPEcWBt5x7ZlJ9R6jIsEFK0pzV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNw%2F2VYEa9ggkkoBb7nOY3%2B2Sq8GVDqDn6yO4U%2B7Mtut%2FvBkDtykwiPt5hWUM%2FL1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVmYvVrnxBJZT5Ljtcdki4ErBJsGxji%2BPqk%2BLg7jkp2rXFkHGTlRII8FneCbLAI4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=teBWC6KD3A2lKGLAyaf9t%2FkcCWRpkIPQvQO%2BAMTcFaHU6BIPV1V03aVnCQm1cbp5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4lLVu%2BrhzLw3iApy%2BxKMhQKoK6xNxv8OYNpsF6tzuUKFhI2XeRWgZDdcXTS0ENLU
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55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101210 43210  Legal & Profession        2,676.50            .00       2,676.50         828.64            .00       1,847.86   31.0%
101210 43410  Professional Servi       44,283.00       2,000.00      46,283.00      21,724.78            .00      24,558.22   46.9%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           46,959.50       2,000.00      48,959.50      22,553.42            .00      26,406.08   46.1%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101210 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G        7,200.00            .00       7,200.00       2,444.46            .00       4,755.54   34.0%
101210 44210  Communication            17,244.68            .00      17,244.68       8,757.29            .00       8,487.39   50.8%
101210 44410  Computer Repair           1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
101210 44430  Building/Ground Ma       54,706.11            .00      54,706.11      22,731.48       4,316.57      27,658.06   49.4%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              80,150.79            .00      80,150.79      33,933.23       4,316.57      41,900.99   47.7%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101210 45210  Insurance                 5,252.50            .00       5,252.50       4,273.00            .00         979.50   81.4%
101210 45810  Travel & Training        20,000.00            .00      20,000.00       9,192.22            .00      10,807.78   46.0%
101210 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        2,200.00            .00       2,200.00       1,404.05            .00         795.95   63.8%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 27,452.50            .00      27,452.50      14,869.27            .00      12,583.23   54.2%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101210 47520  Computer Equipment       17,138.05            .00      17,138.05       7,282.95            .00       9,855.10   42.5%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES               17,138.05            .00      17,138.05       7,282.95            .00       9,855.10   42.5%

  TOTAL District Court                656,579.34          72.45     656,651.79     297,225.12       5,004.25     354,422.42   46.0%

101610 Planning                           

03 PERMITS                                

101610 32010  Business Registry              .00            .00            .00      -8,191.82            .00       8,191.82  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gmqUgQ%2BSNvTszapA2KvpEM1yGSA%2FtyB11RnnaEdcQrywLUpdxdOINtmdffID52I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0tR3jlr47tWo7%2BvAZHhzCjj%2Bl%2FnEfxBl%2FYKpSsAS6a1I9pOT95CiYvUdB6Bl5Se
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atWRUfzlvMaQXFd9%2Fpsv%2F22jlYUIWoTexWmrumC0Fr1peATLdeVDuBrv7McY6B3c
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3jH0Qo2adxCS3AgUpkqSNLmqkfnlAdyoUsEG52phHjCa6mSzZpUC9ud6qERP5BM3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fhj9NmGdXuWkx6%2BtohDSTzCUtHv3H8UvvMt1XOBaN1ssb2JPiX5RgRPJroYSQ8fW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXJaCHHNdfL%2F9opnCpXoXfjjNuH0iY5ojySKmuT0kuOtGN3s6RDrpCM1CDOOayOa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0XBe71SXico1Qc5y%2FXXiIrSJ6iA7GHD6tjnQIsbo%2B455axBYtW3VjLqS99n5ifb2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4OAMVzpUfZQHsbLgZ1CgrCk8tVPwYzDnaziCZzd%2BMUuooakhoEm%2BFu2hOpQ4FgN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qUpyCsWfhSEGu74B2OSo%2FQOZvVkRzZ6kaNWw9k%2FpIkilyVGKX65b%2FqqsO%2BAuBzI9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OcpvIKGaFOEqHf50rRyXQRon%2BE4a68zUT2wJxUdbgMKWjrjlQtXIwSPSJdUdQ5Qf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8q1XfKdGA5adJ32pSnLJkslQ9iZIBJHJfbwsTPOzr3ZuKyDR9iDFLraVibgz4Oa
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  TOTAL PERMITS                              .00            .00            .00      -8,191.82            .00       8,191.82  100.0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

101610 34130  Filing Fees             -29,000.00            .00     -29,000.00     -24,775.00            .00      -4,225.00   85.4%*
101610 34132  Zoning & Subdivisi      -39,996.75            .00     -39,996.75     -18,625.00            .00     -21,371.75   46.6%*
101610 34133  Review Fees             -69,325.00            .00     -69,325.00     -43,650.00            .00     -25,675.00   63.0%*
101610 34142  Property Maintenan      -27,000.00            .00     -27,000.00        -831.14            .00     -26,168.86    3.1%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES           -165,321.75            .00    -165,321.75     -87,881.14            .00     -77,440.61   53.2%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101610 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00        -142.13            .00         142.13  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00        -142.13            .00         142.13  100.0%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

101610 33810  Local Grants                   .00    -410,000.00    -410,000.00    -410,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                       .00    -410,000.00    -410,000.00    -410,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101610 41010  Full Time Salaries      895,539.50            .00     895,539.50     635,304.59            .00     260,234.91   70.9%
101610 41110  Part Time Salaries        5,000.00            .00       5,000.00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
101610 41120  PT Elected Offical       48,376.80            .00      48,376.80      39,601.44            .00       8,775.36   81.9%
101610 41310  Overtime Wages            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         930.03            .00          69.97   93.0%
101610 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        3,090.00            .00       3,090.00            .00            .00       3,090.00     .0%
101610 41420  Misc Add Pay             32,500.00            .00      32,500.00      24,750.00            .00       7,750.00   76.2%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            985,506.30            .00     985,506.30     700,586.06            .00     284,920.24   71.1%

52 BENEFITS                               

101610 41510  FICA and Medicare        75,843.62            .00      75,843.62      53,111.51            .00      22,732.11   70.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fILOTMFGM6ttyc90F65uMG41aKXdCCSifR3QFqQKRx2K0SZ3ifh2MOamD39iqgnu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xuojMbT6pLxACmNGUfq2MUJpRCkRUXVPaDSdfAyhS61WhApAZMyuGhOFzgPoNE%2FB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSFXMrtOL6OJBJNcitV9tvn5HDHff1F9iQl7HfAcMVVz%2FZ8c%2F%2FLEJc8XpSticxwY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qTrtBRcTjSPZn9oeGEBuPL4dW%2BFCzg34NlW0IFKWIqQ0FVHeJKWV49haqz3WxUa8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqfFqKFzZMx59Ee%2FdubuGaZAc4ZfbuodejCUmP5%2B8J8t%2FLOwCBgbTp1nWrimozBd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7UtRNapUKjkopFUMj5Hg7JqB4tMreDMba%2Fw3hYxYf4F%2BsW5M3wJuz5oFhzUEblM8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBL5d574oSk62pIoLnN4p2oHG6s2glW%2FjcBP4%2Fsi6oh8DnwPVGDJnAUSfdDq9TNA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ymmT5eAp71hAGMsktQB0CovagOQ4tCUaU%2FfvFE2fPhRoJxRkIqx8TzE5DRJf1RV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPwzdejb5nAblNiZMIjw41XjvkQANITiLhxWzQ8kuvmBtUeuXODiMMKWPg5NAhW%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BnxfxyowR%2BUcH76kOPl%2BMqhZmP2UIlUMFUAXSKrnUVvkzmuIA9K2hjavP%2FheZ3K0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BoPp%2BVBE%2BPNeGbGg7Y4c6zqzCdFSrnxJAuMm1uyro3gXtPM2jmSSVjD5SgnDK4D
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oChbbdeFJrbWs6jCC18P0QLM0yJusG85%2FoFGbFvAHx2gpX1%2FoBXLGp%2FMJZTPuWPj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwdYHVxrrHeARfY1h7laepIwPU%2FGDGj%2Fn%2BMRpIQEiwlb%2FkYrAh0H3U4Bysr9CgAj


City of Bentonville, AR - Production

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 10/25/2024 13:59
User:             heatherd
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     17

GENERAL FUND

  FOR 2024 09

                                        ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

101610 41620  Workers' Compensat        5,608.51       1,286.43       6,894.94       6,722.17            .00         172.77   97.5%
101610 41710  Health Insurance        119,973.94            .00     119,973.94      68,732.34            .00      51,241.60   57.3%
101610 41712  HSA Contribution         19,440.00            .00      19,440.00      18,090.00            .00       1,350.00   93.1%
101610 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,502.99            .00       1,502.99       1,046.53            .00         456.46   69.6%
101610 41740  Dental Insurance          9,105.84            .00       9,105.84       5,773.70            .00       3,332.14   63.4%
101610 41750  Vision Insurance            297.84            .00         297.84         205.90            .00          91.94   69.1%
101610 41810  Retirement - APERS      141,653.43            .00     141,653.43      97,940.58            .00      43,712.85   69.1%
101610 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        5,232.50            .00       5,232.50       3,536.25            .00       1,696.25   67.6%
101610 41920  Employee Boot Allo          300.00            .00         300.00         450.00            .00        -150.00  150.0%*
101610 41940  Vehicle Allowance        36,004.80            .00      36,004.80      22,364.52            .00      13,640.28   62.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      414,963.47       1,286.43     416,249.90     277,973.50            .00     138,276.40   66.8%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101610 42020  Uniform Supplies          1,500.00            .00       1,500.00       1,381.74            .00         118.26   92.1%
101610 42030  Fuel Supplies             6,000.00            .00       6,000.00       2,713.82            .00       3,286.18   45.2%
101610 42050  Janitorial Supplie             .00            .00            .00          21.91            .00         -21.91  100.0%*
101610 42090  Other Operating Su        2,000.00            .00       2,000.00         151.04            .00       1,848.96    7.6%
101610 42110  Office Supplies          17,720.00            .00      17,720.00      12,949.65       4,808.75         -38.40  100.2%*
101610 42210  Postage                  29,500.00            .00      29,500.00      12,080.46            .00      17,419.54   41.0%
101610 42510  Minor Equipment          12,500.00            .00      12,500.00       8,840.24            .00       3,659.76   70.7%
101610 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        1,500.00            .00       1,500.00         874.07            .00         625.93   58.3%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           70,720.00            .00      70,720.00      39,012.93       4,808.75      26,898.32   62.0%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101610 42520  Minor Equipment -        16,155.00            .00      16,155.00      11,566.72            .00       4,588.28   71.6%
101610 43310  Technical/Data Pro       74,941.91            .00      74,941.91      64,443.16       6,825.75       3,673.00   95.1%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     91,096.91            .00      91,096.91      76,009.88       6,825.75       8,261.28   90.9%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101610 43210  Legal & Profession       20,049.50     740,222.00     760,271.50     242,022.50            .00     518,249.00   31.8%
101610 43410  Professional Servi       40,000.00            .00      40,000.00       9,579.59      16,706.41      13,714.00   65.7%
101610 43510  Promotional Activi      217,700.00            .00     217,700.00      60,665.15       2,505.93     154,528.92   29.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWDVwHQqO5xcmCqQbRL8PbxNxF4zmZblo44XStDeifr8G7Ae8sHMo9XZEKiLZYDI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3gPjxaUwRrShvOKxqSv3yzNApI0hgl0CJ6QAfYKoc0LRUPeE%2F9ydQqZjcXbrAc1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ay1s1EuhMscPovsJDa4clc6BoeofyhYdT5PpvrFt%2B3RNhjEwwAvx4WoZat6jicS7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eegf3dHkz%2BjrIEMtPE6OBooAWvhc7K4B3pVWX%2FyEQ7bryVj99RhkmmSqfs3nO3wG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zLOwcci96ojzeXCwLijdkiCzLMmGLYXqa%2FIV4Bt58z22WjY4pGkBZb8pR6%2FVEl5X
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UjroYm4hC5UgnPGQuoop5KMw3%2BUidCrcC1upfgNUezb7pVpD2FLLmVS0TdePmccq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOkaw8rVp03y2%2BohXMQxUkW2Eb%2Bocay3TvK25CwqpDUqCOZPgMzBb9zyQ4pTFqLx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smzphCCuz8JUft0RHWdHE9uinDRZpb4FA9BA2ISNJxYD7zChzWmM3T1V%2FdV5gHmD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4eAGdmq3%2B%2B4kBXSMZLu0uLh1%2FaqsI3AFYgabTKPW%2BXnNg4QWJwIeHuuKAP%2F1geLt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jbdJIAIGKqj8pJLaSflOMNP%2B9l8R3Sgc3thZ5HCaTi%2FbAOFHkpN0B5Bv9o3WoN50
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hl5da8fNvMNXGy%2FblZT%2Bl4OFjnnoMgGwj0Eou3j5tvl2a4DEqueuE8D0%2FEGszfQP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPxIucr6UEhOKHswL9XWsxsvyBranSCGyK8B4sj9Sbh2uWO13jsodowDhBUofN%2B6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ICCdZ44ecBmiSYb2625%2Fe8Cig%2BiQqBp2DCQh8FBG77Km7WkKwXWfxqx8gg2rTFp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2PQ%2BnN1t3KUCBOcWdHRloz7E3COpIE2Gb7xQGfGhZmnHXQvN6zaDYmfgkx79%2FlS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3dtV4FEg1OLHdkA4bq0Ra9h2fIzCoYiRoJfwom5abWwfZNCPDIAs71ltQk6m0mo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FoFh9labPnXCFLlzdeLifBP0EkKhDT9cyYn5Szl4klKU1z%2FOOoDMFr19WsyJwmEn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAJaLf0jg6whZtLyTxPFM09X698g%2BABoGT%2BdJuU6G1%2Bw81s81t1oh7xG85cGG%2Fiv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBUC%2FWiUvKcoxGbZasrIjF4TnBS3bd5sIEaB6MAhEX8aXVfZhkVGIxKv2lSI%2BYHT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGFleOnx5cacDLpBCrY37MZ66mjoRpqFWRKytL%2Fv7L5Ybyr196p29Ja%2FYZ40MEWt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZwq9CqpYYgKa%2BtavhOzVkNcO1HQL%2FLCJDFXfGWrguw8rOKfkb6uMYM3fX%2B888Mz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VrKjQdteCltxBcfxLcBdTzrSNUioFa6aFwnIlhu61kpjXX0jVcz12lzSL3JEokIw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s257fR9JULLdeLPkPdvSVGVLrjYt%2BPTDjYZEDERozXHMeRIM9Y7Rw4MHIoD0s3nr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vqFwf8De9ToGL8ulR83OnsjKdltMd3mgVbi27AktJcL1oeb0yLoTPZos4VuU0aL
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101610 43710  Contracts                30,000.00            .00      30,000.00      18,631.25      15,000.00      -3,631.25  112.1%*

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          307,749.50     740,222.00   1,047,971.50     330,898.49      34,212.34     682,860.67   34.8%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101610 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G          192.00            .00         192.00         116.67            .00          75.33   60.8%
101610 44210  Communication            16,764.68            .00      16,764.68      11,269.55            .00       5,495.13   67.2%
101610 44410  Computer Repair           3,000.00            .00       3,000.00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
101610 44420  Vehicle Repairs &         5,000.00            .00       5,000.00         540.14         841.25       3,618.61   27.6%
101610 44430  Building/Ground Ma       32,422.38       7,254.38      39,676.76       6,084.66       9,979.27      23,612.83   40.5%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              57,379.06       7,254.38      64,633.44      18,011.02      10,820.52      35,801.90   44.6%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101610 45210  Insurance                 1,933.88            .00       1,933.88       1,575.87            .00         358.01   81.5%
101610 45410  Public Notificatio       25,000.00            .00      25,000.00       6,959.84       8,040.16      10,000.00   60.0%
101610 45420  Employment Ads            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         249.00         150.00         601.00   39.9%
101610 45810  Travel & Training        45,910.00            .00      45,910.00      21,438.24       1,289.44      23,182.32   49.5%
101610 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       58,215.00            .00      58,215.00      52,997.94            .00       5,217.06   91.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                132,058.88            .00     132,058.88      83,220.89       9,479.60      39,358.39   70.2%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101610 47520  Computer Equipment       10,355.23            .00      10,355.23       1,887.21         638.78       7,829.24   24.4%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES               10,355.23            .00      10,355.23       1,887.21         638.78       7,829.24   24.4%

  TOTAL Planning                    1,904,507.60     338,762.81   2,243,270.41   1,021,384.89      66,785.74   1,155,099.78   48.5%

101620 CDBG                               

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

101620 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00    -320,831.00    -320,831.00      -1,455.95            .00    -319,375.05     .5%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQVIT7s1q1UkQgL8XuuBeC0Meiv72ldsZeXnugwzNZUGW3NsuUWqz93Y3DBQm%2Ft5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RDVmQFMdQT2Db9zN3CtXpXJ1fmjyG6p51RhNt3wNewDXkKmrgvpvqDFZhBMjQ%2B8g
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PHkYI7SzVVF8yNw1x7E%2BuNcojOytNEA6eVnfn4MsqaRK52MRHUGJLyvHKB9ywSpR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUIfLpn0ztn2QUjy3MY0Kp%2BvCAiYvG2KXV07GC26%2B46ov6w%2FfNRsRxaehoOfUYnL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13tpMJMegM%2FC%2F4IiY66daqzbY7nvnnr79Zf4zLzdYYiXmUpXEF%2BKOHXNcufvhNca
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gvm%2BVYHuZmyhehMTdWEGdr7pN4bWWG2EWO3%2Fs7w1HfrS9a5G1q%2FuV%2BZDnGu9ZynK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOC2WzqYs%2FW9TxaFUARUPnevpOsoRB5hzCC7Zfpr2UT%2Fg6VVwmCPp%2FfzWM1p%2BeWT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sO3hUkFX7U08XyoFyCleo5n4G%2BcR30E8zknVHNL4oNZ0GZf5XE7b6593oQWVFPp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FsdnqvKbQe78B5m6%2FogL9%2FAEMVMg84sHhRlML3VN%2FEPMDqulph1kun8M9lULmNGe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZNWaRC0%2B3r6js3sTk%2FD33hou2NvhNIAROQKdjfstE83rs4CkNHeXcmRkDV6Eskz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VeXCmc2S64Wzr%2Bc4NIcIfRxrEoG8eqxcsWWNlFBF5Z7FYyEOK44l4Zti38g4zyJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkgHIyrTuvck1jlbX7nxyFkdptFeWRAhW1n3Rfz%2F5M%2FPMX4LzrhYrMGiNzeYKHmD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eiMljUEuAho5%2F3NzoKeUtnWSHzoCkyt4iRYQQdE2lCtrYMCe5i%2BbFglph0HRJvIE
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  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00    -320,831.00    -320,831.00      -1,455.95            .00    -319,375.05     .5%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101620 42030  Fuel Supplies                  .00       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
101620 42110  Office Supplies                .00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
101620 42210  Postage                        .00       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
101620 42510  Minor Equipment                .00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                 .00       6,000.00       6,000.00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101620 43410  Professional Servi             .00      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
101620 43510  Promotional Activi             .00       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
101620 43710  Contracts                      .00     288,831.00     288,831.00            .00            .00     288,831.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                 .00     306,831.00     306,831.00            .00            .00     306,831.00     .0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101620 45410  Public Notificatio             .00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
101620 45810  Travel & Training              .00       4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
101620 45820  Dues & Subscriptio             .00       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                       .00       8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDBG                                 .00            .00            .00      -1,455.95            .00       1,455.95  100.0%

101630 Engineering                        

03 PERMITS                                

101630 32050  Engineering Permit       -2,600.00            .00      -2,600.00      -2,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2MBzz0YWkA%2B%2Bbuvw%2FOr3AMU6YtWyxR%2BUiaIj1QYMlpyXmYtIuaPnHVYLgKHxtkKv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHsEi%2F%2FRx4ScD826fV9c5qOMkGWAmuUfYCElBwFvY1Pxn7w7DN9yWuihWMvsweDO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ruMQxIpinse%2BKOxh%2FESL9uL38WtrpVAD2a0S5ZiGy1X%2BjS7Nbg0IQw1RpSDmglWy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8d6PUR7AFdaAseIAmXYTzwUylbWd0jFtxnlKWMJlmiWNc4QScb%2B6EXzEy3Dn87Ms
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gsXQcoW9oLY0Zop7H0PJxUMcoia9CVP6L%2Bp336TOniI7jTLEY5BIsR8JGZIxHylL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2AnGX9%2BODEzNI%2FeglahuRoWoQjRjTM7M4fK5bqD81X7NcVgReTQ4ohWfLBpZ9u1Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iwwy3pSwWURQbgI0wVtlJpTuXMYgjcdN4stzFeFOmIKXCPariozS9gglLek68%2FFz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUa%2BCWZUjqWysA%2F73ZV3NcJtuIcmQFt5jPdMmr%2B4qUMiekagHoc2w7C3BLbxYCYy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TrPyjv%2FmDgEUBW1rfAlaqDdt1PNeVBcGn31DwIH6xKDtVtTPTkRSMsE2%2FAD6456R
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vjeft%2Bj1dras7msWUAEB9BCGj2rGQ%2F5Bf70vplGWhdM88yOOGIsTrwcrcG2%2B1Fb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hP5Pcy2pF0tipOV286k9BtCwF9luvuuA%2Bd6Xn93zzKmKZmJboFPxdepLjx%2Fx3LaF
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  TOTAL PERMITS                        -2,600.00            .00      -2,600.00      -2,600.00            .00            .00  100.0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

101630 34133  Review Fees              -3,600.00            .00      -3,600.00      -1,250.00            .00      -2,350.00   34.7%*
101630 34140  Inspection/Reinspe       -5,200.00            .00      -5,200.00      -2,574.00            .00      -2,626.00   49.5%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES             -8,800.00            .00      -8,800.00      -3,824.00            .00      -4,976.00   43.5%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101630 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101630 41010  Full Time Salaries      792,437.30            .00     792,437.30     564,269.53            .00     228,167.77   71.2%
101630 41110  Part Time Salaries       34,739.21            .00      34,739.21      22,557.35            .00      12,181.86   64.9%
101630 41310  Overtime Wages            2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
101630 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        2,625.00            .00       2,625.00            .00            .00       2,625.00     .0%
101630 41420  Misc Add Pay             20,800.00            .00      20,800.00      15,200.00            .00       5,600.00   73.1%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            852,601.51            .00     852,601.51     602,026.88            .00     250,574.63   70.6%

52 BENEFITS                               

101630 41510  FICA and Medicare        63,381.39            .00      63,381.39      44,718.77            .00      18,662.62   70.6%
101630 41620  Workers' Compensat        5,433.46       1,332.37       6,765.83       6,596.29            .00         169.54   97.5%
101630 41710  Health Insurance        101,889.57            .00     101,889.57      71,379.06            .00      30,510.51   70.1%
101630 41712  HSA Contribution          6,480.00            .00       6,480.00       6,489.79            .00          -9.79  100.2%*
101630 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,273.68            .00       1,273.68         951.49            .00         322.19   74.7%
101630 41740  Dental Insurance          5,534.64            .00       5,534.64       4,228.20            .00       1,306.44   76.4%
101630 41750  Vision Insurance            213.84            .00         213.84         145.78            .00          68.06   68.2%
101630 41810  Retirement - APERS      124,302.52            .00     124,302.52      88,774.83            .00      35,527.69   71.4%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdLAWv4xeuNq6IHmKtJi90lTecDI1eneu31q%2B2gs3x9iSRa1MBWQKmmBqaQ%2FNdCr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jFyWwn6pWBN7KDSrkv49%2B%2BjlPAK%2FvXsNmSShj2Rqwafwpaoh9xb7kkYKtvkTYLpn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9TXaLf6r%2Bd%2FlVGYJKjJTIBNYlbD9U8ndHzuetXNvTo4wlARb34oV2b6kl5Wm18cd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuPo0ZBvjO%2BFVl5ewjkWJpd7p5afAcY9fP7sAdqsGuQSnE%2FegZpabMXwWfGOqKBD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FIeQ9GYBmlbKcAl0WbakyVV2glbDYz7kW01qfP8oLd7ZAg3dsOFtjf1FjVkTeRN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TYw%2Fc8edhTSuwNPoLOxGQ4NzqQ%2FFndKRTpq%2B7XDcqO7PH2mXieMCHQOSIy6N2wP6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ItpJsdbU6sQ6VxV%2B7KGsabCdQF6%2B%2B%2FIeVf9MJMZrE1kjcHVw7AzrRIsWn%2BAI%2Br8O
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FgagOo3IstBDvLoA0nm1U5VfuBuOZNVSU%2F6VEHelT4IWBTchOtte6fam%2BNxdLTwt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dw2MvjGOPOtyZ50zTaMs0eIliPldy0VidP9JjZqPIqKehvHNq62E1nFi16xqqdRS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uN0YhFphCdeWy4kRJxBeNFIPZcYz569GW3%2BB0ef5vY1umsOnzNm8DbWhf85BLL5m
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f113Of2ZzzMNo%2FmBxRxcHnqJZb7J6YHOtYExLPm7r2MGcZU1lnrmly7vVZUYQ2E%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B56%2Br5P3x9q5PW%2FiCfJUS0jf8hMgtPZKPV2JDaibq3auV0RB4SBe7ui%2B7HPAWq40
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oI4WuJAXLuGxPMrdzyuDZAqQvXfWjVGnKFttcSjOj8PTZFRl%2FzUZ7pQrVwPEGQxF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qBQ6IAKInukRJ%2BE6cbbPS56P7B7zL3fGYhmMJsWN%2BntlzmjhjPCEP2cHCOkbrwO8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlnmYcGATKCakoAAek9qEj3%2FT6kpRUZyx41exzHd1tGwPzjT8MXQtiqTP2AC%2FGWi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNWKxvL6qewfcTiTjf3oKMrwzOydPSOQZfrZjO%2BTNjeDNQFpnijWoGIwNwvMyS7V
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101630 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        4,810.00            .00       4,810.00       4,032.50            .00         777.50   83.8%
101630 41920  Employee Boot Allo          450.00            .00         450.00         600.00            .00        -150.00  133.3%*
101630 41940  Vehicle Allowance        16,202.16            .00      16,202.16      11,840.04            .00       4,362.12   73.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      329,971.26       1,332.37     331,303.63     239,756.75            .00      91,546.88   72.4%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101630 42020  Uniform Supplies          2,500.00            .00       2,500.00         142.34            .00       2,357.66    5.7%
101630 42030  Fuel Supplies             6,000.00            .00       6,000.00       4,191.64            .00       1,808.36   69.9%
101630 42050  Janitorial Supplie          500.00            .00         500.00           4.66            .00         495.34     .9%
101630 42060  Safety Expense            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
101630 42110  Office Supplies           4,000.00            .00       4,000.00       3,160.46            .00         839.54   79.0%
101630 42210  Postage                   1,500.00            .00       1,500.00         140.38            .00       1,359.62    9.4%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           15,500.00            .00      15,500.00       7,639.48            .00       7,860.52   49.3%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

101630 42520  Minor Equipment -         3,920.00            .00       3,920.00       2,480.46            .00       1,439.54   63.3%
101630 43310  Technical/Data Pro       31,678.72            .00      31,678.72      26,117.02            .00       5,561.70   82.4%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     35,598.72            .00      35,598.72      28,597.48            .00       7,001.24   80.3%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101630 43210  Legal & Profession      144,779.50            .00     144,779.50     111,863.13            .00      32,916.37   77.3%
101630 43410  Professional Servi             .00            .00            .00          82.50            .00         -82.50  100.0%*
101630 43510  Promotional Activi        3,000.00            .00       3,000.00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
101630 43610  Transportation          530,000.00            .00     530,000.00     530,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          677,779.50            .00     677,779.50     641,945.63            .00      35,833.87   94.7%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101630 44210  Communication            11,799.74            .00      11,799.74      11,176.64            .00         623.10   94.7%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jUiHFo5zc8Go%2BS3Tz1qriDwIdqxkzOM0nf99YiQN0FDJzb3YTwt4niOZe9jQ%2FQ9e
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YYO9CPR7wbkokYo946x2BHKB2jVCf6G0%2FmiWfj0Tkywt2nSamp5bIAHyFn4rNmYu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xp2QHxS7B%2FhaRSJXbBvs7K%2B0AwPr86kKL2RQ1iODohANVyeBxYxExr8SdWWa1Ju6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iObxccXcX7AFGR451emUWUH4ViamW%2FVyXBs3B%2B4fQH6j9MyTMqSVUE6FZPR1UQfx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2BLnY5aDa%2Bg7t7RuyDgKUQbfoOa3dXseOqZIaoHGaZu8qRaGX8AQnpYBIf7TaIgM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zIxDgfzmu57ueDviI6wICHH88RQ1djAqxlEFxldE36lmQCS3ZjYOZhwdjral5sGV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LIc982LctvQHr5bps3BCSGR%2Fug8sT8xeiOpI9JMBkcWw2bvmMpaGXTN%2BWE1iN5r%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5dA53lVvVKcp3O6KVcBLYkRZ0oXX22%2B3JmhTVTFGZlMiMebVffdh1tg3ZOWgST2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YbWpC%2F5U%2Fc%2F3RUeGRRfcn5KnkmKECPH%2BqyiPlFlNRXu5OD0rMfJjVR%2FzoBU9kD1Z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FYGxrqLbpbvJB8pzHzPIjq2lC2DE84Rb8mbsoaOQ1aj4BoJifqToU4RZ21R41ID1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j1juDcujL7ZC0%2FVsd6yK00nNBG7dnqem%2FEzCGxziVkuXCpePSjs%2FVs3p51n2bv%2F%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ucbsNLx2HQmuqtnG%2B065v5ceuJH3IeGts4W7aLfT7s%2Bb%2Be6qaI%2FIo3vDRHZygd9I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6HORos59%2BtFs9MErLeszh8KDyAmS9ZflcmHRLSdpGLIuc7f2P1HWxFjvHNtVx9VX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3pLdbQ1ZTl9f5qWzW0i29M6WlZXPgodsIzbni8p8oENkjCSlNNxyjJsVvFa2O6%2FA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wnk9aFaZ9c9AvRcyNPJTheoUsivwLEFBShVfr%2BS8o3gwdcMnET9WObfTzQh8Jkpg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uGGsZ38z3VDin%2BZ%2Fgnhi4Tm3333fuGLsDSJQL3YWehrYm5ix8EcMikRG7lWV%2FfqB
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101630 44420  Vehicle Repairs &         5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       2,079.42            .00       2,920.58   41.6%
101630 44430  Building/Ground Ma        4,532.02            .00       4,532.02       2,271.54       1,760.18         500.30   89.0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              21,331.76            .00      21,331.76      15,527.60       1,760.18       4,043.98   81.0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101630 45210  Insurance                 1,440.61            .00       1,440.61       1,879.11            .00        -438.50  130.4%*
101630 45810  Travel & Training        11,000.00            .00      11,000.00       3,375.84            .00       7,624.16   30.7%
101630 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        4,000.00            .00       4,000.00       1,278.17            .00       2,721.83   32.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 16,440.61            .00      16,440.61       6,533.12            .00       9,907.49   39.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101630 47384  Sidewalks - Street             .00     776,558.25     776,558.25     348,938.93      63,707.72     363,911.60   53.1%
101630 47390  Improv Other than              .00   2,109,777.86   2,109,777.86     120,026.02     558,465.78   1,431,286.06   32.2%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00   2,886,336.11   2,886,336.11     468,964.95     622,173.50   1,795,197.66   37.8%

  TOTAL Engineering                 1,937,823.36   2,887,668.48   4,825,491.84   2,003,567.89     623,933.68   2,197,990.27   54.5%

101650 Airport                            

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

101650 31310  Sales Taxes - Gene      -32,185.00            .00     -32,185.00     -27,769.30            .00      -4,415.70   86.3%*
101650 31320  County Share - Sal      -13,539.55            .00     -13,539.55     -11,576.30            .00      -1,963.25   85.5%*

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES                -45,724.55            .00     -45,724.55     -39,345.60            .00      -6,378.95   86.0%

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

101650 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00  -1,722,583.00  -1,722,583.00    -216,236.00            .00  -1,506,347.00   12.6%*
101650 33411  State Operating Gr             .00    -300,000.00    -300,000.00    -700,000.00            .00     400,000.00  233.3%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k73QHjMlHCv9I4GJfMu4y4pq%2BaQ7rN%2FboqB8MWnLZbD6eN4O6a%2B3xIc5XghxxOv6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62u6eI%2FhQdoG7Z7NaABcEPhbOhe9yHCxKTwPlewFBinLOzWbQv134UAXGbsDoTUg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dPO5k%2F31DDXA8FvWRyciDH2HCxfRoU1RzdXv1oNyOOF9U7GIsWovwDr4Oe%2BObYGN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SRbjhs2ucj1yCE6VWPxnmN%2BGKy%2BGB6Pn7L04Ki%2FaJaih3Zaf%2F45orPEok7%2FPJobi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yi05h2bBTYS5Bx1aKHqwApntH3BHcXMR3H0a7lnMBtHCoBuUSYBbdppAAQ1dJjXj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=96%2BlFtEpSsOtkXZrahk6LNd6NNiS4yw%2BlH2xz4u08FaBmc2fqLLMx0XE9NkSs2E1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZ41Az4MoieFY4PDYBnzeD0KjfA7V0eOWTCxmm63rP5oNXtyvCsDxFfdkvPGSXZ7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bfh9zyFlPj1cNRj%2BdXni1IY20pIxtqX2UW6BL4KPJhionnLRnHYxm%2Br5NcuGs%2FEO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNc7sjsC%2F%2FP6P7kAdlyvICPWiqMIUk%2FVXMNdJOoJoAtH2AUtKfnV0Wyha6rAo487
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNHOIrlqojMIuJs%2FqR3mKB4f31u1cM0cXLOmzJPZHoVdnocwlzDBu7FjXtoZe449
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pghaJFoBmI7X4Vxl9pHHzJ53vCJ4ez6YiT%2FL6DrZnP9riW%2B1pIah8tRpJE9x%2FwA6
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  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00  -2,022,583.00  -2,022,583.00    -916,236.00            .00  -1,106,347.00   45.3%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

101650 34306  Sales of Materials      -26,521.00            .00     -26,521.00     -27,955.97            .00       1,434.97  105.4%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -26,521.00            .00     -26,521.00     -27,955.97            .00       1,434.97  105.4%

07 INTEREST                               

101650 36310  Rental Income           -46,461.89            .00     -46,461.89     -38,905.98            .00      -7,555.91   83.7%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -46,461.89            .00     -46,461.89     -38,905.98            .00      -7,555.91   83.7%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

101650 37520  Miscellaneous Inco      -91,994.33            .00     -91,994.33     -90,225.82            .00      -1,768.51   98.1%*

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -91,994.33            .00     -91,994.33     -90,225.82            .00      -1,768.51   98.1%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

101650 41010  Full Time Salaries             .00      16,650.00      16,650.00            .00            .00      16,650.00     .0%
101650 41420  Misc Add Pay                   .00         700.00         700.00            .00            .00         700.00     .0%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES                   .00      17,350.00      17,350.00            .00            .00      17,350.00     .0%

52 BENEFITS                               

101650 41510  FICA and Medicare              .00       1,418.00       1,418.00            .00            .00       1,418.00     .0%
101650 41710  Health Insurance               .00       2,055.00       2,055.00            .00            .00       2,055.00     .0%
101650 41712  HSA Contribution               .00         300.00         300.00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
101650 41720  Long Term Disabili             .00          20.00          20.00            .00            .00          20.00     .0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qe0XIvTglIGaYK%2BSBz12QBAXT5sU7GurKuOeMXKhYRKV2hQoGslvbcCp%2B7LTvVyh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2hBMiiW6VO2f0P5HJ0MiuHWZHj%2BRox74avl3eUCEdvJzmAjzifPos4nrAvsvGo5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S6TGlNbNdXvr9dSmvWQPoNfEisOeRhWurJK%2FZ%2FWMZ%2BXY3eYnyAGTfEW4xlfKXrfJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52pTVDgpK24%2Bj6QBGhMMrzKhZhi1EEUngcgetX9UTnMw1KnJ8uoRjmkXk5FqbkLs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5snOAyjyuPdtuMY8VZollwAOfYrK844oNRpL4tqzJH9alqZb3QK2%2FPXGN0Vy7U1G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KNL%2BgbPWUZ%2FNB06bFT35wGZK7zYLMnIXMBE1WRZPsqsMdOMX1VBKuFHiyHMVcRqc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gI3ywAKXQGkPReeeYJdidLCj7iPjLEAMCHadRRDNmr3mG52hPD98Gl6StueBt2pf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l6Pdu0dxXidrk01ZILeUmnqnsLAeTfoIYDZOwtzH%2Ft0XdHGsSjfxp8pKLXpR7QNp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIhqENrvW0JeDdQ5DOg50UdqxV2J0v2hyAmZiPfaZ8D%2BBQEp7FJAX8kV4VbfMOJZ
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101650 41740  Dental Insurance               .00         154.00         154.00            .00            .00         154.00     .0%
101650 41750  Vision Insurance               .00           9.00           9.00            .00            .00           9.00     .0%
101650 41810  Retirement - APERS             .00       2,655.00       2,655.00            .00            .00       2,655.00     .0%
101650 41910  Cell Phone Allowan             .00         202.00         202.00            .00            .00         202.00     .0%
101650 41940  Vehicle Allowance              .00       1,212.00       1,212.00            .00            .00       1,212.00     .0%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                             .00       8,025.00       8,025.00            .00            .00       8,025.00     .0%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

101650 42050  Janitorial Supplie          500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
101650 42110  Office Supplies             500.00            .00         500.00           8.73            .00         491.27    1.7%
101650 42830  Miscellaneous Expe       95,000.00            .00      95,000.00      91,927.65            .00       3,072.35   96.8%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           96,000.00            .00      96,000.00      91,936.38            .00       4,063.62   95.8%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

101650 43210  Legal & Profession             .00      32,500.00      32,500.00            .00      32,500.00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                 .00      32,500.00      32,500.00            .00      32,500.00            .00  100.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

101650 44210  Communication             3,200.00            .00       3,200.00       2,629.74            .00         570.26   82.2%
101650 44420  Vehicle Repairs &         2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
101650 44430  Building/Ground Ma       98,311.50       1,011.78      99,323.28      42,064.77      32,600.90      24,657.61   75.2%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             103,511.50       1,011.78     104,523.28      44,694.51      32,600.90      27,227.87   74.0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

101650 45210  Insurance                 5,418.10            .00       5,418.10       4,337.75            .00       1,080.35   80.1%
101650 45810  Travel & Training         5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       2,052.35            .00       2,947.65   41.0%
101650 45820  Dues & Subscriptio          200.00            .00         200.00         109.04            .00          90.96   54.5%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 10,618.10            .00      10,618.10       6,499.14            .00       4,118.96   61.2%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uj2eBrDN5jJItks%2F2u4cseMGFpIGDPu3obSfKPXPYOA5Xm9sK8%2B8aC9XCvLsFPnc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7eI7PjAa4kALCouBoEE%2B5MAZnClz1WxSHztzzh70R9JmzK1kvt4MPIkv%2BEuSyW2D
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UduQs17ZSjwdBcx2qyoGduxqHhUq1m7e2%2FRjwRNbczKTUt7EzR%2BqXKXUqv04U3PW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VluoLRxUtUgKS82vGHuD1OtTYD4DA96KllU8QA1%2FbjlAosYZmmlmneHGDVs1pDT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tuf2lBfHSjaMEzmSaSNGbMbfzf9T6ixdssPNBJLBemmM5JrTsAX%2F5Dvo2o38TAgh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0q1RqOKG9FwHw0%2BIGNG4BiL0c6lc%2FsXskXSyuigKaTFWCBbuTgKBM9r%2BPbPV2KZl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3NwB7UbVatw8P2K2B4tLep5baE8irzcHKsWEU8sYhUu0PcekYZpupsU%2B31WxZ4h
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAYlp3%2FKUHXZy62WDpghAkwRitS%2B%2FT8aUX912zHDz7oatrGBGAlZD5LoaKe5GjPn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjTiX9uWgHHmyn65sAJ8R93lKWoJv1lIrpZxhKO3OEaw4z%2B5mSEJGpNmqju%2BIA5S
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6heeayFX8B%2FhJRWs0kJztnZixxDXgtwCncURuYLR0AwZiDEjMdHdKscTMV61VjR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0Skd3IQZfRbHNVpglUMxglCHmuPmS%2FYykTxGKteD0osrnFCnz4ex8jBzihnPnAZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RLEjUghNkQcxF2mCILe5FCgTnjbM0JznFhaemTZr2bX%2FBXAEbcINcOfYLWqYBhXC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ci2QON7fKF8lmJJK%2BABpZYRFeBcomWxqSIOAa7pZB2rxHENjgYH%2B2zoFhNuDt5T
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RGE4ym6NvoCkTVTbs6q73s%2B5GaH%2BAMeiWOwO8gS5xG2%2Fp2r1Qeo%2FH1D7ognqtRPB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RyeS%2FbaiLjNlrmG04TrAlYSFrD3z6YLMLkuYKh%2FYNio%2F4HzQWQMeUq%2BWhW5Kgay
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59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

101650 47390  Improv Other than              .00   1,481,413.39   1,481,413.39     222,898.02     832,009.49     426,505.88   71.2%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00   1,481,413.39   1,481,413.39     222,898.02     832,009.49     426,505.88   71.2%

93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                     

101650 39210  Sales of Fixed Ass             .00            .00            .00      -1,350.00            .00       1,350.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SALE CAPITAL ASSET                   .00            .00            .00      -1,350.00            .00       1,350.00  100.0%

  TOTAL Airport                          -572.17    -482,282.83    -482,855.00    -747,991.32     897,110.39    -631,974.07  -30.9%

102010 Police                             

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

102010 31340  State Turnback         -520,771.40            .00    -520,771.40    -691,349.64            .00     170,578.24  132.8%

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES               -520,771.40            .00    -520,771.40    -691,349.64            .00     170,578.24  132.8%

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

102010 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00    -175,071.00    -175,071.00            .00            .00    -175,071.00     .0%*
102010 33411  State Operating Gr             .00     -47,966.82     -47,966.82     -47,966.82            .00            .00  100.0%
102010 33413  CMRS PSAP Revenue      -752,000.00            .00    -752,000.00    -308,943.67            .00    -443,056.33   41.1%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL            -752,000.00    -223,037.82    -975,037.82    -356,910.49            .00    -618,127.33   36.6%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

102010 34221  Misc Reports/Fees       -15,448.89            .00     -15,448.89     -13,520.09            .00      -1,928.80   87.5%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HIeglZI8xNGHgWL6RT2B7MyMKJWcvHPqcAz%2BG%2Bz%2B3KKni78kIqB3cm05SewuJRXH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOPMeCgsOCWTzt%2BTZ54l4hC6a7qSewhPZKJrIhGWFZvEaINYRCaIOaDn2VcK5YZO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n5CauGbyJ2OvvKHHCh5yvSUiJaK7nR4lZ1w%2FtdFWQr5Q2y3UYTE3i0dAyS96Muvh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PcjWC%2FQelfLJdrmnGhxH8JnInQwufmUFvnxLWQHZxj4OzkfnXCbXuLxjqvtmweE1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ez7Fy8IeI%2F47pbJX%2BDjvbWIeaaxw5B2d0Zjar3H0JTkRhLgt%2BKMVjXyjOvWj%2BZh0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEVRn6f9amF2w4erV1EOB2wtHR6CXuS49wJuudcjMN0XWbYAS33kQP8lG9YB4Cee
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xwcQvN0oSRUtyKXhexEb3qGjaKS7NdFS7PMpFZO96%2FRE9NlVqd%2B0A2csHlYa7Nkp
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102010 34223  BHS Officer Reimbu     -610,717.74            .00    -610,717.74    -279,709.06            .00    -331,008.68   45.8%*
102010 34410  Billed Services        -266,483.05            .00    -266,483.05    -395,137.50            .00     128,654.45  148.3%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES           -892,649.68            .00    -892,649.68    -688,366.65            .00    -204,283.03   77.1%

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

102010 35150  Warrant Fines           -25,230.00            .00     -25,230.00     -16,346.78            .00      -8,883.22   64.8%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS             -25,230.00            .00     -25,230.00     -16,346.78            .00      -8,883.22   64.8%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

102010 37010  Miscellaneous Dona             .00        -570.00        -570.00        -570.00            .00            .00  100.0%
102010 37520  Miscellaneous Inco          -64.39            .00         -64.39     -91,238.16            .00      91,173.77*******%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                      -64.39        -570.00        -634.39     -91,808.16            .00      91,173.77*******%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

102010 41010  Full Time Salaries    9,462,629.88            .00   9,462,629.88   6,657,008.02            .00   2,805,621.86   70.4%
102010 41310  Overtime Wages          980,000.00            .00     980,000.00     735,534.64            .00     244,465.36   75.1%
102010 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       65,500.00            .00      65,500.00      39,058.91            .00      26,441.09   59.6%
102010 41410  Holiday/Service Aw       35,150.00            .00      35,150.00            .00            .00      35,150.00     .0%
102010 41420  Misc Add Pay            626,910.00            .00     626,910.00     463,170.00            .00     163,740.00   73.9%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES         11,170,189.88            .00  11,170,189.88   7,894,771.57            .00   3,275,418.31   70.7%

52 BENEFITS                               

102010 41510  FICA and Medicare       825,605.01            .00     825,605.01     579,546.36            .00     246,058.65   70.2%
102010 41620  Workers' Compensat       70,208.36      16,695.10      86,903.46      84,725.83            .00       2,177.63   97.5%
102010 41710  Health Insurance      1,136,335.89            .00   1,136,335.89     804,504.85            .00     331,831.04   70.8%
102010 41712  HSA Contribution        174,240.00            .00     174,240.00     180,390.00            .00      -6,150.00  103.5%*
102010 41720  Long Term Disabili       14,454.39            .00      14,454.39      10,042.64            .00       4,411.75   69.5%
102010 41740  Dental Insurance         88,556.40            .00      88,556.40      63,553.91            .00      25,002.49   71.8%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igRHfI1VwcbEYs%2BDWyLTAg1GevIN84F2v3jzGJAMzQomkIfSCjRMoNLGJSBMGWE4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jI67eBLM22k0X8HlGrZE2ZeXHfznL86f5T7biPoGgd174rX%2BXO31zmg7R8aLSBsu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3X3f0vNrf64XrIg7cd4fcO5p9JwYrUjSgNfBTxvZ8SaQL1hSW8RU8EVGtTVBylgy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXgBRxYnooLh5%2BGBQxY%2BtjhbVirQxkiYbQaFdJMeDytqtg9ENfDLBZpPQZ77RnBl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oSkfG5UD8BQL0iPbJJA74D8nxRsIQgF3KIAEzj4O%2BZEbP1l8jstQNgn1pY0w8nFg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vnf2IDtRxlT8NAsmR6aZHTNC0cDJ33aHz79kbfrrIXd9o0cpnxx26c38%2FP%2BBbe02
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hbTAChZYRUhuz8QyoTGrWmMIEeXoZGKUnzx4cviVXcb3DtFq33AFTfo1CCOAeoWZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o0gUdTVfnbrxGytZWeL0PpM5g6yoG1X8r5AeEnLajsn%2FJAZcpjmbuHV9%2F2wKRZnc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyQ5ShvCALyL%2BsHTAKL9X7zD1%2B%2BESYlwd%2BMERVphhW3HBhzGcKi6CIk6jQznGEuR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bynnj%2FNHayPdF1Jty3WQk0YSGsxzbPtV4n%2FPlKrZOBFu7%2BqNs33UhvVE1%2BJmH69m
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDI3%2BNSCzr1fJDvGS2jzZvTLYOdtrE2ojz4aQ5PoYsXCKH1C2tlKr8%2BEioYo1%2FXr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1O%2F%2BO9ieU1l1Gkk0MInEN07Ca0n07%2BcIk3rvSmHSmsQgDQGjIIIBCOhjcNvSUbIc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fMY74a%2FFHDcYOI3DUCvUxWUr1OJ8qA6Bl00cHyVNLsTwxN%2BMOzM4LqCZIDrX18Wo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V5cRuj0w2e0On5fSdAxBsjtlb775RJa1Vith9HJiQCptiVOoGrsRU6DL4leWkpfj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ESZBB1cRRzbDJ2eYG4hV99j7ByxIqADSwqtwygg6ee9dhzbnYjyrB0yM6slzUecZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulWBxwcZ5IKa%2BW6G3dBdkLBT8sF%2FdxSORRBKj%2F9zMbGgatd4RfjIiyR8KSOmX48c
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102010 41750  Vision Insurance          4,281.36            .00       4,281.36       3,051.08            .00       1,230.28   71.3%
102010 41810  Retirement - APERS      385,440.89            .00     385,440.89     260,232.95            .00     125,207.94   67.5%
102010 41820  LOPFI                 2,065,118.28            .00   2,065,118.28   1,498,967.18            .00     566,151.10   72.6%
102010 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       45,110.00            .00      45,110.00      34,920.00            .00      10,190.00   77.4%
102010 41920  Employee Boot Allo       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00      12,150.00            .00       2,850.00   81.0%
102010 41930  Pant Allowance           39,655.72            .00      39,655.72      22,477.77            .00      17,177.95   56.7%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    4,864,006.30      16,695.10   4,880,701.40   3,554,562.57            .00   1,326,138.83   72.8%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

102010 42010  Lab and Photo Supp        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00          99.93            .00         900.07   10.0%
102010 42020  Uniform Supplies        156,550.00       1,881.60     158,431.60      71,938.03      24,899.12      61,594.45   61.1%
102010 42030  Fuel Supplies           429,834.00            .00     429,834.00     210,629.33      90,954.76     128,249.91   70.2%
102010 42050  Janitorial Supplie       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00         384.56            .00      14,615.44    2.6%
102010 42060  Safety Expense          120,700.00         547.86     121,247.86      59,055.43      31,792.91      30,399.52   74.9%
102010 42090  Other Operating Su       96,500.00       5,298.85     101,798.85      50,561.81      11,292.74      39,944.30   60.8%
102010 42110  Office Supplies          40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      15,941.06       6,070.08      17,988.86   55.0%
102010 42210  Postage                   5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       2,025.20            .00       2,974.80   40.5%
102010 42510  Minor Equipment          93,225.00      61,308.82     154,533.82     124,830.29      12,981.81      16,721.72   89.2%
102010 42830  Miscellaneous Expe       12,000.00         570.00      12,570.00       5,867.48            .00       6,702.52   46.7%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          969,809.00      69,607.13   1,039,416.13     541,333.12     177,991.42     320,091.59   69.2%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

102010 42520  Minor Equipment -       130,805.00      34,600.00     165,405.00      95,997.77            .00      69,407.23   58.0%
102010 43310  Technical/Data Pro      576,350.16      40,115.45     616,465.61     306,814.26     105,519.55     204,131.80   66.9%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    707,155.16      74,715.45     781,870.61     402,812.03     105,519.55     273,539.03   65.0%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

102010 43210  Legal & Profession       55,364.50            .00      55,364.50       7,493.09            .00      47,871.41   13.5%
102010 43410  Professional Servi      215,439.82            .00     215,439.82     107,542.91      98,622.12       9,274.79   95.7%
102010 43510  Promotional Activi       21,000.00            .00      21,000.00       5,622.03      10,131.06       5,246.91   75.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          291,804.32            .00     291,804.32     120,658.03     108,753.18      62,393.11   78.6%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2B4eW93yJFJobjt2xRhdvw7k6gWM0VhyAnksTUeic%2BWpZPS9GpsyisdWVD%2FF2j%2Bp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=003JtNaie98KT0meIMSwgBbZCMzLrL4IyZvDUYIJrKW%2Bzza3XAoIs%2BSd81usoV5n
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yah0WWuOJuWXSo3k67eyZt5pBTt8e439aJuJQdAf8LMpA7jIh7ZUbDItcwlwOlEo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9RinTkFQwENSipkO2bMQbLN%2F29vjLRSmfSdzCfnR7aS22rzNKKMzve%2B85bI8lP%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZUzrLx4DoCgh4tFuyV%2BcODAe7NGoc1weIGSsLnBVE3dRPmO7keyua%2B%2BPR%2FiRD9wT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTIMIas8kvDPc2V%2BUD14K4B3OQ8dzYAMUduiNnq71Adaf4d701N5xcJedM2TmTaK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ym1ai21fhvXgkZCOeMccbxhX5Pq3L%2BoJbLmy8Z8pkGcKrZO3aQtJU6AGrr2F2osD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oeOCskosn3xTeY11YTML7sHZGzH0hZrcNJkpx%2BREPgC%2FzQAiZurzZngNEOFEgzvx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kCbw9pfbIOLZAnP2mL1EI1TNfabD3FETQfWIXEsXpnix9nur2zBwbkPB4IsXa2PG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZNCd8n6vEmAm3d%2F5q5O7ztOkIEOzwwX%2Fe8Xb%2FeIoaRCerhr79xKrcU%2BpsyaWSvy4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FzZMNcYKLFvFJz4XZz5EinvVFGydZFnFDEu3vVBbOxmV3kFFYB3q26D7uSvSnAhr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uc%2Fgq5lF%2FR1OOw%2FM8TgsHx%2B17eU6%2BE%2BO%2FdAYXyLG1KFlWZj5qY%2F7qrALghdhIumX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1g4A0pKKLyhM6CLmQG3mFj26uKuQrukxASJJTDHHMZuE29312yZQxgHrLWEUQ2E
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7hLwd6OjQ8%2Bm4Tve%2FgEiVLBqigAjm7aFzG%2FefVRjOOF3urjFQYJz0LdqJIxS5Oe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SqLIsh%2FuFHfkvu5bxJuZKY%2FrQvF1DkhN%2Bnbs1B%2B7eQM0%2BsaWwrCU%2BC3O5h0%2BC0s3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RnS6wyVOe6u%2BHtwfjyYpGO1SIUa2%2BKUATFJsKAJDYART3CjB5VoO9f40IoXiN81i
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPVYbgheduNQyro50PSQS77%2FvbMqDY%2FLPZgrkff61zTMC%2BxGK%2B4%2FndFTO70BSgzC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FtQbruIml8KzEi9UiE%2BjAKD9DI9FZahZqq9usiNWBFB84b%2B8SiDC4vpSs2%2F2cvv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3zidW15DA86IQDfNjtOQcp0YWJJzRBFbMlXyiB2SBxmQr%2FjnQMmbyygHiNMPx3no
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arsCIyknHf3xjO3mjBN487rtZYdVCI03jWbrshmiioTITwtkgrEoPaaAJ38tZTox
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MbHmxP2EVZJb%2F8kJOncYCA1d8mBh5y5uACxrHy7X7II5Fke6FnVtN%2BjcDOjufBBL


City of Bentonville, AR - Production

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 10/25/2024 13:59
User:             heatherd
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     28

GENERAL FUND

  FOR 2024 09

                                        ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

102010 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      13,050.34            .00      26,949.66   32.6%
102010 44210  Communication           186,409.51            .00     186,409.51     126,408.41      20,415.44      39,585.66   78.8%
102010 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
102010 44410  Computer Repair          15,250.00            .00      15,250.00       4,258.87            .00      10,991.13   27.9%
102010 44420  Vehicle Repairs &       373,000.00      89,736.67     462,736.67     236,112.65      42,701.31     183,922.71   60.3%
102010 44430  Building/Ground Ma      187,394.12            .00     187,394.12     161,068.92      32,018.56      -5,693.36  103.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             817,053.63      89,736.67     906,790.30     540,899.19      95,135.31     270,755.80   70.1%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

102010 45210  Insurance               104,891.14            .00     104,891.14     102,633.86            .00       2,257.28   97.8%
102010 45810  Travel & Training       321,070.00            .00     321,070.00     226,464.99      14,913.16      79,691.85   75.2%
102010 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       22,500.00          20.00      22,520.00      14,153.88          39.76       8,326.36   63.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                448,461.14          20.00     448,481.14     343,252.73      14,952.92      90,275.49   79.9%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

102010 47410  Machinery and Equi       45,000.00     735,000.00     780,000.00     314,839.20     465,038.16         122.64  100.0%
102010 47420  Vehicles              1,146,600.00     611,992.63   1,758,592.63   1,182,443.25     491,323.29      84,826.09   95.2%
102010 47430  Furniture and Fixt      150,000.00       5,388.91     155,388.91      92,853.35       4,788.99      57,746.57   62.8%
102010 47510  Computer Software        20,891.38            .00      20,891.38            .00            .00      20,891.38     .0%
102010 47520  Computer Equipment      321,882.02     -18,491.45     303,390.57     215,773.51       3,756.23      83,860.83   72.4%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            1,684,373.40   1,333,890.09   3,018,263.49   1,805,909.31     964,906.67     247,447.51   91.8%

  TOTAL Police                     18,762,137.36   1,361,056.62  20,123,193.98  13,359,416.83   1,467,259.05   5,296,518.10   73.7%

102020 Fire                               

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

102020 31100  Property Taxes         -751,703.60            .00    -751,703.60    -386,988.54            .00    -364,715.06   51.5%*
102020 31101  Delinquent Propert      -60,786.10            .00     -60,786.10     -11,996.39            .00     -48,789.71   19.7%*
102020 31340  State Turnback         -686,965.09            .00    -686,965.09    -778,619.54            .00      91,654.45  113.3%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T0sq%2FI0VJhlUPseUik0lWyFnUmzptF1AC2Pv8eUkOtaao6Q2W7HheiLUNhXs%2Bsk5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O6ZkJWeZcORtT9r4iQsr2ZL%2FLkn8wlpBaOApUUoXKz1pyKSV6s6SsEuKx3PSNk8F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KNWQSGhVWpqfM%2FozOJYKEGTplnf538g%2B5EsBkF9p1odYPZqSXpHdpj1LPdX7XKbV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0yhGaE8%2BVi8vVef%2BYc%2FrDWUwP017Cu9WNM3Df9Sa1H8wWQrkrI%2B6aTR3Vd6E1bY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9eRECrZ4VyIAsTNOOuONk0E5GvXOLmYMnJewJNIK2O1imR97tPvHHRDXly9dLomO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nmAC64Z2oaqOqUx75V3k9Z8oJEG%2BWSaPriioc%2BApNxZ%2F9ESdoy5T%2BhZy4nLP%2B%2FJf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlVNYL%2B0XxyrwfIXNad1dvQPwjN3is6maQJ7q6qXeFJqT7VsQbKQTz6lG0ktSjBW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBlZkSM49dbyQsJ56x%2FwuMk3egV%2FPvQdQbU5lLF8ASxWci%2BMdC2LHx8Re6HaT6N5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7TLEvAxaIb8nEejD%2Fzsxct6fdu7a7FZITDwP452OkkiZSwY8MYv4io1TdiFLMHAw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eeM80i7vq106b7ll7ZVKWeOZ4dVPpqy%2F0WFAQwlk6jmDyS13%2F8v026nQwQ7DpkMk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0pzoFlqaFcK%2FAWgFW1djE5nTkRKq6Fv6cltCa1%2B847foyB%2B4K7rPj3k5RBlnQD4Z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Vg%2BuXX2Ck6an2%2BQHFUovCPTwe3Agc364iSQLbfAZBZo9eNB9bNL1RFHa9BkFIM5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awoyTDSGA6xq4VU4T6Uk9yOds%2BJ5f402vGvACWsA5kJPoVb27rHFCiXzdljIIVV4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMXpQA5CBg1AOfkAByH3aecj27ihuEmhIgyamJC19lN5KXXL4DqC26oXeRk5uffI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D34HDr%2BfL4S73vtsH6458Cs6ELgmOBUrHTp5wI8oGTM%2Fv89UgRqoSe7UNh2MIOl8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SB3TZSVvGwm7gqVB1GiyUptOf24waTJf80s%2BVaOW6JejW5uwpxuVz%2BwegIc8gNtn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xo2ndafRT3mgrTg2botHgS9mdewFX3%2BglYmVJzQuwgjoED5mPYV7I42VPbTB%2FeR%2B
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  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES             -1,499,454.79            .00  -1,499,454.79  -1,177,604.47            .00    -321,850.32   78.5%

03 PERMITS                                

102020 32070  Building Permits     -1,429,958.00            .00  -1,429,958.00    -736,851.06            .00    -693,106.94   51.5%*
102020 32071  Electrical Permits     -107,816.00            .00    -107,816.00     -92,939.30            .00     -14,876.70   86.2%*
102020 32072  Gas and Plumbing P     -101,905.00            .00    -101,905.00    -107,641.54            .00       5,736.54  105.6%
102020 32073  Mechanical Permits      -51,180.00            .00     -51,180.00     -39,865.00            .00     -11,315.00   77.9%*
102020 32150  Fire Construction       -97,360.00            .00     -97,360.00     -60,452.76            .00     -36,907.24   62.1%*

  TOTAL PERMITS                    -1,788,219.00            .00  -1,788,219.00  -1,037,749.66            .00    -750,469.34   58.0%

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

102020 33411  State Operating Gr       -9,276.00      -6,450.00     -15,726.00     -15,726.00            .00            .00  100.0%
102020 33730  Benton County Haz        -7,888.00            .00      -7,888.00      -7,888.19            .00            .19  100.0%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL             -17,164.00      -6,450.00     -23,614.00     -23,614.19            .00            .19  100.0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

102020 34133  Review Fees              -2,737.99            .00      -2,737.99        -250.00            .00      -2,487.99    9.1%*
102020 34140  Inspection/Reinspe      -41,676.00            .00     -41,676.00     -39,414.00            .00      -2,262.00   94.6%*
102020 34141  ACT 474 Surcharge              .00            .00            .00      -1,461.72            .00       1,461.72  100.0%
102020 34230  Ambulance Charges    -1,452,027.40            .00  -1,452,027.40  -1,171,092.06            .00    -280,935.34   80.7%*
102020 34231  EMS Calls - Agreem      -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00     -22,000.00            .00      12,000.00  220.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES         -1,506,441.39            .00  -1,506,441.39  -1,234,217.78            .00    -272,223.61   81.9%

07 INTEREST                               

102020 36110  Checking Unrestr I       -3,501.29            .00      -3,501.29      -1,607.09            .00      -1,894.20   45.9%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                       -3,501.29            .00      -3,501.29      -1,607.09            .00      -1,894.20   45.9%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

102020 37010  Miscellaneous Dona             .00            .00            .00        -640.00            .00         640.00  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HMQ7Bu4EM%2Fkg0NtrKYMoIX9tAyEKqSOwQWwyERD5hiJHgAhMtxauGKoS1UlQ0eIj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diQ0DkZaVrfv9hsnNremOt7SndWi%2Bh0Fx%2FHTfH%2FNABQ9YQZoOMktMU3MLjvVqxe3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yVF36Z2Bz11BEiBVfo3eYgh59RwM9cYHTeNbGmA03R2kgscpxf1%2Ff8ZFealVD3O
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYIpy1xwNRqoyIqBUB3brD%2BZQg%2B9RNrFsNDWho6xcC3Z0TGHg6y78lBEHydwDBHy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYQMVyZEhkfM%2BSraaJMTTRyjo7wOP5X%2FamwY4CoZRqvE7opoKEO9ndgejM88VuYU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75l6kNiD6FuAnWjv2hZlsWKNVOStDH8d3w9bYD2SDegBO%2FsSAZu3zpTbJlcHOSnB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V3SnR4TAIyB1z1k0K%2BHBL99DgYKAkI5PMjg9oO5pq9CUqNunV84%2BGUCfmGHDoB6Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSNsxsaiGpV3d7C5F3MeF%2FQw1wzO%2FnosTz%2B3Ys8xkE5sz2vFeI3DNGz3cXWMAy%2Bt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BN%2BsxY8BeTYGesIPo%2FFo2J0dSewqHQ1Sgbi0npHJjiDMzbT6MbUwDUx28LcGVn0c
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BV7u57yY8YBjSIWHtu3cY8Hvt0TkVkUwSh4N0gkEp%2Bxi44UmdJCG%2F4RcIBP3Knd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AK2dLOqp2xf0oof8%2Fk1%2FlqUQxgUVzekvANVp6YGKzugLRi6EFZaL4Vg10HtoYArt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slYaPW1Lcpu6HP%2FKiEi5ZHIrBUZyzh9TiKYek%2BXmDqotKs3WGZWCDpgcsY1iLw3D
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmG4qFxXf16hjybtkrRhze0is6rFXUzHOWtsjOU2bXrT9FG8WxGzrdBYD36zXuhM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1b66nZvFmULefbTJqtRttf3IljsFiPQq20vO2Zavzc2lHGQB6Q%2FMyvTQegddv8bp
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102020 37030  Adv & Promo Contri      -20,000.00            .00     -20,000.00     -20,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
102020 37520  Miscellaneous Inco      -12,527.00            .00     -12,527.00     -35,273.08            .00      22,746.08  281.6%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -32,527.00            .00     -32,527.00     -55,913.08            .00      23,386.08  171.9%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

102020 33810  Local Grants           -111,984.00            .00    -111,984.00    -111,984.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES               -111,984.00            .00    -111,984.00    -111,984.00            .00            .00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

102020 41010  Full Time Salaries    9,124,071.39            .00   9,124,071.39   6,596,078.44            .00   2,527,992.95   72.3%
102020 41110  Part Time Salaries       82,368.00            .00      82,368.00      49,032.68            .00      33,335.32   59.5%
102020 41310  Overtime Wages          889,822.66            .00     889,822.66     645,091.45            .00     244,731.21   72.5%
102020 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       10,800.00            .00      10,800.00       7,849.50            .00       2,950.50   72.7%
102020 41410  Holiday/Service Aw       38,605.00            .00      38,605.00            .00            .00      38,605.00     .0%
102020 41420  Misc Add Pay            246,711.66            .00     246,711.66     168,170.45            .00      78,541.21   68.2%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES         10,392,378.71            .00  10,392,378.71   7,466,222.52            .00   2,926,156.19   71.8%

52 BENEFITS                               

102020 41510  FICA and Medicare       192,131.89            .00     192,131.89     138,495.15            .00      53,636.74   72.1%
102020 41620  Workers' Compensat      115,621.54      28,137.31     143,758.85     140,156.54            .00       3,602.31   97.5%
102020 41710  Health Insurance      1,388,967.78            .00   1,388,967.78     888,621.31            .00     500,346.47   64.0%
102020 41712  HSA Contribution        195,840.00            .00     195,840.00     183,960.00            .00      11,880.00   93.9%
102020 41720  Long Term Disabili       13,911.30            .00      13,911.30       9,006.47            .00       4,904.83   64.7%
102020 41740  Dental Insurance        101,704.56            .00     101,704.56      65,591.40            .00      36,113.16   64.5%
102020 41750  Vision Insurance          4,767.36            .00       4,767.36       2,896.24            .00       1,871.12   60.8%
102020 41810  Retirement - APERS      107,437.20            .00     107,437.20      71,771.50            .00      35,665.70   66.8%
102020 41820  LOPFI                 2,286,285.08            .00   2,286,285.08   1,635,252.57            .00     651,032.51   71.5%
102020 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        3,737.50            .00       3,737.50       1,638.75            .00       2,098.75   43.8%
102020 41920  Employee Boot Allo             .00            .00            .00       1,350.00            .00      -1,350.00  100.0%*

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    4,410,404.21      28,137.31   4,438,541.52   3,138,739.93            .00   1,299,801.59   70.7%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

102020 42020  Uniform Supplies        163,382.00            .00     163,382.00     116,866.33      42,251.76       4,263.91   97.4%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BD4Vfu2NXchE8BthJTTQwv2s0muqlBUh8hr3L7Y4Yk5k%2Bdxz2zgWfEq7je619E0J
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4oYGyrmm5zCtDYZ8a%2B0Odaq5yHNvKbHpPkS6IeofWlth8hP64c%2FrcKL1FWiK8I%2Fu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHgCZYi7qfdV6Ht8dTlj59Pc85j1GhG5eTI1cWy%2Feuzx3RZWoPE06P01b0TeYktu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lAmBIOojzd4%2FeeUExQJfqcxIVgrXkQdWbJQc5wLxsD1gX%2Bvy4ow%2FrJTO%2FiHpkIf9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53D%2BV%2FUcCloIjZoHjAPtXgQhSHpUQI7f0zryY3flAlMYrGNXMp3Rrb3qPHpkMZVW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I3cA1QEqmRVsTp3UbgwoObAdO4o4tp7QmfeVyp37To5Qo1gAd%2FCA2fTU7vLE2vG4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LT%2B4OPCUdkY0CnZgTGLqgZSUft70s%2Bvz5fBQLJbMG09AwKCQf7NWqQlDZ2D1BUZI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2BXVbjOz%2BF62FdMSVZDWhpUtUz5qu9fM96JhKEQT35yMmM5tymHMs%2B5jMMIgg%2FmB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8iEaeV9c%2FHbADsvSfsN5sq%2F1FgJs2M%2BmfAxpw%2BUJv%2Bn%2FjBUB74%2BwegUqLcjblRd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UI1SUNvzcAZLYEeO0sLCxMEnq62Bkl8mlPzljrTBuzJCBFcbHLMd9ZlEo9OaTld
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIASwZiQRz0MyEhgemc3S23YPvXQFrHhIa91MfZO1CYuOmtmovDS%2BWG4E%2Frx622i
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LryqppCp%2Fpw83ym6H6f3kX%2FMsHUgP%2BFge3qkXrgm5297KbUM0D4xsw0ktSI%2FsP%2Fm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UvOjuW49ty4x%2BqfbdUILTRnI66NAymWFfiRIzlu4%2BBdqAp2jYjc6YSA6AMAsG6hp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UEvXJhOoLAgDYERycFx04QkhDQVMrG70qZVn7b3QfOe4pmwja84I2J43%2FlusTMmD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6NXTkMbgw%2BwCsTGzJgIiRZxw%2FBVnbmMTqMkPOcqcb9CSDxNjON67PBv7ZbQIWwYh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2BHzL2thK3PGr870Xso1HjgBtNdEJ2G2GwfxhvuZe0OkMom78MiDmdRzcn8%2BEKIq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fo06ISlHNZDE2LL5x7UEEd69pq2vCf9g1dCeFyfwFpg1Zzc%2Fkx%2Bo2jSrOS7DyxmU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JFEUtB1%2F%2F7e24TvFV7ZkvsYv%2Bxm%2B7ejNMnSfCf5Z%2BIRrh0XNqMSvcPPGRMqOhWYj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2xVGoKNWlBIVpiJQfU9Dm1goNWpKnjalj5TdfRH6WY8uyKvDNlejwZ8B1qKxTW4x
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vPf2MGFPVRZGi17p3i1K7sTeOROHmkVq74RbUih8WsBNFIknj0UTqJUZnRmM5Qn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9TeZKhuYygLxeiT5snAS5%2F5jcw7UkO85%2BP4HPrYZaVEiRFK9QlRYfahTHLtm%2Bu0k
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102020 42030  Fuel Supplies           140,715.00            .00     140,715.00      84,469.81      22,490.78      33,754.41   76.0%
102020 42040  Chemical Supplies         5,500.00            .00       5,500.00            .00            .00       5,500.00     .0%
102020 42050  Janitorial Supplie       23,100.00            .00      23,100.00      16,896.79       6,651.32        -448.11  101.9%*
102020 42060  Safety Expense           12,400.00            .00      12,400.00      11,474.67       1,385.58        -460.25  103.7%*
102020 42090  Other Operating Su      150,235.00       8,125.14     158,360.14      86,756.31      65,874.00       5,729.83   96.4%
102020 42110  Office Supplies          17,000.00            .00      17,000.00      10,586.59       3,893.02       2,520.39   85.2%
102020 42210  Postage                   1,900.00            .00       1,900.00         516.59            .00       1,383.41   27.2%
102020 42510  Minor Equipment         428,369.00      34,234.16     462,603.16     366,832.05      23,742.69      72,028.42   84.4%
102020 42830  Miscellaneous Expe       15,325.00            .00      15,325.00       6,512.12       6,558.08       2,254.80   85.3%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          957,926.00      42,359.30   1,000,285.30     700,911.26     172,847.23     126,526.81   87.4%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

102020 42520  Minor Equipment -        46,080.00            .00      46,080.00      23,054.91       1,905.04      21,120.05   54.2%
102020 43310  Technical/Data Pro      361,994.57            .00     361,994.57     194,996.96     131,202.14      35,795.47   90.1%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    408,074.57            .00     408,074.57     218,051.87     133,107.18      56,915.52   86.1%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

102020 43210  Legal & Profession      274,460.80       3,449.25     277,910.05      87,955.02     136,000.00      53,955.03   80.6%
102020 43410  Professional Servi      159,420.00            .00     159,420.00      54,784.17      23,971.82      80,664.01   49.4%
102020 43510  Promotional Activi       95,450.00            .00      95,450.00      63,663.52            .00      31,786.48   66.7%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          529,330.80       3,449.25     532,780.05     206,402.71     159,971.82     166,405.52   68.8%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

102020 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       57,000.00            .00      57,000.00      23,249.82         800.71      32,949.47   42.2%
102020 44210  Communication           244,615.68       5,211.11     249,826.79     100,760.40      15,192.29     133,874.10   46.4%
102020 44410  Computer Repair           6,000.00         755.55       6,755.55         306.16         755.55       5,693.84   15.7%
102020 44420  Vehicle Repairs &       166,000.00            .00     166,000.00     189,610.86      28,600.32     -52,211.18  131.5%*
102020 44430  Building/Ground Ma      282,131.84       7,254.38     289,386.22     225,504.17      34,634.07      29,247.98   89.9%
102020 44440  Machine/Equipment        92,100.00     135,100.86     227,200.86      67,426.41     130,269.97      29,504.48   87.0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             847,847.52     148,321.90     996,169.42     606,857.82     210,252.91     179,058.69   82.0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

102020 45210  Insurance               161,859.79            .00     161,859.79     154,550.02            .00       7,309.77   95.5%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ziCfOKRofKTE8Ny5A7JujJBPfYaEymorirG2%2BNQqhouSve%2B7nbaD5%2B4lc5JUZOpo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LV5GpV9noXPeaT8jUqOz5kGwKNWR2CerXo046D%2BWR1eSCkAo65JejkQMDVKiLnjZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q9n3FHl%2FoUbssy97Ejw0%2BmdwuEZO4VdD9buol%2BQw%2FwLZHAeo%2FQ388gupiJ6WuJS6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b16LKZNT%2BpHRu0o6t60C%2BOBTBabQOGspVL7aJOglAXBnhhNUhf0otCR8%2FesSKsKi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02tHNf67qPTmkHb1jw8NhmfDFtvb9i%2BLDSBlBdrb7KsWu6EgibeBII%2FgJHxNRVbv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cocje%2FGj5uxdtF4VtRm9PyCI3zjfx0k%2FD%2BjplUqZVVudIY9w9yXuk4jWcvKmS7Jh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMsGoTofr7ObYp0%2Birv0q6sB8m1w%2BmD6Hw%2F04UpYmG1pOm868pL1pWgRHxeYY8PU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c2Y8XY7DPMcZUusEZDAPYTGb13oBkSbVEXXu12%2FXWub6v8WZT7vzHdu3Nds%2FwRxN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qo7Ee%2ByUn2FL010VpcTZNvxC0wuR7BxDc23RmUns%2F%2FUAiP4fTzOXEKPR9%2BdEywty
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73qxxeVjeBu2AsUKeeap0xtD%2FbBNbkv8DHarJjRUxDCtoTCRIIcqSaPsk3Zy%2FotB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UJ5ZDus0JJ%2FFd21XEZw3kaov%2FG8epu5Rg2q7If6sIzMuqIK%2FTVOeCUeAXmRgIxgf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ikEbGe4tGuayunAP7O0AEWBEHGybydqdH3PwLXORZQPQInHMmP5oTcS9KBFnUVTY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gN9aAq9%2BGI7vSAJZFNZzh%2BV08v1GkEgFFlg2gPujBENVwdK8ibSsL3hZBZ4%2FjR7G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FqlDNMJCyouja6gmiOCiNq1dZBLNsDYVWOOgkN%2FEe4W1JwTz5Gr2H03%2FxxuRVMij
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3RXb9QcWkt1jP9fyKK1o4s4rkcyL6rlMv5ciR7f83M2EDpTy6qNVk7C2%2F6GVt%2FH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qnpgfFx3LOqyT%2BjRQq7u1FWYl2M9KQrFdBK8WZ8x11GjlFt0DBnpXi7HZ0SrtEJr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ugJSI5clKCf7noA731lcCaOJJBddrVdWk0FQuu2s8t139yfQPGFkZj22YRZhqdyQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkksDKEQKMzBmg%2F%2FUZPokTpZfpLgOUgtFIFeT2rJLAzqI2qy9HrWbO%2Bt0I8%2FMsEB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tDRrPPcsPbFA3Sw%2FhHAYynShbOXK0gw%2F8GBWM3jjpAJwnin7OIdq4OjjX0vgAyA5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZvZcZHzF9jiZarH8GKDOqEEClTSkF9X%2F1pCSQl1Bj%2FIgK9czZ%2BEqgUq4HlQsftl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Y3crl%2B6c%2BGLhwvw5II7rikWN2AoBLlGkhWMT70hS4RL5aPK4aPYc68BIPsLr%2FIh
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102020 45410  Public Notificatio          300.00            .00         300.00            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
102020 45810  Travel & Training       294,051.75       6,450.00     300,501.75     167,007.88      20,750.16     112,743.71   62.5%
102020 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       28,903.00            .00      28,903.00      18,939.10         150.00       9,813.90   66.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                485,114.54       6,450.00     491,564.54     340,497.00      20,900.16     130,167.38   73.5%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

102020 47210  Plants and Buildin       22,500.00     148,445.60     170,945.60      87,307.41      61,424.15      22,214.04   87.0%
102020 47410  Machinery and Equi    1,107,497.50      44,547.34   1,152,044.84   1,036,699.19            .00     115,345.65   90.0%
102020 47420  Vehicles              1,930,000.00   2,382,545.00   4,312,545.00     192,160.30   4,059,966.00      60,418.70   98.6%
102020 47520  Computer Equipment       44,637.81            .00      44,637.81       6,723.46         658.14      37,256.21   16.5%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            3,104,635.31   2,575,537.94   5,680,173.25   1,322,890.36   4,122,048.29     235,234.60   95.9%

92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                    

102020 39192  Transfer In - Impa     -995,000.00            .00    -995,000.00            .00            .00    -995,000.00     .0%*

  TOTAL USE IMPACT/CAPACITY          -995,000.00            .00    -995,000.00            .00            .00    -995,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL Fire                       15,181,420.19   2,797,805.70  17,979,225.89  10,357,883.20   4,819,127.59   2,802,215.10   84.4%

105020 Public Works Maintenance           

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

105020 34610  Grave Openings          -35,000.00            .00     -35,000.00     -22,000.00            .00     -13,000.00   62.9%*
105020 34611  Cemetery Lot Sales      -45,302.32            .00     -45,302.32     -29,300.00            .00     -16,002.32   64.7%*
105020 34612  Cemetery Fees                  .00            .00            .00        -175.00            .00         175.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -80,302.32            .00     -80,302.32     -51,475.00            .00     -28,827.32   64.1%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

105020 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00      -1,308.80            .00       1,308.80  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cAKLM75A%2BdTJjIF22zad%2BkwlPiHrjbJVgz%2B9zoB5nycc0TwhlcU0Es8iFOUNreX5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1oqJS8G3thmm5%2Bj6dp%2BKpvMdUAfeOjrtOifowIg6q5O8VSLc%2Fr4O9RyeywuOI1rC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dP55tmbEbkkf9%2Fce1Xn8E6RuyG1nAJmZKkzFM2jZYxgkxAnMG0QbA8zaEzdS%2FfLu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FKN6RiDs1ZIJdvcw6yiPTe205Tach2hDFuaUaaMcOltqfLF4ngIdv2U7uyey7lBw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oy5CkYTNkbvCkvk9b4vGPK%2BBhrXe%2FoU%2BiiDy2bFtjC4mqUhXak90%2BX2ptcguQzOC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDCMKRaO5EDnC0RtTP1zC9oyVwz1SZNvT3azVzBPZFYThDvV6Ff8ev62xTUIE%2FDt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZWFxocNPd0rN2xXfE08Z6s7Fnt4sS4DL%2Bkn02WzT2YqgdYIwWz25IHAOQbIR9%2Bs6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UwdcRGG95o6ZEAisdGxhHc2qHch4CVFfivdMtTeJEJ5IUPQvDL01s2wHi2FsbVRC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2BuGQ5sSSR%2BlQurQWGGXdTsneyLxsGTmCxgRN%2BnQGboWyeIoA%2B%2F2BAKCtwYLwAEM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=978RZD8b9i9h6pt91rZfsiCGxUw9BpMIiqfCZ8bRXYAR%2F7y%2BVS5kmb2%2BYaXhW6tB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fIBUy%2FHBcEp7NiaLPl5ZK%2FNIw3afI12IwSeSV4oQM8%2Fq94ZipG3DtlURwJcGm2No
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jIO%2FFVzYXSStLLjuVKDh%2BbWuebTZvZbH3ygsKR4lFnBEXEmGDZpNrY4pdXjAkwy1
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  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00      -1,308.80            .00       1,308.80  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

105020 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,266,952.39            .00   1,266,952.39     831,260.88            .00     435,691.51   65.6%
105020 41310  Overtime Wages           45,000.00            .00      45,000.00      30,329.54            .00      14,670.46   67.4%
105020 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        6,480.00            .00       6,480.00            .00            .00       6,480.00     .0%
105020 41420  Misc Add Pay              7,800.00            .00       7,800.00       6,340.00            .00       1,460.00   81.3%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,326,232.39            .00   1,326,232.39     867,930.42            .00     458,301.97   65.4%

52 BENEFITS                               

105020 41510  FICA and Medicare        98,610.16            .00      98,610.16      64,265.56            .00      34,344.60   65.2%
105020 41620  Workers' Compensat       12,006.89       2,766.55      14,773.44      14,403.25            .00         370.19   97.5%
105020 41710  Health Insurance        206,822.90            .00     206,822.90     137,723.36            .00      69,099.54   66.6%
105020 41712  HSA Contribution         29,880.00            .00      29,880.00      30,510.00            .00        -630.00  102.1%*
105020 41720  Long Term Disabili        2,509.12            .00       2,509.12       1,594.32            .00         914.80   63.5%
105020 41740  Dental Insurance         14,980.80            .00      14,980.80      10,107.64            .00       4,873.16   67.5%
105020 41750  Vision Insurance            721.68            .00         721.68         463.22            .00         258.46   64.2%
105020 41810  Retirement - APERS      199,029.63            .00     199,029.63     132,250.19            .00      66,779.44   66.4%
105020 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       14,202.50            .00      14,202.50       9,947.50            .00       4,255.00   70.0%
105020 41920  Employee Boot Allo        4,350.00            .00       4,350.00       4,650.00            .00        -300.00  106.9%*
105020 41930  Pant Allowance            1,800.00            .00       1,800.00       2,250.00            .00        -450.00  125.0%*
105020 41940  Vehicle Allowance         7,200.96            .00       7,200.96       5,262.24            .00       1,938.72   73.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      592,114.64       2,766.55     594,881.19     413,427.28            .00     181,453.91   69.5%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

105020 42020  Uniform Supplies         15,250.00            .00      15,250.00       7,947.79            .00       7,302.21   52.1%
105020 42030  Fuel Supplies            45,000.00            .00      45,000.00      23,388.08       7,275.97      14,335.95   68.1%
105020 42040  Chemical Supplies        10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       6,354.40       2,640.16       1,005.44   89.9%
105020 42050  Janitorial Supplie       65,000.00            .00      65,000.00      51,129.32       5,664.78       8,205.90   87.4%
105020 42060  Safety Expense            5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       2,553.30         497.80       1,948.90   61.0%
105020 42090  Other Operating Su        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         704.43            .00         295.57   70.4%
105020 42110  Office Supplies           4,000.00            .00       4,000.00       1,463.97            .00       2,536.03   36.6%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TDL27u3EbXcGBgrADzXwGIXHYQBI8dV8rzbMxLkXi%2FwcGWq1dcebwaVZfFlwiwRk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytYT1Q1pc0vrWxZY5RVKGMPYUQrXTKsbC0FmImHu3ENJ6ZJKMcTpptkE49lo0%2B21
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nJkqx1lSC0TMmttj6G3HNQTBNWu6rIASmu4uxs%2F9Emoc%2BIuu1YGAOuKMUn6ToDo7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B0rz62Day%2Bov0aWSt3ywvufnT%2BOX8FcqYey8zkcZaqUBYVc4l%2FijNI4YVglql4ZU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPz5bx2aPTvs2cWoiOXVGCX%2FoI12y9muCvEmyaT7jao8mqySGpiN0Ts7tZSZ%2FvrJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BcN3bf8YZjYBH01egSNb4t1h0CM9KV2bNs8WWgWladZ1O3sstv%2BE4LZkqb6kFzDD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lAtACVdVdGazjbhV7Fo6V1FU2CHcWkcGZcjecTjOrnK2m4EhMO3bPk4YJWzufWI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1WwwZBKeylRIOQnTbRjS1pMj3u6mhThMnh%2FzhxUa1Qr6%2Bm6w9WhnEmLZUwj4R%2B6C
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XlfNhCmv3Jq7FsqMtngomBwprYQOM65IlFFzLdXB3LlRDAML5maqKwYiIsIVliyF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOZ9Ih4qT3Ws%2BHl%2BMgIIN1BIIRCFO86ltAsPUinskXFZjohWAEJXtShi7EIUwWL4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUL0kKf7UOXRmMCuHsxxi5m0QzeEkPRZ7OscchptCdDnnvgBOYPdGbbgpAsbW54w
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7er95am%2Fvon6KhSECtGlaxljzJ5O66amQDP1oFMZipkkDVMbH4Ma56q2bVRI55jK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ILbEgTFWKksCE6d95SYLw%2FAx%2FyNmOp3MIXYYoX9W7MZ7Jptl%2FvbPg0TQwy8C%2F9mN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADnFNsOci2ggG5sL3WpBn9eZ%2FYzhPl5lVp8CBzeo%2B%2FB6zkh%2FBE8XP3vvyfkuZNvR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYTn5%2FAEMgxJT2mgYZne9tYB4LGB0UP0FMoZKZuNYqhufE7nSxRiuxFPW8rluZp4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2Q%2FIXntfae0W%2F2Ky1NHJAimGnhwPzbqE1p3B8zJ%2B88A5vzlwBDBpxmBDxmphJIy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UiO1pFtMO%2FeDX2MU8IV%2FE%2FI%2BhdNQfdGJMAIpOq6JiPQdhbdys%2FaZKNW4oOadTaXD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XM%2FV9ZPi2pRUTmRLu8kGN5b6Hs5e8qhhTMrZ31e%2FjmhSuWy3tl4kaf7DQYM7FhOb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1JlYydAZVzazLB0DHZcq2rjozz1y58iZn13siKHbmXn1OPm6vfWZV7qOkhdI50I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bb5wPP0JznoVbtT6kkoCX6%2FWJwuDcJPGtXp5mesJAVB4qUDq%2Fgwy8d5CXNQW3jPg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgUysR%2FR%2BTdiYHQFIQiN%2Fi6dEzmqT9L%2B4uhJV8LmgteWaWCvIHoD4eRPyBc44BBd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cy%2B8gMKSH2W5a59TDETBculTcjj9CnvE9J0RMylnCRcM8zvHqULOrbHZPZ1C3JxH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AReerKoByNfUchvEUQciJ2tosfXSZLpyMenPH9RRT8TDm919XoOPaTDNncke2J9m
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105020 42210  Postage                     100.00            .00         100.00            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
105020 42510  Minor Equipment          16,000.00            .00      16,000.00       5,574.54       1,030.73       9,394.73   41.3%
105020 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        4,500.00            .00       4,500.00       2,621.31            .00       1,878.69   58.3%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          165,850.00            .00     165,850.00     101,737.14      17,109.44      47,003.42   71.7%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

105020 42520  Minor Equipment -         3,095.00            .00       3,095.00         100.00            .00       2,995.00    3.2%
105020 43310  Technical/Data Pro       12,201.28      10,565.20      22,766.48      22,019.27            .00         747.21   96.7%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     15,296.28      10,565.20      25,861.48      22,119.27            .00       3,742.21   85.5%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

105020 43110  Temporary Staffing       50,000.00            .00      50,000.00      44,828.08       5,171.92            .00  100.0%
105020 43210  Legal & Profession        1,853.00            .00       1,853.00       4,661.99            .00      -2,808.99  251.6%*
105020 43410  Professional Servi      400,000.00            .00     400,000.00     300,960.63      75,534.27      23,505.10   94.1%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          451,853.00            .00     451,853.00     350,450.70      80,706.19      20,696.11   95.4%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

105020 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00       5,956.39            .00       9,043.61   39.7%
105020 44210  Communication             7,344.68            .00       7,344.68       5,799.47            .00       1,545.21   79.0%
105020 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        23,000.00            .00      23,000.00      12,333.06       3,924.98       6,741.96   70.7%
105020 44430  Building/Ground Ma       81,643.06            .00      81,643.06      38,076.33      31,892.47      11,674.26   85.7%
105020 44440  Machine/Equipment        40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      23,778.10      16,147.45          74.45   99.8%
105020 44450  Pub Works by Proj         8,000.00            .00       8,000.00       4,079.91       1,488.00       2,432.09   69.6%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             174,987.74            .00     174,987.74      90,023.26      53,452.90      31,511.58   82.0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

105020 45210  Insurance                16,313.33            .00      16,313.33      14,107.82            .00       2,205.51   86.5%
105020 45810  Travel & Training         9,000.00            .00       9,000.00       6,333.35            .00       2,666.65   70.4%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODZ2WZ9nZj%2BMKNEBQM%2B1zbu%2BRRG9Zof2HyNPa2c7pe0TFVRzWuMg4SGB8zzAFObv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wQiiXVoaELVTuM7j%2FVz0CnwED9Uag9PqLwnux%2B7QE%2BvfKnYBvdao1O0O5RJc7dnd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NY6CDKTKoLv6asAmGmskh3vl2pOeGSGdu8V9jXvf8NhkovRfhDo7j%2BiLcyPyN80%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RCA2S4pHaExwdamo%2BKQDccGTwNnasCCTMmu7ZLOsX%2Bf%2FAjVzCPeU4b8YHPRV9RGx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lePU1hgDW4asTcj0yDBy6TJjOYDxNkbLJICM%2BnZ1hvW98aYYEzSvXPEPKnwEBJVE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giKIc%2FVFjZ9vgIPpIeqWkOz1qRR%2FHZx%2BiLYOpFs59Zap%2BaInzLqmBPoXwjgOFquc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=maF3WOklOO4gW7VdSfZdPoTslit2ZTh9lsjTOzEYKDQuRfJAcKVD99OrHu%2FV2XDb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVeC7YZXEiD5qPUKrLLk09pqOjdhtnF%2FNKjxCJcW3WPFAH%2BjoTerLMQ1rgJk2xxR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2NduuTQAxA0bzgQArhqwEyAuoQFOAKRYK4ur9tFRSFw9nbeZu90BEGEjmTAcENf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2BVoc2HMXIUrK5B3tTD77yYcdMiZSgYaERSJbEEeyOy08xUGnUy%2B9%2BKFKXBQCuRJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2BMoNyBU3OQ45H5HkbQ49Dvhljawp2w0T2T3hi8t%2FLnY1reQy0AtfOaagzilt75q
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOSLzslBlWqDfnYjuoumLjhqJ9G3tHf4D0Z7WhlJEX%2Fb5MLxXW%2FyQ1U5nD%2FRad3w
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BeE0aRQKYGQjcRQ6U95VGQumCxcX4%2F0jFkaxKZQXYXyejBT3I2OLcCcMntzj90gK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WdLxfhdl6tl5mDbu9VJJOhWS6FmX2FQCbmuB7RFZicpA%2Bk2%2Brf5cz4aDKsUTkzV8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OXX6i4V8oMdWved%2BuMD8AtxlZLz%2Fw2sj2ZdcTYMFyr8qn5N0Cm36dYxPKU2Ge8zE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yItGxcjWf4GkzQltmrPleeI0icOFPuoWVoDuHsVr%2FiLnDLS6%2F3ciOtVpjmctNuiX
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105020 45820  Dues & Subscriptio          250.00            .00         250.00         271.99            .00         -21.99  108.8%*

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 25,563.33            .00      25,563.33      20,713.16            .00       4,850.17   81.0%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

105020 47210  Plants and Buildin       50,000.00     884,017.84     934,017.84     744,995.23     137,837.74      51,184.87   94.5%
105020 47410  Machinery and Equi       42,000.00      78,175.47     120,175.47      76,620.66            .00      43,554.81   63.8%
105020 47420  Vehicles                130,000.00            .00     130,000.00     105,055.25       9,170.63      15,774.12   87.9%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              222,000.00     962,193.31   1,184,193.31     926,671.14     147,008.37     110,513.80   90.7%

  TOTAL Public Works Maintenance    2,893,595.06     975,525.06   3,869,120.12   2,740,288.57     298,276.90     830,554.65   78.5%

105030 Parks & Recreation                 

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

105030 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00  -1,860,121.39  -1,860,121.39     -40,311.00            .00  -1,819,810.39    2.2%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00  -1,860,121.39  -1,860,121.39     -40,311.00            .00  -1,819,810.39    2.2%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

105030 34680  Recreational Progr   -4,918,714.00            .00  -4,918,714.00  -4,238,061.59        -129.75    -680,522.66   86.2%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES         -4,918,714.00            .00  -4,918,714.00  -4,238,061.59        -129.75    -680,522.66   86.2%

07 INTEREST                               

105030 36110  Checking Unrestr I             .00            .00            .00      -4,161.41            .00       4,161.41  100.0%
105030 36199  Restricted Interes         -832.80            .00        -832.80        -616.77            .00        -216.03   74.1%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                         -832.80            .00        -832.80      -4,778.18            .00       3,945.38  573.7%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

105030 37010  Miscellaneous Dona             .00     -19,810.00     -19,810.00      -1,000.00            .00     -18,810.00    5.0%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QkpFlgdD24rmPoPgwHYz%2B9hrRtohI9csN7Vq%2BmueZ0g0X8x60NQrTyFAwVYWdcSb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZJZRWOpz%2FfTikgyj1LhLz7WoPxtIWanQmGAajITuzAI5R07bRh8ljQY63bYF0yA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NU3HxPjSYEXS0q4ga4ncIwimR4hA8mQAN83jaqWguDYWG3p6pBNkCn270xIlvyG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lr2Bg7ppfNXGGvHqiNRz5Cw%2FTScDrBMoXo9%2FvCQ6Brrq3nX1LA0So%2BJeBa1ed3dc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9JVenDgGawxOdwPoyfLY0grWq6xi7KJSYXh7kRIJkLjpweAvpYWbM842XtvqN2DQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwb%2FsgcSuYZlRjcuM4KtCEgxWTjaaheLmc0tN8DOIpwZqklGPgBgLZSdpgR2q2DH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLXK5Z5fDxmfeE95WxGFEGmDJM05M%2B06XkONDsavTJllAt9pKZGHpY8V6NX6%2F405
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBzX7nXUELicNrT5%2BrceShI%2FZw9APHuyvyNCn8o%2F5Dq7spvYJr90UgvYphV%2BvinU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MWtdTO8iZeNR8jE5StLP5veW0G98jMBbdNX0BB%2BPs2U6wYEqNGPfGqr9fySBcrDU
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105030 37030  Adv & Promo Contri             .00  -2,400,000.00  -2,400,000.00    -610,000.00            .00  -1,790,000.00   25.4%*
105030 37080  Rec Programs Spons             .00            .00            .00    -203,750.00            .00     203,750.00  100.0%
105030 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00      -3,596.15            .00       3,596.15  100.0%
105030 37550  Cash Long/Short                .00            .00            .00          -1.05            .00           1.05  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00  -2,419,810.00  -2,419,810.00    -818,347.20            .00  -1,601,462.80   33.8%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

105030 33810  Local Grants                   .00 -79,194,949.42 -79,194,949.42 -14,853,093.91            .00 -64,341,855.51   18.8%*

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                       .00 -79,194,949.42 -79,194,949.42 -14,853,093.91            .00 -64,341,855.51   18.8%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

105030 41010  Full Time Salaries    3,642,101.31      77,937.31   3,720,038.62   2,477,132.48            .00   1,242,906.14   66.6%
105030 41110  Part Time Salaries    1,000,000.00            .00   1,000,000.00     683,915.88            .00     316,084.12   68.4%
105030 41310  Overtime Wages          265,000.00            .00     265,000.00     225,325.01            .00      39,674.99   85.0%
105030 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       37,000.00            .00      37,000.00      27,448.87            .00       9,551.13   74.2%
105030 41410  Holiday/Service Aw       18,895.00            .00      18,895.00            .00            .00      18,895.00     .0%
105030 41420  Misc Add Pay            150,852.00       4,200.00     155,052.00     111,160.00            .00      43,892.00   71.7%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          5,113,848.31      82,137.31   5,195,985.62   3,524,982.24            .00   1,671,003.38   67.8%

52 BENEFITS                               

105030 41510  FICA and Medicare       387,660.76       6,633.58     394,294.34     271,955.79            .00     122,338.55   69.0%
105030 41620  Workers' Compensat       44,919.94      10,977.33      55,897.27      54,143.29            .00       1,753.98   96.9%
105030 41710  Health Insurance        559,129.49      13,418.86     572,548.35     341,059.08            .00     231,489.27   59.6%
105030 41712  HSA Contribution         86,880.00       1,800.00      88,680.00      85,170.00            .00       3,510.00   96.0%
105030 41720  Long Term Disabili        6,968.90         154.16       7,123.06       4,705.38            .00       2,417.68   66.1%
105030 41740  Dental Insurance         40,174.48       1,000.22      41,174.70      25,738.84            .00      15,435.86   62.5%
105030 41750  Vision Insurance          1,837.84          57.20       1,895.04         962.76            .00         932.28   50.8%
105030 41810  Retirement - APERS      682,934.99      13,284.49     696,219.48     475,337.96            .00     220,881.52   68.3%
105030 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       18,427.50         805.00      19,232.50      14,218.75            .00       5,013.75   73.9%
105030 41920  Employee Boot Allo        6,150.00            .00       6,150.00       7,200.00            .00      -1,050.00  117.1%*
105030 41930  Pant Allowance            1,500.00            .00       1,500.00       2,250.00            .00        -750.00  150.0%*
105030 41940  Vehicle Allowance        76,510.20       4,846.80      81,357.00      59,269.44            .00      22,087.56   72.9%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHf5y%2FV9bwDzWXAPKV4qwmpv3QGUShCzzg2nDQs51s6EkDwUWS%2FxUg6Vn8%2BqKl3I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Cy2tAT3iDsPIoH%2BkXPW99fAiHqptwp8YY7MNZWwB5R93%2F81DiONNmqyv31PQnR6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ywYzvAYgm7RudHCoGhGOJAGAm36HBzrhcQsBSxCPWN2YOkim4sHZ4GE%2FqN86RYd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2FyGEpCK5MZ4L%2Bx7PK%2FpPhtU0Imy4%2Bbgad19tYX7%2FZ58E3xK1dXeamhxmkVP%2F5mu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MgXuLmBr29K7sPiE0facP0RgKIcjRqtjPq0u%2FgUrLp7506OAlmcflC5qdotSYJtB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mdn3AtY%2B%2B5%2BkOegbCFVpaQLNJndrI7cL%2FyXHih0cQfqoRZo7P71bUmQAmQTdXssw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKpLZ7eifVrfCA%2BxFo%2B11WqLplyVf2lp1Ac3tS8B67ofS6g0IfH4xdJMqZeJH0ID
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6GPwol722l89%2BYtXfBO9uxdhu52EhvNJnhdytDaive7h9gnVhaFY2DuYzSGPm%2BN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGiGX1ZcoCX1rZiDiCiAx5JrED5%2F5zoT0SUBYMve4Qw58Ni9lEXlO8Z0E%2BM7TwOZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bG6EhEjfENyIF%2B2mmbfXHlLCqgM2unOmGfkvdSO9uHFpyasF%2BwKD1Hh3xgFOrDLX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U6tHF1ZdQcY6bbyvGNWxDoNvmFC2%2BnRfOQ3Njyyct%2FD0U6yLlyCuOejV43oBI7KK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrOYlYxUgK7UGVMeCG%2Fr5ERqK%2B1tCDYIPOvQ60AnVn2vfhnxvo%2FKTjyF8SN1lJnm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FouuYKikDMHryfkKnFEmC0iGtbNmSKYZRGzYNDmnwlEYAoCKVQu%2B4AsNk6L4HSRy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lzdkSXUrVha%2BbgshVRbU8hMN05nR5EtoJxnc2aF8vCMBRBOxR85bFuxCf%2BBEEwMb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YduPIWI%2FA8fPvV2DBqEY39VxePHegL6We7SCJETKUoUANCSnB0gRL5UE5xnkRpE3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETRloJ8iVUhfwgxgiS%2FFZ2ThUG2NoxMPmycjlNKVxmj2zyOo2%2BMhDGHWQLhvhWuC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxpnYqs2P8nWFMByMeiYBAMR00KShjn1qhf8Q7SSFxFwTlCC%2B6pbr9ZIQtSH8jxd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtX4CnizZvLyV4wtzbv2cyyvGgqTXVB%2F1CqM3JQ%2FnLl1MPa5X07LwYGdoeIywa9%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xLLyoTAM8jHQDgdVNF%2FYFPxkntN6Ag3Dxy93%2BnUOuPok2O9UPJvRxuBU%2FyGn%2Bc4g
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ayVLYZIbgcqiWdbjFqp1P6ld%2F%2B2jDHH%2FplLgavfVyQs0pEAfl2T9V%2FcE7SPvvA4b
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CXS9uq5Lu5YNac2kIHpHO3%2BXBuF0HhQgQyYMSYk3v8gnx5gsbYPOObPI0k7LmB%2Bj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R4hRC62xbhgXlgMfbO2ncRPyOrgLpN416bthRfGleRZ13kII5Vg3vBHMoUw2F%2FGz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5GxRETsZyc1sFaX8A8IeKByPQTcAuwfhqKeXB8GTQfrXmGI60AoFUkl9YqpleT5l
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  TOTAL BENEFITS                    1,913,094.10      52,977.64   1,966,071.74   1,342,011.29            .00     624,060.45   68.3%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

105030 42020  Uniform Supplies         71,740.00         711.63      72,451.63      29,204.96       6,996.60      36,250.07   50.0%
105030 42030  Fuel Supplies           100,600.00            .00     100,600.00      64,167.15       5,507.36      30,925.49   69.3%
105030 42040  Chemical Supplies       174,500.00            .00     174,500.00     119,005.69      28,184.63      27,309.68   84.3%
105030 42050  Janitorial Supplie       73,750.00            .00      73,750.00      64,315.53      20,370.13     -10,935.66  114.8%*
105030 42060  Safety Expense           25,600.00            .00      25,600.00       7,920.55         507.39      17,172.06   32.9%
105030 42080  Recreational Suppl      659,006.00            .00     659,006.00     421,440.19     104,129.53     133,436.28   79.8%
105030 42090  Other Operating Su       19,300.00            .00      19,300.00       5,737.98       3,620.47       9,941.55   48.5%
105030 42110  Office Supplies          24,000.00            .00      24,000.00      22,213.11       4,217.60      -2,430.71  110.1%*
105030 42210  Postage                   4,000.00            .00       4,000.00       1,984.00            .00       2,016.00   49.6%
105030 42510  Minor Equipment         413,643.00       2,500.00     416,143.00     252,358.13      55,603.84     108,181.03   74.0%
105030 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        3,500.00            .00       3,500.00       6,440.94            .00      -2,940.94  184.0%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS        1,569,639.00       3,211.63   1,572,850.63     994,788.23     229,137.55     348,924.85   77.8%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

105030 42520  Minor Equipment -        82,799.60       3,000.00      85,799.60      71,813.04            .00      13,986.56   83.7%
105030 43310  Technical/Data Pro       70,502.03            .00      70,502.03      66,033.60            .00       4,468.43   93.7%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    153,301.63       3,000.00     156,301.63     137,846.64            .00      18,454.99   88.2%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

105030 43110  Temporary Staffing      180,000.00            .00     180,000.00     137,158.69       5,915.12      36,926.19   79.5%
105030 43210  Legal & Profession      566,134.00      15,554.20     581,688.20     333,231.24      74,466.06     173,990.90   70.1%
105030 43410  Professional Servi    1,036,367.00   4,316,211.60   5,352,578.60   1,367,441.41   4,738,117.81    -752,980.62  114.1%*
105030 43510  Promotional Activi       75,600.00            .00      75,600.00      53,690.97      27,174.14      -5,265.11  107.0%*

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE        1,858,101.00   4,331,765.80   6,189,866.80   1,891,522.31   4,845,673.13    -547,328.64  108.8%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

105030 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       99,000.00            .00      99,000.00      34,424.46            .00      64,575.54   34.8%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpMNSEUnghJdpCoJNNK8dfy2xd6hSdmRRjufPmJem%2B%2F4kN0fXVs1kLiRcbWWvJpU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eQ1eDRnZJHhTy8QXn6WI3hhkBe7bwk47K%2FoYsc7oCRAMRf9uSVi5yNtOQaR2c%2FLS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=prDwywMATgP3QXXVNzmmntJRIgBM%2FHP6pltF7z6saWMVY9jIgaEnaxLWUnsYbXRQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JiwfFIEPEMyvkiptYb1%2FhWzfNBc%2BegYqXWRbwWn333qGInKHM2XgVLcDZE0vUM6U
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7yw5uKFf6kdA1caUFJY9hIro79R1fFZwYi9ZfpCgWvpvwhsVaCHA2tyIasLS5JKP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMi5vWjSB%2FDxEfoRLs5nfeaOWgSd3cGZ%2FZsEhhyT4hdEDhmX%2FHAKryc0ht8Jt0rt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOvD6cn%2BblbXa8%2BnDj2RQJI%2FyQCPgM8hkk74B%2B26nt7Javq2X4PcM6SQt1VYLlXF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvAjVJ4Ych2H%2FDw%2BgDm%2Fwkl79PfGFWQP6d42LVIlRhMMKMrYI0F8O1A4sf01XUEb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kd1Eq6QK3K5OuUSrHWzJIrnlMPbHa%2F29Ss7t4h4zVlewSm5l2VKBaUpDGeSwiYvl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UbbpSprFrv%2FWesZGpcy2hngHw6moFDou3r2ts25JpMV3RYmSb2omNvoPdGnazyDF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNH8TGyqY9Tm10LDquKzMd%2FINxkGQrcM%2FA3ASMgrZqx0V9HbHI0vN4p6v6is%2F%2FBE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3Yj5H4zdgV5q4e5aVNA03TqQ8a%2FxUFKEdq8Br40THPTD7fnqYubjK1lCLs51xQb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AgBlN%2F9PjwX0M4LUDPiupC7g%2B2uap%2BHvfSLOsu8jg%2Fhr59MCte4Z%2B1tmemPeU%2B1n
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BAyF5cGh0tio7dVqO7GqL3dalDoZa3vJAIxMaYuk47UUvQtsyNc0Z5%2FijFo%2B6gq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOmDZmIbbCc%2FgerMU1kGgrLEKTASAemx6h2ZIgttM1WHqYhzOaTysAkFiSEFqZiW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zyd6T0kn%2FGjzvxTNjsZsSqcbpkzZ%2FM02JZgJCSd4NKN%2BXKWWwsaGYLd2rlNLnPpK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w1Jz7DSWdoUYGuw42cZPYkzLF%2FT1v9QLuGzkIaYhcwbenvL%2BwYYkqPlSV29mjB8S
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4z5%2FGUh9qb6UrWBTuwfqwPxVdmMLVbHs8K2Y3be6kd5jxmcGJGIBzNJBDISHYyfm
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105030 44210  Communication            60,643.07            .00      60,643.07      36,698.66       1,548.59      22,395.82   63.1%
105030 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria       19,000.00            .00      19,000.00      16,199.93       1,800.07       1,000.00   94.7%
105030 44410  Computer Repair          19,500.00            .00      19,500.00       7,354.34      12,145.66            .00  100.0%
105030 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        38,000.00       2,989.35      40,989.35     -77,574.99       6,043.10     112,521.24 -174.5%
105030 44430  Building/Ground Ma      548,210.84     504,962.82   1,053,173.66     264,684.22     157,030.31     631,459.13   40.0%
105030 44440  Machine/Equipment        43,000.00            .00      43,000.00      18,890.55      11,548.11      12,561.34   70.8%
105030 44450  Pub Works by Proj       265,100.00            .00     265,100.00     124,150.39      38,670.59     102,279.02   61.4%
105030 44520  Lease / Equipment        84,750.00         630.72      85,380.72      49,642.23      22,628.22      13,110.27   84.6%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES           1,177,203.91     508,582.89   1,685,786.80     474,469.79     251,414.65     959,902.36   43.1%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

105030 45210  Insurance               124,047.71            .00     124,047.71     121,601.01            .00       2,446.70   98.0%
105030 45410  Public Notificatio          250.00            .00         250.00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
105030 45420  Employment Ads              250.00            .00         250.00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
105030 45810  Travel & Training       103,100.00            .00     103,100.00      48,949.43       2,720.44      51,430.13   50.1%
105030 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       77,603.00            .00      77,603.00      58,130.75         106.26      19,365.99   75.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                305,250.71            .00     305,250.71     228,681.19       2,826.70      73,742.82   75.8%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

105030 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00   5,291,074.89   5,291,074.89   4,905,969.20     340,323.69      44,782.00   99.2%
105030 47390  Improv Other than     3,556,720.00  91,494,132.88  95,050,852.88   7,986,656.30  72,190,615.41  14,873,581.17   84.4%
105030 47410  Machinery and Equi      715,700.00            .00     715,700.00     325,589.40      36,985.92     353,124.68   50.7%
105030 47420  Vehicles                476,000.00     469,074.00     945,074.00     902,094.65       9,855.00      33,124.35   96.5%
105030 47510  Computer Software        49,000.00            .00      49,000.00      49,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
105030 47520  Computer Equipment       71,354.22            .00      71,354.22      33,590.50            .00      37,763.72   47.1%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            4,868,774.22  97,254,281.77 102,123,055.99  14,202,900.05  72,577,780.02  15,342,375.92   85.0%

92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                    

105030 39192  Transfer In - Impa     -500,000.00  -1,968,363.00  -2,468,363.00            .00            .00  -2,468,363.00     .0%*

  TOTAL USE IMPACT/CAPACITY          -500,000.00  -1,968,363.00  -2,468,363.00            .00            .00  -2,468,363.00     .0%

93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                     

105030 39210  Sales of Fixed Ass             .00            .00            .00     -11,018.00            .00      11,018.00  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nc5XyHgumDZxJjY0WttnYA334rCKByMiGlM3XXp6zq%2Byijzti%2BQOdl%2FAuslM4MlB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9cNVyFOwk9FxNw8AEbh2gZ7MTdli6h9VZEPndGIq%2FMKjycfmK6RziB8J9g%2F2vzt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yFxV7ALbTmLnnejb5XSO403wJU8pKFnV5IJQKwZE2jMSsq6hpZBMcF6Gz1gabFrf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nNLeUiiiQAkBVY1rvCeju9TGxYayMYqPjOWy%2BvGYFoi%2F70nj8TVE5i1ozIZ2VQAz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2rVJseN4gZoMTsaoqOiRf8BITMHMi7kJ5lZ4jt%2Fg3xESHrOUGjabeP7yzgV63tG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CfEP0elPkyhqD5HZMCqD5nuwNYfX5fdBmrOIH5nHz0kMWJstvLP0Z15FC02sEby5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9vlOAyHcaVX8b31EEJBIN48q2vutcLlN53p525bgq373V8gji3CbA8dS%2B1nVfuz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JwOKWX4wHOvsIXdG0sFHrlkrHmm0tWvqi5xoC%2FAr0fNZB3KATrYlg6e3g9E%2FrLaa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UzK3ok4C3K%2F5h6VEHgzOwMlMgPSLfiOmFMxr6cZqmg9LI3JZtPbz%2B1ApnLlMdkaW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G3PkwPDuEvxf5dYtybiwmevqZ4l7t%2B6dG%2BxzsZR9jMTLoukWyA%2Fs%2BIIom%2FkLhqO8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xoo3FxuPfuQIbXOdPosogTf1ZUy0GfCOyTNw9P13VpTRo8ll%2BK5z6mWjz%2BhaHQi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PnkYHAGHiu8O24TYVf2xf2%2BIaaO6qBHM6FXcV8UHqN6RsIantS3GMrpse32a%2BcE%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i7aKmt9%2F3dPsy8ATADeuwvDji4h7eyDa9Uc5UObjVk3jaC9gpjm6tE2QDnFo6QVF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHHuPJeuQZ8YRFM6BoRp32NQ96j8qK1eDR1n1lLFvZ%2FuCSFoqdrG7sXRDPQaCf7c
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PJ8pTcNLZi8NwWKNwdmjqP66P5qHE8J0hsI36T0OwQLTfCPm4QacbDRXhhyzyCuN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tEh3kw1lx2LW5nImlh0dcDzp1Lps01dpylRWtCW0yBWLPlmlR4D4H6i8E0ouSKwD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tLsDcKp1EH73Pwyyb8DdQ1fwKJI5jNF7JeZofRhR46wSTrQQZ3OT4Yq3Eqxizlq1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPrmsrXIh0rMltzeWl7ZPGyWeGaaFFO8twKW8xWehjJnsdo63iqBw07VkuUJSecJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7C9WL0%2BAOz04nBqvDc2vPyq%2FdSDfOYF9Sdf39Q1TlO6fC3tgCX%2F3ke5kwUK8dGrg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x07EWRcCdypqVhkAiQav5O%2BW4cU2U%2FWQSYHPV%2BlEWgX%2FjxMnmFgC3JLdh1FTkaSm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73aQF85unvksWkLzWimujFjzfQEBjn0JX%2BjBrQ4jS5jLqwStCz%2BKwzbfnF1MtmA7
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  TOTAL SALE CAPITAL ASSET                   .00            .00            .00     -11,018.00            .00      11,018.00  100.0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

105030 49125  Transfer Out-Impac             .00            .00            .00      13,562.00            .00     -13,562.00  100.0%*

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                         .00            .00            .00      13,562.00            .00     -13,562.00  100.0%

99 OTHER SOURCES-USES                     

105030 39305  Loan Proceeds                  .00  -2,650,000.00  -2,650,000.00  -2,676,350.00            .00      26,350.00  101.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SOURCES-USES                   .00  -2,650,000.00  -2,650,000.00  -2,676,350.00            .00      26,350.00  101.0%

  TOTAL Parks & Recreation         11,539,666.08  14,142,713.23  25,682,379.31     168,803.86  77,906,702.30 -52,393,126.85  304.0%

105050 Library                            

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

105050 33412  State Grant / Othe       -5,900.00            .00      -5,900.00        -140.00            .00      -5,760.00    2.4%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL              -5,900.00            .00      -5,900.00        -140.00            .00      -5,760.00    2.4%

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

105050 35170  Library Book Fines      -55,000.00            .00     -55,000.00     -51,922.64            .00      -3,077.36   94.4%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS             -55,000.00            .00     -55,000.00     -51,922.64            .00      -3,077.36   94.4%

07 INTEREST                               

105050 36110  Checking Unrestr I      -22,151.49            .00     -22,151.49    -207,058.36            .00     184,906.87  934.7%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9Bbfo%2BYNZ51w4ikz9w3gaJtzdFIut4jid3fMsvjnS6lrWGTRuPPaJDBkJkYpW%2FJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=geDUJCup%2B0FDpsTL3rhc3bDATHU5A2SvFfUMtQDA83pQI%2By6Hxv4d3CUPCDQaoAt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4x%2BpezhxbPXrjTfIOt7pEV4B88npUvblIUA%2BAUDl95dHT6eEfwo04IawV9hOufbn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8aeoamvgZiPBYBywwhrm9dPmVm1lu4%2FMmD2PZO9KIeXC4%2BP0TXLvLKDl0ir4scwz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=REm4DVzv6D%2BgFl%2B%2F0%2B8R7DvwpFw8U6YWbBr0sV9l3MG51s%2F2uwk%2F%2BSa2%2F4qt5Xwu
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105050 36310  Rental Income           -11,500.00            .00     -11,500.00      -8,239.92            .00      -3,260.08   71.7%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -33,651.49            .00     -33,651.49    -215,298.28            .00     181,646.79  639.8%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

105050 37010  Miscellaneous Dona      -31,500.00  -5,656,788.61  -5,688,288.61  -5,673,396.90            .00     -14,891.71   99.7%*
105050 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00        -202.42            .00         202.42  100.0%
105050 37550  Cash Long/Short                .00            .00            .00          73.21            .00         -73.21  100.0%*

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -31,500.00  -5,656,788.61  -5,688,288.61  -5,673,526.11            .00     -14,762.50   99.7%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

105050 33810  Local Grants                   .00     -15,000.00     -15,000.00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%*

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                       .00     -15,000.00     -15,000.00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

105050 41010  Full Time Salaries      895,103.81            .00     895,103.81     628,059.65            .00     267,044.16   70.2%
105050 41110  Part Time Salaries      371,125.76            .00     371,125.76     214,955.13            .00     156,170.63   57.9%
105050 41310  Overtime Wages            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         661.22            .00         338.78   66.1%
105050 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        4,170.00            .00       4,170.00            .00            .00       4,170.00     .0%
105050 41420  Misc Add Pay             44,070.00            .00      44,070.00      29,475.00            .00      14,595.00   66.9%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,315,469.57            .00   1,315,469.57     873,151.00            .00     442,318.57   66.4%

52 BENEFITS                               

105050 41510  FICA and Medicare        98,485.32            .00      98,485.32      65,392.33            .00      33,092.99   66.4%
105050 41620  Workers' Compensat        1,409.85         167.99       1,577.84       1,538.30            .00          39.54   97.5%
105050 41710  Health Insurance        116,564.52            .00     116,564.52      63,286.68            .00      53,277.84   54.3%
105050 41712  HSA Contribution         18,780.00            .00      18,780.00      18,840.00            .00         -60.00  100.3%*
105050 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,628.88            .00       1,628.88       1,093.30            .00         535.58   67.1%
105050 41740  Dental Insurance          9,409.16            .00       9,409.16       5,109.50            .00       4,299.66   54.3%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1%2FshThyCkX8JRqyIlIIpbYvFUpSV0JrF4Wze0BEBuPQ6ReiV6iSNKIMzaZUURBB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kXr9lPP%2BYC8PbOmc4ufK%2Bohz6eBJ5INVQEd1EfY%2BbUujRBXSfr2B6IAkkJAGZ7E6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWm065it2KDw%2BUWqAgtm8Qy6XbZTF5%2F44BuJFjH4KmJRJk1RAY3B3X3lM7D0DDEr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rfsEJ%2BVP2ydd622l8%2BGle9PtdKBHH9b6CZs1LbO3bnW7y8D4Mpl%2BNYAYo7bLnAP2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O19%2FGJqehFjm9JQPB1rMyZHiVocN3SimJzX9%2F0V31Ezjq0JVwBVqRUx%2BWk1uViYb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZilL7owUZmUZLqkwf8rdhEO0xY1rB3534uy3%2B51vPsRoDng2F9%2FiwKVmwfjqkLx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mfV1t9a8IZG6Ac2VPiGQ0rKN6iBPC9%2FSXpEAaM59sKn36K%2BwfcWE0PGJDwi13wsk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uEhWWLL%2BNsnoWpoLTSKvyEchIaUkigJ8gFtJTFO5qbGzJUEuh1q4dc28%2B2rkq2W%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4PXH0Mn9oZfr0IoBdRbJb3izamfG%2BkodReXodKNqKjZvi22RG8DbrQZI%2FMtGk1Qg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ISh%2FNz7A1LY5cNphzbieyYfIHPQP%2BrI1rXMGrzVAGAXsS%2B4Gj8nkWw48G6sNhshY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8vZv8STJYqME1dh%2F7lKCcaZGaw5ja3EeN8LB44oc34mepqCqs14%2F9pgo9ZaBjLBl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=su9f5LhRk0NEe5IpkCXDB9PyOz2MOggw4YyOJgCRYqYCYNcZLph%2FwVq3wb1kYeuJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1EbXX0tdoNhgHEZdmDAdgMgQNDfpfjfpVlHIBHoOAvxWR%2FT4%2BAnMo6gOrk3gRJR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Cy72U8HjuJlYsu4%2BenIWbBykmQNAM9AkSbZjOQUi5%2FWKRpU7HQxUnk5CvHNaegB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxfJQQpahXZHAfxnE5V2G6W4Af7p9wKdKrKJL69jfpGuSkMcvekcvpoD8L1BIGza
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u52zgpShJG61qwdVoz%2BMgNrl9PGUI5hMFDONQjprtulJlzGNx0r5ONUJYZzR7Ne7
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105050 41750  Vision Insurance            418.16            .00         418.16         224.50            .00         193.66   53.7%
105050 41810  Retirement - APERS      143,371.85            .00     143,371.85      99,981.71            .00      43,390.14   69.7%
105050 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        4,485.00            .00       4,485.00       3,363.75            .00       1,121.25   75.0%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      394,552.74         167.99     394,720.73     258,830.07            .00     135,890.66   65.6%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

105050 42050  Janitorial Supplie       18,000.00            .00      18,000.00      12,950.06       2,858.07       2,191.87   87.8%
105050 42060  Safety Expense            1,250.00            .00       1,250.00         909.43         340.57            .00  100.0%
105050 42090  Other Operating Su      211,500.00       7,868.99     219,368.99      52,355.26      16,460.66     150,553.07   31.4%
105050 42110  Office Supplies          47,500.00            .00      47,500.00      18,703.91      15,642.17      13,153.92   72.3%
105050 42210  Postage                   2,000.00            .00       2,000.00       1,663.82            .00         336.18   83.2%
105050 42510  Minor Equipment         228,300.00            .00     228,300.00     109,218.23       4,642.72     114,439.05   49.9%
105050 42810  Bad Debt Expense               .00            .00            .00         256.94            .00        -256.94  100.0%*
105050 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00            .00            .00       1,343.90            .00      -1,343.90  100.0%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          508,550.00       7,868.99     516,418.99     197,401.55      39,944.19     279,073.25   46.0%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

105050 42520  Minor Equipment -        85,415.00       5,150.00      90,565.00      53,094.72          30.44      37,439.84   58.7%
105050 43310  Technical/Data Pro      305,357.67            .00     305,357.67     251,973.35      24,185.64      29,198.68   90.4%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    390,772.67       5,150.00     395,922.67     305,068.07      24,216.08      66,638.52   83.2%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

105050 43210  Legal & Profession       15,444.00            .00      15,444.00       6,847.15       3,888.25       4,708.60   69.5%
105050 43410  Professional Servi        6,000.00            .00       6,000.00       3,668.15            .00       2,331.85   61.1%
105050 43510  Promotional Activi       31,500.00       1,200.00      32,700.00      15,839.09         700.00      16,160.91   50.6%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           52,944.00       1,200.00      54,144.00      26,354.39       4,588.25      23,201.36   57.1%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

105050 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       12,000.00            .00      12,000.00       1,037.11            .00      10,962.89    8.6%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mBx26WM4%2FmoNJ6VtbdRV%2FLYWTRbEqW3JrwLbWKYhs42qfXS%2BsRAqP4zS%2FReE%2BwPU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uJgIHYpjQAtWVdH1TlHDeXUA1%2FouJsDZC5rf4QqWFcNGTCCmijn036WVCeVLbTqr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6kJaL1Y8V5W7ZkBoayijxwxZKAkXY8nMJiYQcqDwbcxBHC%2F9l4zfo4NBmbbecxNS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FXG3Xpb2Slc4v2swb5a%2F7X5kqL7sQEg%2FQi0p4%2Bxw%2BTaHmJQGvxE2YjzEG7E7omU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2JjyJJHKtoGxGCegtGTjY25yYJDs3sydANXahygSL1p%2BeY8UtcxgrPo%2B%2BIrkS55E
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u6O%2BJ1JMUIm188R4oFTs1fNp148cFF4ibNPlAj9cJt767AlTTVrUd3wS3MUx1139
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4QKz%2FEf66StmVhuqWXzgmArQIw%2FVGJnMnEltnvhG4yzN8nObohKd6OamJnOMR%2Fk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FiedHGrCbnYO45fjDcPrfKyQ68UQ%2F00vdJ%2FsuCQhVPTq1WxC94%2F0IIxYdXuSeFya
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uk1gTErnVn8%2BCnnWeZAlReKJfCbCDLUXW2kiDTBKmQwms7b8u3W1785EhPoAQEFB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OnB%2BoYZXtRIlI0KMn%2B7aFoLO4LU25QM0ePxDH8PTFE374%2BGjFzqJ189XWSnPam0Z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2FnU9ZfTwtl8%2BFimC5vLy2cs70XjXPXZsHPL6ScVXP40xA%2Bl5TQJFYWP0Dm0MKTx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DqFrMxUdu%2FMTHzxCwiQVZyG0wx72pfErhNS5uxMvsY1t4%2F2n6oJNSK9jLGKs9FxV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGkTuIwIKIPtzEcic8rMLL2dtQGQdlyQD%2FuUNMCKD6tIcIYNn%2BLW1r82kBIPFfcw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l6CP3z0kgPS5Z%2BOHDfd0adNKTVB%2BGkS5lcpX9aNKoXuNB6z4gEEtwpA5W5KGjI6C
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJXXKGaMqygx%2FjbgJK30xRSDUrF7%2BFOHXFBywkJJkNaaybvRnWeJOSD7%2FvXnIxOv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0XBuT9XHZbjsVz4wS%2FPsy8XZQcGQz6dabjx%2B0cWPo3wqEuqILsqkmxcBFhPjOf8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tDyiptJPDCVNbKgzWloBg%2F%2FDPwuzzKX3vu3D8Zafe7Fp%2FB8l8XGX6XDwOpwu7qpe
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105050 44210  Communication            44,824.68            .00      44,824.68      13,029.92          86.55      31,708.21   29.3%
105050 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria       14,000.00            .00      14,000.00         355.88            .00      13,644.12    2.5%
105050 44410  Computer Repair          15,150.00            .00      15,150.00       4,162.33       2,337.67       8,650.00   42.9%
105050 44430  Building/Ground Ma       70,560.56       8,013.39      78,573.95      40,660.71      31,494.88       6,418.36   91.8%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             156,535.24       8,013.39     164,548.63      59,245.95      33,919.10      71,383.58   56.6%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

105050 45210  Insurance                30,466.21            .00      30,466.21      24,788.00            .00       5,678.21   81.4%
105050 45810  Travel & Training        17,650.00            .00      17,650.00        -526.95            .00      18,176.95   -3.0%
105050 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        3,500.00            .00       3,500.00       1,129.05            .00       2,370.95   32.3%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 51,616.21            .00      51,616.21      25,390.10            .00      26,226.11   49.2%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

105050 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00   5,448,119.61   5,448,119.61   2,412,639.47   2,678,076.24     357,403.90   93.4%
105050 47410  Machinery and Equi      165,000.00            .00     165,000.00     158,500.21       6,499.79            .00  100.0%
105050 47430  Furniture and Fixt             .00   1,342,500.00   1,342,500.00     214,198.80     987,168.04     141,133.16   89.5%
105050 47440  Library Collection      350,000.00            .00     350,000.00     185,889.74     132,498.88      31,611.38   91.0%
105050 47520  Computer Equipment      217,578.12      11,500.00     229,078.12      25,546.38     163,450.00      40,081.74   82.5%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              732,578.12   6,802,119.61   7,534,697.73   2,996,774.60   3,967,692.95     570,230.18   92.4%

92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                    

105050 39192  Transfer In - Impa     -730,000.00     -11,500.00    -741,500.00            .00            .00    -741,500.00     .0%*

  TOTAL USE IMPACT/CAPACITY          -730,000.00     -11,500.00    -741,500.00            .00            .00    -741,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL Library                     2,746,967.06   1,141,231.37   3,888,198.43  -1,198,671.30   4,070,360.57   1,016,509.16   73.9%

105060 Animal Services                    

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

105060 34222  Animal Impound Fee             .00            .00            .00        -570.00            .00         570.00  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PD2TH5C4m7NNlNTeYsvXOqR%2FEX1rI1zgrdFAJAf4FUMurk167FlTlC32xklmclKg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MhZZ6ycBwMgKavXkK3VTSjPbnih4lAy49jzlf%2BbkqQvttNP1YVdvA%2FHNaudBpp%2BT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87bFy3vWhiliqj82bl8fUK985VhD1ysLYv8jQ0RpCd0CbGhQcRm7%2FgFTsyURxZkq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OGzkJWCcxpLMEKbmCtRENQwgDV5q7Nx0f9aH6s6ioOYYb%2BAv2ZYhIFdAZtwY4vdS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OfL1Aj%2B6YSUDF%2FuFnwvqIRbyG86q2CVFTvTvPKyIOzmde0wIRcUGvZ8FAGOviRI5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4pK0WTWR9%2Fn%2FiEDfyIuhBO0urFoMny5PAytR8%2F6zfMeK3jdnXVRtDti9UwgllZlv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U2c3YrGB1x8WNK9Woe4Dz0u%2BPUbmezazpLUnBD1P0kYz%2FG9CtwFQLyUHF26Db1LJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O5U%2FFppKq4u1aRhwONA%2FEJNpYd%2FiRmmkuDVibqePLxcZ4DX9vomeTXKXNzAC5No%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snk9c8HQcKsQQPXLnICnDCJn0yDpmaP5w%2FSuWMwj327%2FjaxBOzYYLWzUBfioNYXh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WyZRytvYYpvQFgoyzdSyaPvCWyNo9OwWqgO73Wi8%2B72faEZQ6%2FOw62P1OR%2Fboik5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cw21zjleTG0awNrmcBLrAHCvH8czj5RXsto5I%2BMDVT98nmYAmPjQpDJjxY5yUiqq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wlKVfLt5FvWkDpgjjjWAMUusRx6UuydIRCsEitrMwvA4WUnpDrf5iev%2BohTyrn0h
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cdzGGk8%2FD%2BOayEndZDawfnS7zURUJDPtSkTqOiE3kRLReHPAxAFCEYqLl5Mr7Rz4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUwR3iDbrjKqAe02Gs8KWvO6xx0jQAILD8rH716aTdn3bicGsuLODsix6x3YE%2F2z


City of Bentonville, AR - Production

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 10/25/2024 13:59
User:             heatherd
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     43

GENERAL FUND

  FOR 2024 09

                                        ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

105060 34710  Animal Service Ado      -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -4,298.50            .00      -5,701.50   43.0%*
105060 34720  Microchip Fee                  .00            .00            .00         -90.00            .00          90.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -4,958.50            .00      -5,041.50   49.6%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

105060 37010  Miscellaneous Dona             .00            .00            .00      -2,321.00            .00       2,321.00  100.0%
105060 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00      -1,073.26            .00       1,073.26  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00      -3,394.26            .00       3,394.26  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

105060 41010  Full Time Salaries      328,937.84            .00     328,937.84     193,637.55            .00     135,300.29   58.9%
105060 41310  Overtime Wages           25,000.00            .00      25,000.00      18,909.94            .00       6,090.06   75.6%
105060 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
105060 41420  Misc Add Pay              6,760.00            .00       6,760.00       4,460.00            .00       2,300.00   66.0%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            362,697.84            .00     362,697.84     217,007.49            .00     145,690.35   59.8%

52 BENEFITS                               

105060 41510  FICA and Medicare        27,509.59            .00      27,509.59      16,787.65            .00      10,721.94   61.0%
105060 41620  Workers' Compensat        1,717.40         421.13       2,138.53       2,084.94            .00          53.59   97.5%
105060 41710  Health Insurance         64,148.28            .00      64,148.28      13,518.21            .00      50,630.07   21.1%
105060 41712  HSA Contribution          7,560.00            .00       7,560.00       6,570.00            .00         990.00   86.9%
105060 41720  Long Term Disabili          751.16            .00         751.16         404.79            .00         346.37   53.9%
105060 41740  Dental Insurance          4,881.84            .00       4,881.84       1,084.05            .00       3,797.79   22.2%
105060 41750  Vision Insurance            235.44            .00         235.44          24.96            .00         210.48   10.6%
105060 41810  Retirement - APERS       54,799.38            .00      54,799.38      33,214.13            .00      21,585.25   60.6%
105060 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        4,062.50            .00       4,062.50       1,455.00            .00       2,607.50   35.8%
105060 41920  Employee Boot Allo          600.00            .00         600.00         600.00            .00            .00  100.0%
105060 41940  Vehicle Allowance         7,200.96            .00       7,200.96       5,262.24            .00       1,938.72   73.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      173,466.55         421.13     173,887.68      81,005.97            .00      92,881.71   46.6%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

105060 42020  Uniform Supplies          5,500.00         767.32       6,267.32       4,743.99         862.24         661.09   89.5%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOQtmL2DSg%2Ffvn75IanGF%2FbFQBvkjFPQBzNiU20dcp99t4Kt5o7eVRN7NtKDjg9d
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4eRELKTSHDha1HFqqGUzBX61v9HKR5xpU96S04VKZyA9wvxLLxnYtuItMWs45UvB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eES%2FtV5hr%2B6qmf3uqRK9T0HOOBLoIUyeR4vLYuSuWCWpdd6QBWBvKiWEYOCFUDOd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bd8W4h%2FuX9M0Ucr6lRDr%2FFo78sSNRQlJNXwQg33GIF1DSZJfcoQW8FOmOG%2BV%2FbXw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mU1MyVXSiFouL%2B7hS1lVI7%2BaPEIMDbsj0Y7hmBN0ypdl9UOLis2iKBJhOMZwiNM0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PWcMI3H9n7gde157uOooe7IcFcbHX%2BJ8sv8r62UcJRCheJ49z0QdpQy97hlBO22Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWR5jc497Dn%2Fs8WJzenfQiMcxwFsDtzwK5qqT1h6BVDOf5aJlLBBF%2FCRSsFx7OvX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FeI9sDBb3bRmuMK%2F9fcSvJh4zUREFdCw%2Br3Wr3eTr%2FsAfJm8Tx86g3XeCBnOTc4k
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcMwVLolTPgqY5YcOnZ956oDrG0n3nEc9yzpr66f4wT9sndZru%2Fjp5RsLcoe273o
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95ZurKJ0Tjovdl5Jx%2BP6T%2BovxSUmjwryoIndVgk8OGNmZy7w01DsuTSFu%2BfAdD3f
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tC7ZVCa%2BI5N5QYh11XE4r88yQCszp2uxjA5xm3hDgTUnLclXn7dasZVNxAnRGEPi
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z6FG%2FJhrhFDzvzfNtGadwqS5x6gKb8SX55G%2Bc3trfQBtLBrWsKs6uWBIGN527j%2FW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRicsNVgXwVi%2FHHb4i85q2RGLc9y81tJTyVKtQZk%2BoHhOA7v9mWFuSnXWfIA8K9M
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kX%2BnOsCmvV55W%2FGaJ2vbCIFQ6OIuw21Ap7O%2FlwNaBmxpGfvpgAt%2F0h4e2Oxtgbfq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ziTPyI%2Bho6bG%2B3n1NFGnHrlkCJtfvgb%2BOw0gNg7Hdt3sXx3gS59hkF1h12vm0YZ6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oD5PqyGZtHX6k30OJLLSsKOh4yARiXOeBhGeXYx%2FU%2B6bQevxHAos640xZs%2F7ghDh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2FV5N3MHLDiRjLmWHcZVwszY8p1n6xJAtsjFXQ9pgavQnDF40vLjYz6po96j4AR%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HSnAE34xWELSGl8r02T9sZ4ex3pPZwPGM35i5PDTvhLwb9MEWYvnth4niKQkBtN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RMqL%2F3nzgqKB9bCCFSMmsW5iZCA0QHJPIpFdHT1UYjvXqtDZtuGZy%2Fz2WJEhw1D%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OdEPAAKMI31Fl%2ByGim6fsV9LfDTSdayGIGP0URiXoOIiOPSbyo1skShEgQ2HUCMf
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105060 42030  Fuel Supplies            12,000.00            .00      12,000.00       4,338.98            .00       7,661.02   36.2%
105060 42050  Janitorial Supplie       35,000.00            .00      35,000.00       4,428.75         397.82      30,173.43   13.8%
105060 42060  Safety Expense            3,500.00            .00       3,500.00       1,673.78            .00       1,826.22   47.8%
105060 42090  Other Operating Su       50,000.00            .00      50,000.00       2,060.12            .00      47,939.88    4.1%
105060 42110  Office Supplies           5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       4,744.67            .00         255.33   94.9%
105060 42210  Postage                     500.00            .00         500.00          99.79            .00         400.21   20.0%
105060 42510  Minor Equipment           3,000.00            .00       3,000.00       1,659.27            .00       1,340.73   55.3%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          114,500.00         767.32     115,267.32      23,749.35       1,260.06      90,257.91   21.7%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

105060 42520  Minor Equipment -         4,180.00            .00       4,180.00         876.00            .00       3,304.00   21.0%
105060 43310  Technical/Data Pro        9,930.76            .00       9,930.76       3,386.78            .00       6,543.98   34.1%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     14,110.76            .00      14,110.76       4,262.78            .00       9,847.98   30.2%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

105060 43210  Legal & Profession       40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      20,574.86          52.34      19,372.80   51.6%
105060 43410  Professional Servi          700.00            .00         700.00         148.93            .00         551.07   21.3%
105060 43510  Promotional Activi       13,000.00         273.75      13,273.75       3,132.12          59.13      10,082.50   24.0%
105060 43710  Contracts                41,500.00            .00      41,500.00        -328.15            .00      41,828.15    -.8%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           95,200.00         273.75      95,473.75      23,527.76         111.47      71,834.52   24.8%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

105060 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       10,000.00            .00      10,000.00       2,781.48            .00       7,218.52   27.8%
105060 44210  Communication            26,444.68            .00      26,444.68       1,267.83            .00      25,176.85    4.8%
105060 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        20,000.00            .00      20,000.00       3,355.15            .00      16,644.85   16.8%
105060 44430  Building/Ground Ma       29,382.02         698.61      30,080.63      20,513.51       4,067.93       5,499.19   81.7%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              85,826.70         698.61      86,525.31      27,917.97       4,067.93      54,539.41   37.0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

105060 45210  Insurance                 8,962.51            .00       8,962.51       9,142.28            .00        -179.77  102.0%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50p1Pyx53SLGuMislHZCqZV9TZXMAyhmBTWJJ6JrYbiRM2DbNnosX71WS4BFt9hZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fra68%2FAHCa3e2Qd8F5rgsH6BXpVv9FC%2FV4cMrS%2BSmWGZjzqsLArgQWKhRrZC%2BS5h
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuBfAPKbp%2FqCfldtkLjn5Rx7DyutQjbmoxgZ7NJbzO5TwsnyHLSLVSKoQiSj1iZx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3UUDCO93dAZyiNeQVGA1zURGRgz5Q60MLRZI19rq4EwPCGBYXnnZsDnyvQxhTUNl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ar8m41D%2Bkb55XAhgfUucm2JEZVdqwV6nKEFvOd0WetKaNv5xYgsCxuShCfx9DFD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NelEVxNmbgKY2c2xW%2By%2BrqCN47vAKFq1HgWAMn2flhWXvR8h96yhGd5iLmEXl8X1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbAYiuSGaoJbi83%2BLnal99kmV5rBNCBT2S8OcFj%2FE0sKAzHAhDdw8ocN24FWDQlv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SqyO5lBX4BPDs6%2F6GCFG5Qjb%2BQ4nidW2vU7BuNYpk19HkMbUfLRQClYZSZSS8BK9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MeSND68mYas%2FrLAdXBhdu%2BGHoJxLs6xGmcZpr%2FnQgLib%2BxL4La4VRhOvHCWn60%2Fd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xBdSsX3KqjHEut%2Fr%2BCt%2Ber1RswkzI96u7m72mylpr3V0X510BnSE7V6yNfBl4X76
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pD3I4peUoFh3tYo8hVwr7S1aQmGzg%2BKe1%2B%2BsJY1s31VRmEn0%2FiAKYgCZL7KNibUO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USUnW24bntuJeZqF%2BByLC93sBUuoed3wj5KUrVVvSCGQM9gZn%2Bi025a1qD4DQXMF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQuoTa3irZYHawx4f3ftFjhghetG0CdeoGTPWW4Shb6wy%2FHv8y0GqXI71hTpbXTV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MewXHTnXxOMCLsvLJvLmgXRgb%2BGSVGcOj3N194Wwxbgq4KWZZga6IDuOnEbUrVFY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8PgeuQIhmZqSrTSEiRLjs2lcUDIa88j1mAgvTIs7NJ5mIiKjbBHwQ4aIwBvq9zG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YzMhSyDX8is%2BJyGPa2CxJM1A9XVDL7hwX8gyWTjgmgPV%2FP4Ls8EC4BVMpRjIc1Se
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDF36ejoVYGMt9uExpPaNiNs9pUg0VB2aNf5LaqTMZRhn1HFECtVzT%2FBCq%2BIy06f
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBHP2jwxwejW8PL%2BgFSpebIEp5nVIWbOv8nr9sgBd%2BduGyT3DGIFZG%2BJ0udjsma6
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105060 45420  Employment Ads              250.00            .00         250.00            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
105060 45810  Travel & Training         4,000.00            .00       4,000.00       2,532.42            .00       1,467.58   63.3%
105060 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        1,250.00            .00       1,250.00          59.05         235.43         955.52   23.6%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 14,462.51            .00      14,462.51      11,733.75         235.43       2,493.33   82.8%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

105060 47390  Improv Other than              .00      26,514.36      26,514.36      26,514.36            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00      26,514.36      26,514.36      26,514.36            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Animal Services               850,264.36      28,675.17     878,939.53     407,366.67       5,674.89     465,897.97   47.0%

  TOTAL General Fund               -1,982,167.11  38,308,523.43  36,326,356.32     766,962.30  96,985,408.60 -61,426,014.58  269.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -88,349,680.42 -97,302,177.13-185,651,857.55 -81,505,567.58        -129.75-104,146,160.22
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   86,367,513.31 135,610,700.56 221,978,213.87  82,272,529.88  96,985,538.35  42,720,145.64

0020 Street Fund                          

203810 Street                             

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

203810 31100  Property Taxes       -2,498,024.02            .00  -2,498,024.02  -1,323,500.77            .00  -1,174,523.25   53.0%*
203810 31101  Delinquent Propert     -182,214.18            .00    -182,214.18     -40,991.96            .00    -141,222.22   22.5%*
203810 31340  State Turnback       -4,242,173.10            .00  -4,242,173.10  -2,726,892.23            .00  -1,515,280.87   64.3%*
203810 31345  Natural Gas Severa     -151,292.85            .00    -151,292.85     -31,695.71            .00    -119,597.14   20.9%*
203810 31350  4 Lane Highway Con             .00            .00            .00     -51,734.42            .00      51,734.42  100.0%
203810 31355  Wholesale Fuel Tax     -432,132.96            .00    -432,132.96    -239,002.06            .00    -193,130.90   55.3%*

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES             -7,505,837.11            .00  -7,505,837.11  -4,413,817.15            .00  -3,092,019.96   58.8%

03 PERMITS                                

203810 32310  Street Permits          -12,000.00            .00     -12,000.00      -8,490.00            .00      -3,510.00   70.8%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75dyiRL0B9YvTgZd2EZWzBcazQF934m2hvDA3FfLiy9INY31n4wXoRETaPbZk8yz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDNmaSSUahp4gQKE77Kg0nPqdVELHT3nB%2FGBd%2FQ0bF6Sbl%2FEAXSHHuHihF9or9se
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdPRU4STvxnL8nKP47YKVt7hlQfcShrDN5eNKSHVUXCna2HPLX4L2gXOVcPDnweF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgonpfcsYxZIlgj%2Bmcz1k%2BOVwXBikZH8aP0ZARMMROxDpmEAwxvl%2BGt1BEcVxAQE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8bP%2BXbWMZ5I3lTlonSihXFt7t%2BcPzViTa6q7T1Dv%2B0zN2Ce%2FqiI4qsNMbHfHYke
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDlI0Wgo87JDthx9XpGpo6Y%2FBKPVD4dpGZ0hA9G22g3qA0EMNbMfM6GmkHbxTrNr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jm50Ffa%2FZG5%2B6m9UoNeW9zRcl971Edu%2ByAOL8JkxieA74rtvhxVw8NG1f4WF2WK7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vR1kmD9VtsP8U3Qvg3Zu%2FG6s34cBolArzMxot59peR66lCAMSu6Fio%2Buwm0%2FdYdC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0AqgKwBDIMdQ0AmNSJUxjZQ2z%2BxWTarjo2NlUIYtFKC0xU1tP5vz2nVXjY0CHwYq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzHn3zTPDowvVW52XRIiJv9FQnQMnzEstU0RlLfBWi4zrx%2B1kChSmZ3dLzdQH2I8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lg1POdoHUebucFK%2BfsRoROTYz%2BTrC8TR7dtoRzmUv0SNrMKcSraEwUnyUVsXQqfv
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  TOTAL PERMITS                       -12,000.00            .00     -12,000.00      -8,490.00            .00      -3,510.00   70.8%

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

203810 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00  -3,004,464.00  -3,004,464.00    -568,261.27            .00  -2,436,202.73   18.9%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00  -3,004,464.00  -3,004,464.00    -568,261.27            .00  -2,436,202.73   18.9%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

203810 34136  Signs                          .00            .00            .00      -1,100.00            .00       1,100.00  100.0%
203810 34140  Inspection/Reinspe             .00            .00            .00        -100.00            .00         100.00  100.0%
203810 34306  Sales of Materials      -11,000.00            .00     -11,000.00            .00            .00     -11,000.00     .0%*
203810 34320  Street Bores / Cut      -20,000.00            .00     -20,000.00     -14,074.00            .00      -5,926.00   70.4%*
203810 34410  Billed Services                .00            .00            .00     -22,674.79            .00      22,674.79  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -31,000.00            .00     -31,000.00     -37,948.79            .00       6,948.79  122.4%

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

203810 35540  Development Agreem             .00  -3,159,295.26  -3,159,295.26  -3,139,095.26            .00     -20,200.00   99.4%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS                    .00  -3,159,295.26  -3,159,295.26  -3,139,095.26            .00     -20,200.00   99.4%

07 INTEREST                               

203810 36110  Checking Unrestr I     -357,135.53            .00    -357,135.53    -426,733.72            .00      69,598.19  119.5%

  TOTAL INTEREST                     -357,135.53            .00    -357,135.53    -426,733.72            .00      69,598.19  119.5%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

203810 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00      -6,492.43            .00       6,492.43  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRPueCyNC%2BHam6z%2BUrUmfUcOt0mmYBK%2B6mCGSeOLb6%2Bnqp3oHxYUEiBejcZupRwP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bb7KUOg5ndrrPZxcrnJHHGbvpk7zc1iTPFvuIrNoTzSk5rw6t%2FRgFyvv8I%2BCDWHY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KmuHSbTMSjtQTChPsSkTZeTSNbXIPJ%2BjGNVJHDK3osLPX8BCWLGkEdbLPouTFq8T
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxgy8RK0rCyYn1qyAiGWX3ttqHyKma09q1j09apr5zYJ6brhLHWKjtUIekM6axOx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u8hfib%2Bpr4fs7tTDb3CZAfJe%2Bu%2Bn8ykQqvXMXUbxtW0IOv%2FJFd0UxRNbGHRF29td
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ojPDBc7XTHFP%2BEtC1k3mOzk4YVKoPQhpKLfuEYezQrHyWz2Q5%2F0mO5BzuW9rC3UZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjD7OJwrbrbMPZ8wICIGuoeoAx1yT3yiMGqIV3Jfr9z9%2BXkOsHirfO0ZBZfpbFLR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pdEX%2FpptEDz7hCA%2BsycQ84W%2Bs1Fg7LwDDFR1x8adCTO4RgJ7t82pTKClJfzaPvHk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4kI%2BstTI9Js5MSlGTxH4l5DcUhtio8r5%2F1rq6mI3Xq%2FRjAri1ES7azIyzP9yx5uI
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  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00      -6,492.43            .00       6,492.43  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

203810 41010  Full Time Salaries    2,033,322.83            .00   2,033,322.83   1,397,710.58            .00     635,612.25   68.7%
203810 41310  Overtime Wages           40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      39,428.39            .00         571.61   98.6%
203810 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       22,680.00            .00      22,680.00      15,690.00            .00       6,990.00   69.2%
203810 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        8,040.00            .00       8,040.00            .00            .00       8,040.00     .0%
203810 41420  Misc Add Pay             21,320.00            .00      21,320.00      15,515.00            .00       5,805.00   72.8%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          2,125,362.83            .00   2,125,362.83   1,468,343.97            .00     657,018.86   69.1%

52 BENEFITS                               

203810 41510  FICA and Medicare       157,924.59            .00     157,924.59     108,749.50            .00      49,175.09   68.9%
203810 41620  Workers' Compensat       28,916.86       6,395.69      35,312.55      34,427.69            .00         884.86   97.5%
203810 41710  Health Insurance        341,419.77            .00     341,419.77     197,367.38            .00     144,052.39   57.8%
203810 41712  HSA Contribution         32,400.00            .00      32,400.00      45,920.21            .00     -13,520.21  141.7%*
203810 41720  Long Term Disabili        3,693.78            .00       3,693.78       2,342.32            .00       1,351.46   63.4%
203810 41740  Dental Insurance         23,659.92            .00      23,659.92      15,105.10            .00       8,554.82   63.8%
203810 41750  Vision Insurance          1,076.16            .00       1,076.16         680.44            .00         395.72   63.2%
203810 41810  Retirement - APERS      324,456.71            .00     324,456.71     219,153.55            .00     105,303.16   67.5%
203810 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        8,905.00            .00       8,905.00       6,427.50            .00       2,477.50   72.2%
203810 41920  Employee Boot Allo        4,650.00            .00       4,650.00       4,950.00            .00        -300.00  106.5%*
203810 41940  Vehicle Allowance        18,902.52            .00      18,902.52      10,870.68            .00       8,031.84   57.5%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      946,005.31       6,395.69     952,401.00     645,994.37            .00     306,406.63   67.8%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

203810 42020  Uniform Supplies         29,356.00            .00      29,356.00      10,483.62       4,905.03      13,967.35   52.4%
203810 42030  Fuel Supplies            70,000.00            .00      70,000.00      58,062.31            .00      11,937.69   82.9%
203810 42040  Chemical Supplies           500.00            .00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
203810 42050  Janitorial Supplie        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         140.82            .00         859.18   14.1%
203810 42060  Safety Expense            6,000.00            .00       6,000.00       1,137.27            .00       4,862.73   19.0%
203810 42090  Other Operating Su       18,500.00            .00      18,500.00      10,532.96       3,122.11       4,844.93   73.8%
203810 42110  Office Supplies           6,000.00            .00       6,000.00       4,059.95       2,207.96        -267.91  104.5%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H6kapLleRdV5Sy%2FBhCnnBlHBXM9A8mDX39sN2L2sh0Xur0fPxfGM1HayoYJVYGbv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YBJQz4WEFzmtKydAMmILMeIe9zzag%2BK5ZbNHRk8IKbUpahWO53KLAgTnMSLB5OYk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WHRMnEx2EcV0v6%2FCEXbYzBlzDXfKMbGgYEt0o2655Llnjt6Q1dXcR79MWvhvBZ%2Bg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yw2%2BfXMJjBFBxq6jHxNbGRu2Hz5Y2F%2FKR8kpB16qAVaaTO7%2BoudlcDKWVj4GRz0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PbUHGQcGz0BkGJ5b0wbQ1tnkVKMDt2ENYeNr2sXdD1yikRCekr%2Bsonpt9E7E5YYl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=epgjOlUD24FQhf0svkNuH8iyZjk8nOWB8G3QPSqxYuqEc7Khy3ulfL35In%2B1Vzg5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zzej%2Fk7YmpLMEnAqnyy0Xo6ca%2Bd%2BaO0RjOAwd9UOIs4XjDpi930opqFwijGBruwR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQu3TfDas8JVJuXRYBqnQiG9Pu45boWV4A%2B%2FzYuBeUDraMkzLVvtyot8P2APRpln
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXJTYGH7fJkpNzx%2BKuxLoHPq%2BiO6kR703SwB3qNiOtXmzITy8K%2BT%2BR7O6704IqGF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CWm8xIUAnRy%2Ff94iPkqFt4GLrLBQ%2F7%2FiRR%2FrCf1Yv4qSYSWXprWQO6UjhCsjHH8a
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jlPwVtbulXDB2V2Tn7ZU2nYKYMhbhFwbsqNXGMFg9GpQ84v2u05q2yMfTPAbzOcj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLnj3T%2F9XzZt17%2FFLzS9OVM7as0Q%2BGBoT1sG49aHjrK2zSZOsVZgk%2B9sNT5nhS%2F9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vdhak%2FNCcM%2BNeIKUdydzt4aopmNpUpkB2f1C83czxzcekn8ntewIAaA6eqIfr%2BtM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IsIFGgUVqsytnbU%2BNpakq6%2FAfSTLSWrR%2FgzW6TAY0p0EfE3%2F79w37Wxost9jEDx%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rrnl0hwEMqWfaR5v0sLWXG2PyfPm30qy6RWX5B63Zlx9bALWuFfQdu5MKnJdMUJh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHQgxB0aJOcCk1G0FJ1bGm9jqDU6bZv%2FfZFlmK26L41nWJHPT9g%2BD9mZyI1w3rsH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8g4fTkcRxVuu5rTbdoGHFT9NoaQ6SWnq0VTK1sHVSucez%2FuSIbNrMlkvXKGg2Kl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RL76ACvLL3TDjdyZtVBODwWURnOoRjhgGxlURFMnxRQ36RM0F%2F9xezcKzgQN5hPv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dd%2FH0DrG74D12XNWWTbFBJ7lFMR%2Bvyftap1wxfMFt%2Bq6mgR1XQVfbEaMngZp%2BaCK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LTwj4e7PjCAYjQq1kJXAbKv5CLgoe%2Fk2FhiMllEQeMVB0ko7zbrig9tvZEzEw8BZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nnVEPiteWMVo%2BrrxKrql8uXiAdLbmH4g%2Fs%2BOdjtRwGMhnElWg0jiT%2Bfc3yP66dlg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zU%2BNw1bv1UurLRJys4axB%2Bu%2FhhfzMLmq%2FLVmquOPaduWtF4Cr5CJob9OVP8rnV0g
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nw%2Fbms8ExLw2ondZKQhhn0rLILm8UtsszdVEftZ206db5iCjHK1fQ9cNCphGaCq9
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203810 42210  Postage                     200.00            .00         200.00          69.52            .00         130.48   34.8%
203810 42510  Minor Equipment          93,901.00         191.24      94,092.24      75,777.37       4,626.46      13,688.41   85.5%
203810 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00            .00            .00       1,834.98            .00      -1,834.98  100.0%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          225,457.00         191.24     225,648.24     162,098.80      14,861.56      48,687.88   78.4%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

203810 42520  Minor Equipment -         9,622.01            .00       9,622.01       7,634.20         952.22       1,035.59   89.2%
203810 43310  Technical/Data Pro       75,357.42      34,336.90     109,694.32      79,632.82         363.15      29,698.35   72.9%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     84,979.43      34,336.90     119,316.33      87,267.02       1,315.37      30,733.94   74.2%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

203810 43110  Temporary Staffing       58,592.00            .00      58,592.00      10,802.90       7,964.70      39,824.40   32.0%
203810 43210  Legal & Profession      123,418.00            .00     123,418.00      23,047.12      73,000.00      27,370.88   77.8%
203810 43410  Professional Servi        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00       1,557.10            .00        -557.10  155.7%*
203810 43510  Promotional Activi        5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       1,313.64            .00       3,686.36   26.3%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          188,010.00            .00     188,010.00      36,720.76      80,964.70      70,324.54   62.6%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

203810 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G        1,600.00            .00       1,600.00       1,183.04            .00         416.96   73.9%
203810 44210  Communication            30,426.87            .00      30,426.87      19,330.15       8,769.55       2,327.17   92.4%
203810 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria        1,150.00            .00       1,150.00            .00            .00       1,150.00     .0%
203810 44410  Computer Repair                .00            .00            .00          11.00            .00         -11.00  100.0%*
203810 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        59,000.00            .00      59,000.00       1,641.34       4,878.41      52,480.25   11.1%
203810 44430  Building/Ground Ma       18,438.28            .00      18,438.28      16,987.44       4,242.03      -2,791.19  115.1%*
203810 44440  Machine/Equipment        50,000.00            .00      50,000.00      26,918.92      34,926.49     -11,845.41  123.7%*
203810 44450  Pub Works by Proj       371,000.00      37,205.15     408,205.15     252,053.49     121,951.60      34,200.06   91.6%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             531,615.15      37,205.15     568,820.30     318,125.38     174,768.08      75,926.84   86.7%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

203810 45210  Insurance                43,143.06            .00      43,143.06      50,777.50            .00      -7,634.44  117.7%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEkxOOdYFE3c%2FVBrnvD%2BYMnGl62lPA1duQ%2B1%2BG14BIQxnAXCJ0gaUKWvy6384cjz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9AaAPn%2BfEwl36TBehyYO9d9L4%2F%2B6R8khCQR4xMeVU%2BZhoJX0xPowZ6Dar6%2BJ9EgP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H49TgjRVzNSqAuN0rAUdeujV9L2sWRJrgHqdpMozgnD3GCuzN8vqjm32O687lKUC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kORcuap7PNOErr1pvCIiI8HagnTUhIgIp6s%2FrgOYEDSTRJel8j1ZZ%2Fu1ruLwu5KU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0gwpOkBYjPMkMxcqc95h9XA2pWBTnzGtjcBSLqM33xzXEyfYpWDJvnn9yujt8cW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbwMFeSqUQcEH%2F%2FdX9%2FieTWfnUxy9%2BZ3O7k3agOq8FMO6T98VzREt0SNS7m9g7Wr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5SLm8xFVbcR9Xz%2BO9mN9vOwjbCOAtTn5miqQRU0dqY8a190d73KqV%2F8MvJVK9Zq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMYDaZpeHVv%2BJVujc2ewjoh3RuwozIM6PAovGhMeoXQa1fDoKB3Q1BPSFrTyhi0I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rf0uCa8R4uLgnQO15K32ZCyZqJmCGQ7z0J%2FckV%2BWmANZ%2FZrii0Qv7%2FuFLuUrBz7B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAHOUAI1G%2Ftvadzz9zwAv215ofR6DModiSWtuKrEdWzPnVqK9eZEMuq10OOFdDZL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eX%2Bk%2Fm2RNWrJGkXBunmo6CJW06isnqmGZk5SFq92018I6ovWLWaJnfWTkvytf7sD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJ6iM9bP9Yjl%2BESWD%2F9uNpOte0lAdSo6SFSlZmTqKODMwfdlaIlyKT94uAjqHMfF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uceY8FWK6iaDLX7psb87SrvJyvxWP9eZekzmfPse6TauFvd6oy0w%2BYoQZZbvuOgd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vQ85ZPuspUbEU6l%2FwHCp7DR07n5Rka9G2XaK3%2BLKHM89%2FzCQNPSqO0xuD69PfE5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TTZQA%2FALPgl7dFgpjTpjmRiDoIl9tQdBgjpnVMyeaKS3eKsFAQDA2ER3ggSid60Q
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LsdhQTaCniywWToQ%2Bmk%2BJKFryGo8usINOUCp2mE0iEFdI27DHlhH0yLyzJCfwUno
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aJq9zQG1qP2yFUx8I%2Fkp29qdOQ8bxP2IgAZr6WRhoIPpOXYmVb1H6otpl4mx8JO0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KvlNwByEmREE7xqp5XUsGTkbQBDvhzovY2GSZ6ZP5u9jZQb%2BEhRqAlQzIKrFBML8
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0020     Street Fund                        APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

203810 45810  Travel & Training        44,550.00            .00      44,550.00      19,334.74         435.00      24,780.26   44.4%
203810 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        1,650.00            .00       1,650.00         930.05            .00         719.95   56.4%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 89,343.06            .00      89,343.06      71,042.29         435.00      17,865.77   80.0%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

203810 47210  Plants and Buildin      900,000.00   1,065,412.43   1,965,412.43       4,814.50      15,097.93   1,945,500.00    1.0%
203810 47315  Traffic System Sig       56,000.00            .00      56,000.00      16,988.67         284.97      38,726.36   30.8%
203810 47380  Street Constructio             .00   2,000,744.29   2,000,744.29     888,737.39   1,112,006.90            .00  100.0%
203810 47381  Improvs - 8th Stre             .00   9,591,427.71   9,591,427.71   7,186,216.69   2,405,211.02            .00  100.0%
203810 47386  Improvs - Overlay     1,000,000.00     116,454.00   1,116,454.00      82,701.96     323,880.74     709,871.30   36.4%
203810 47410  Machinery and Equi      634,000.00     301,840.00     935,840.00     551,840.00      36,250.00     347,750.00   62.8%
203810 47420  Vehicles                 80,000.00            .00      80,000.00      79,490.00            .00         510.00   99.4%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            2,670,000.00  13,075,878.43  15,745,878.43   8,810,789.21   3,892,731.56   3,042,357.66   80.7%

93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                     

203810 39210  Sales of Fixed Ass             .00            .00            .00      -5,250.00            .00       5,250.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SALE CAPITAL ASSET                   .00            .00            .00      -5,250.00            .00       5,250.00  100.0%

  TOTAL Street                     -1,045,199.86   6,990,248.15   5,945,048.29   2,994,293.18   4,165,076.27  -1,214,321.16  120.4%

  TOTAL Street Fund                -1,045,199.86   6,990,248.15   5,945,048.29   2,994,293.18   4,165,076.27  -1,214,321.16  120.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,905,972.64  -6,163,759.26 -14,069,731.90  -8,606,088.62            .00  -5,463,643.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    6,860,772.78  13,154,007.41  20,014,780.19  11,600,381.80   4,165,076.27   4,249,322.12

0025 Impact & Capacity Fund               

252010 Police Impact                      

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

252010 35520  Police Impact Fees     -700,000.00            .00    -700,000.00    -277,076.09            .00    -422,923.91   39.6%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EH4BqTUd4zmqHwLSPpmm2OK2haC%2BFLINryeunk7Yexv4Qn50pCbbfYPQ8ihK8YDz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8S4y2UyCSpZbp3CXLgAACE1wfbJflfIzne3ySXPAA%2FIfE%2B%2FTp59Eh9Ay6WwS0bb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDmP9pStYKl8YlVHPtL0ug9Lctasn%2Fb3hSOnlOk33DBCVgabemYRHRFYl%2FytdUUe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1WvITfN65yW9jdWlBucJlJOQLQC8h7UnkeCRmYit9gknD69wSR8%2F2E9U6uuRe8X8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c0W1RnjYEQu1Jp5oHdiK8b%2BYfdANcIc5ddaauOXf7%2BChWCWVHD2wRg9BtyBWT8qQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9ugugX2%2BPQcArCss45VgCC50rpuv2jZVOJX8jUOdG9aK2m5TbUkFziZqRkLfzLk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHwP31PF0QX%2FN6cSyzUNqEnDnGZABsd9HYvUzGVSxCfAxgYnPfqaYKFe5jp40Hxn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iCntOReognglVvYiGS3Uyz5vMFm0OXtc1vIs0v1dob4TRUvvxkr8sbib5zo9Vx%2Bc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URC%2FZgwk%2BBTOXT0xYBQMEsv9n%2FxvdJAjAhCkQ4ESp41%2BcHL7SqLt6JDCvzpJnd%2Bf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNGpHfQJO9CioaCcwo4iLEjzhbP7MP4ip65LNPfRgUD2TbOIzn5%2F9OakMIcKygyV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pf%2F%2F9%2Fn9c8B5%2FGUgxudspmF1Yq%2Fspq%2BrJw6mdiLx8qU6gTEHIu84dSY%2Bxc4%2FBKjG
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0025     Impact & Capacity Fund             APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS            -700,000.00            .00    -700,000.00    -277,076.09            .00    -422,923.91   39.6%

07 INTEREST                               

252010 36121  Impact Fee Interes      -55,963.45            .00     -55,963.45     -69,516.04            .00      13,552.59  124.2%

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -55,963.45            .00     -55,963.45     -69,516.04            .00      13,552.59  124.2%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

252010 47830  Setaside - Impact/      755,963.45            .00     755,963.45            .00            .00     755,963.45     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              755,963.45            .00     755,963.45            .00            .00     755,963.45     .0%

  TOTAL Police Impact                        .00            .00            .00    -346,592.13            .00     346,592.13  100.0%

252020 Fire Impact                        

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

252020 35521  Fire/EMS Impact Fe     -600,000.00            .00    -600,000.00    -218,544.82            .00    -381,455.18   36.4%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS            -600,000.00            .00    -600,000.00    -218,544.82            .00    -381,455.18   36.4%

07 INTEREST                               

252020 36122  Impact Fee Interes      -46,990.02            .00     -46,990.02     -56,769.62            .00       9,779.60  120.8%

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -46,990.02            .00     -46,990.02     -56,769.62            .00       9,779.60  120.8%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

252020 47830  Setaside - Impact/      646,990.02            .00     646,990.02            .00            .00     646,990.02     .0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cMK%2FyJTNJ2nlLdhcaPRuqJN%2B8trkQMzkgILxtLDEfr%2FJF%2FZ08s2qODkXTick2cX
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mkd2lBwIrDuWa9c%2FWx2iTHjKfd2%2FoopKHrsQuDukVZxr6t050Q49vm1XmHAWRImS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MjeVwgplSl3ALqGS6Ia4bg9Yy4TAhxnbYSc4oPwnxurgaG8ipYDpaHklomU1p%2FUz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yq4q%2BUwOrWARfeSaD1al8wQoJJkhdzxv74TSyQP7soh0fvirMULDYmVpDiDbV6ut
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=70Q8PiJT%2Bnje%2FF6Dy1aQbsdj8SyAO0ZP%2BIxChDMAjljOsGAofRZSuK9kOpuFHWNL
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  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              646,990.02            .00     646,990.02            .00            .00     646,990.02     .0%

90 USE OF RESERVES                        

252020 39091  Use of Reserves        -995,000.00            .00    -995,000.00            .00            .00    -995,000.00     .0%*

  TOTAL USE OF RESERVES              -995,000.00            .00    -995,000.00            .00            .00    -995,000.00     .0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

252020 49110  Transfer out - Gen      995,000.00            .00     995,000.00            .00            .00     995,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                  995,000.00            .00     995,000.00            .00            .00     995,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL Fire Impact                          .00            .00            .00    -275,314.44            .00     275,314.44  100.0%

253020 Water Capacity                     

07 INTEREST                               

253020 36136  Capacity Fees Inte             .00            .00            .00      -2,677.00            .00       2,677.00  100.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                             .00            .00            .00      -2,677.00            .00       2,677.00  100.0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

253020 49150  Transfer Out Utili             .00            .00            .00     280,569.48            .00    -280,569.48  100.0%*

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                         .00            .00            .00     280,569.48            .00    -280,569.48  100.0%

  TOTAL Water Capacity                       .00            .00            .00     277,892.48            .00    -277,892.48  100.0%

253030 Sewer Capacity                     

07 INTEREST                               

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9I1ulqYy9XAM7R2PLmcI4%2FfCe75ePoa9vWFJRu8OKkdgB2mpcHK2w69uprxYWz9n
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rjXfapRPbY75DTs3fJwyoXvJgG3gXxSld%2BSLHRIf0vtL1mqrxwrYYSgT68fJ%2FRyF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vqoNBvvkAOv4FcoEzwhnpBgbueYfZSBoed4vdwlXrPtYwG31t02azc67dNKaAaub
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHmbm7YXfIBDwBgWBOmf0STEbn6Bd3kHCtR%2F6SEHEVxz8n2D4mKnhX39GCoLMDm2
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253030 36138  WW Capacity Fees I             .00            .00            .00         -90.81            .00          90.81  100.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                             .00            .00            .00         -90.81            .00          90.81  100.0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

253030 49150  Transfer Out Utili             .00            .00            .00       9,517.46            .00      -9,517.46  100.0%*

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                         .00            .00            .00       9,517.46            .00      -9,517.46  100.0%

  TOTAL Sewer Capacity                       .00            .00            .00       9,426.65            .00      -9,426.65  100.0%

255020 Parks Impact                       

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

255020 35550  Parks Impact Fees    -1,300,000.00            .00  -1,300,000.00  -1,089,254.00            .00    -210,746.00   83.8%*

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS          -1,300,000.00            .00  -1,300,000.00  -1,089,254.00            .00    -210,746.00   83.8%

07 INTEREST                               

255020 36152  Impact Fee Interes      -58,286.99            .00     -58,286.99     -46,032.00            .00     -12,254.99   79.0%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -58,286.99            .00     -58,286.99     -46,032.00            .00     -12,254.99   79.0%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

255020 47820  Setaside - Captial      858,286.99            .00     858,286.99            .00            .00     858,286.99     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              858,286.99            .00     858,286.99            .00            .00     858,286.99     .0%

96 TRANSFERS IN                           

255020 39110  Transfer In - Gene             .00            .00            .00     -13,562.00            .00      13,562.00  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POu539e7Ejwy2m1RotTITINk6Cjm%2FHJ61Z3VkifQnpZlEiPbHjm%2ByMmNH4riA%2Blk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JScBZMcOxRQ0td156O5kLIxGsSMLlynacBUmvVtOI9F9FDCvKvk85eO2JPynxwfb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IgYQq0wHCr3z%2Fm2oEx6R1I8w%2B2iwhU%2BghRZsqpQJ%2BUWHFoDLHIR86UdGKH%2FPKudM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9sGqv%2F0qPq9iA1d8VP0d8z77NRqj9J9K%2Bo57MP5TY%2FG8%2BoCM8Rt4hZ0JoULtXrJV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ARVQ%2B%2BRiKp9EIlwX%2BtxLAlZxytGapTByDImKkWR4zQQ31xSuEmAfEo71UfYXoDU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ho0tqTlCU606b4wlz%2FxDkqHHtyIMBm4eVk7UDFVswb%2F3V4VDHR9TaivDHawp%2B1io
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  TOTAL TRANSFERS IN                         .00            .00            .00     -13,562.00            .00      13,562.00  100.0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

255020 49110  Transfer out - Gen      500,000.00   1,968,363.00   2,468,363.00            .00            .00   2,468,363.00     .0%

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                  500,000.00   1,968,363.00   2,468,363.00            .00            .00   2,468,363.00     .0%

  TOTAL Parks Impact                         .00   1,968,363.00   1,968,363.00  -1,148,848.00            .00   3,117,211.00  -58.4%

255050 Library Impact                     

06 FINES/ASSESSMENTS                      

255050 35551  Library Impact Fee     -100,000.00            .00    -100,000.00    -113,212.00            .00      13,212.00  113.2%

  TOTAL FINES/ASSESSMENTS            -100,000.00            .00    -100,000.00    -113,212.00            .00      13,212.00  113.2%

07 INTEREST                               

255050 36155  Library Impact Fee      -17,092.81            .00     -17,092.81     -17,106.43            .00          13.62  100.1%

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -17,092.81            .00     -17,092.81     -17,106.43            .00          13.62  100.1%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

255050 47820  Setaside - Captial      117,092.81            .00     117,092.81            .00            .00     117,092.81     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              117,092.81            .00     117,092.81            .00            .00     117,092.81     .0%

90 USE OF RESERVES                        

255050 39091  Use of Reserves        -730,000.00            .00    -730,000.00            .00            .00    -730,000.00     .0%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7K9fLU7tzpcxMqkgqFdchFEr4OWXonUqZ6wluQ7RSHBZ%2BuXsntK93crZkEMjYbH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PqijVqI3G5aNeob4xw7Qwo1uG92tVHvsxIVs%2BmottLxcZkYLvbdmZeySP3O0RXcL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cx51UeJuMfK3gqK9F53pNhy639NfDbN%2F%2BmP9RVVpKM77U3b%2BorJbFllvMtlQ5K0J
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9PWLtt521TMUqEowq%2BLktPcNpItYNK5fi5%2FcQ5clm6aiM4y9vcwLEGsRrhHQuvZY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSTntnvk4S6WUcxTROYEsVd9Z9V8G7oyjj8Fn6atuNr85uHRCk8sGOxa9soSrpVr
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  TOTAL USE OF RESERVES              -730,000.00            .00    -730,000.00            .00            .00    -730,000.00     .0%

97 TRANSFER OUT                           

255050 49110  Transfer out - Gen      730,000.00      11,500.00     741,500.00            .00            .00     741,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL TRANSFER OUT                  730,000.00      11,500.00     741,500.00            .00            .00     741,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL Library Impact                       .00      11,500.00      11,500.00    -130,318.43            .00     141,818.43-1133.2%

  TOTAL Impact & Capacity Fund               .00   1,979,863.00   1,979,863.00  -1,613,753.87            .00   3,593,616.87  -81.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,603,333.27            .00  -4,603,333.27  -1,903,840.81            .00  -2,699,492.46
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,603,333.27   1,979,863.00   6,583,196.27     290,086.94            .00   6,293,109.33

0030 Capital Projects Fund                

301630 Bonds- Engineering                 

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

301630 47382  Improvs - Drainage             .00   7,136,146.02   7,136,146.02   5,862,216.00   7,664,571.29  -6,390,641.27  189.6%*

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00   7,136,146.02   7,136,146.02   5,862,216.00   7,664,571.29  -6,390,641.27  189.6%

  TOTAL Bonds- Engineering                   .00   7,136,146.02   7,136,146.02   5,862,216.00   7,664,571.29  -6,390,641.27  189.6%

302010 Bonds - Police                     

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

302010 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00     172,320.22     172,320.22     236,999.73      10,616.06     -75,295.57  143.7%*
302010 47520  Computer Equipment             .00   3,228,513.46   3,228,513.46   3,414,625.97       5,034.82    -191,147.33  105.9%*

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00   3,400,833.68   3,400,833.68   3,651,625.70      15,650.88    -266,442.90  107.8%

  TOTAL Bonds - Police                       .00   3,400,833.68   3,400,833.68   3,651,625.70      15,650.88    -266,442.90  107.8%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P969flFeYdRtkITT4n6iYcO6AUiTMdJT8hT0IAyC6w54coXclUdVYSSaApqKaUuG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CL0%2B7jAJswKsl2dnk7hn782YIAUdb4GpExvnwr0b1uArPfmQ%2FSy86guITLvVUY%2Bd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t63TUzBKzHp7cRaEPQ29hpzPGExbRBd1C57VngfdFcngRuqNUQ67aZj9l7b395h9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twkBPJ1DSf4P%2F4%2BZLzMcGqyLA1wZVwJ9hHj4j4JqZf55jWLB8TN0oudG8cveGEHg
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303810 Bonds - Street                     

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

303810 47380  Street Constructio             .00   6,757,450.00   6,757,450.00   2,212,533.87   4,573,056.15     -28,140.02  100.4%*
303810 47381  Improvs - 8th Stre             .00      55,022.13      55,022.13      15,000.00      55,022.13     -15,000.00  127.3%*
303810 47382  Improvs - Drainage             .00   2,376,353.25   2,376,353.25   1,759,282.72     635,279.67     -18,209.14  100.8%*
303810 47383  Street Constructio             .00  21,447,966.88  21,447,966.88  11,174,915.46  23,301,245.62 -13,028,194.20  160.7%*

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00  30,636,792.26  30,636,792.26  15,161,732.05  28,564,603.57 -13,089,543.36  142.7%

  TOTAL Bonds - Street                       .00  30,636,792.26  30,636,792.26  15,161,732.05  28,564,603.57 -13,089,543.36  142.7%

305030 Bonds - Parks & Recreation         

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

305030 47390  Improv Other than              .00     417,928.96     417,928.96   9,998,449.42  10,426,739.54 -20,007,260.00 4887.2%*

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00     417,928.96     417,928.96   9,998,449.42  10,426,739.54 -20,007,260.00 4887.2%

  TOTAL Bonds - Parks & Recreati             .00     417,928.96     417,928.96   9,998,449.42  10,426,739.54 -20,007,260.00 4887.2%

305050 Library Bonds                      

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

305050 47210  Plants and Buildin             .00   3,884,877.00   3,884,877.00   3,880,452.20       4,424.80            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00   3,884,877.00   3,884,877.00   3,880,452.20       4,424.80            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Library Bonds                        .00   3,884,877.00   3,884,877.00   3,880,452.20       4,424.80            .00  100.0%

309020 Bonds - Sales Tax Capital          

07 INTEREST                               

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgbPCNc%2Btb7O828%2BiDM4le064PfdshqdX%2FHWD0UM0eowdWCzywvox1JuIfYZCeRu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZgckbRok4XIX0PcFtehT4isTgXYgTVw1%2FjDGyYnlyuc8OprOAmvOmZI%2B%2B87%2FzXgn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GbLlEmc7FU1QqcCjGt3ydEZteerEQJJ024XS6gkuqF0KG6b%2BNh64%2FZit3Tvzh6Mb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nqRC6M7mdUORZl3k%2B7JwSrfPtH9KZc6ivhS8uUUnLDMN24OeJ%2BbzwWLnI41rIBrr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igzWcmGPOIqCq4xrPPrRl6fkYp4QBnS3Pw5EYnfPvFaQMtZJxDB7agzPTs1r1%2FyF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oax5SPdlYEXjfUlT7%2BsOdh0Hf1cLN3SOenwcpS%2B9Zig9X0nfgjeDVUG%2BdTxx9dBT
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309020 36110  Checking Unrestr I             .00            .00            .00  -2,819,347.35            .00   2,819,347.35  100.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                             .00            .00            .00  -2,819,347.35            .00   2,819,347.35  100.0%

  TOTAL Bonds - Sales Tax Capita             .00            .00            .00  -2,819,347.35            .00   2,819,347.35  100.0%

  TOTAL Capital Projects Fund                .00  45,476,577.92  45,476,577.92  35,735,128.02  46,675,990.08 -36,934,540.18  181.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00            .00            .00  -2,819,347.35            .00   2,819,347.35
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00  45,476,577.92  45,476,577.92  38,554,475.37  46,675,990.08 -39,753,887.53

0032 Debt Service Fund                    

329020 Debt Svc - Sales Tax Capital       

02 TAXES AND FEES                         

329020 31390  Sales Tax Cap Impr  -20,386,302.23            .00 -20,386,302.23 -13,666,676.35            .00  -6,719,625.88   67.0%*

  TOTAL TAXES AND FEES            -20,386,302.23            .00 -20,386,302.23 -13,666,676.35            .00  -6,719,625.88   67.0%

07 INTEREST                               

329020 36199  Restricted Interes             .00            .00            .00    -346,514.35            .00     346,514.35  100.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                             .00            .00            .00    -346,514.35            .00     346,514.35  100.0%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

329020 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00            .00            .00         950.00            .00        -950.00  100.0%*

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                 .00            .00            .00         950.00            .00        -950.00  100.0%

60 DEBT SERVICE                           

329020 48010  Bond Principal       18,790,586.73            .00  18,790,586.73   7,720,000.00            .00  11,070,586.73   41.1%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EFLFbjVUTffULQjTlOzoAh5pEWRVFIr8PmB587R%2B%2F3X3oPcy%2F1ZlBV6Rc9MLrTdj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FNzvktmQnM4Og2K7HElLMfH25cg9zRjUMhgExgJgOYE8%2FiDYhOt9Lm86Ee3c%2Fal
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4VTYEaXh9bkKdBMgooc0IcwgepEtQr1GVqk3OIzsfugqrLCRoTLbF1C9dhiODDn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xsd0HV%2BvJ%2BExYasYcrUsR6PEZqVEYj7eT1ZLnqY5TAVzYhvAhk9HrNXjxVLyBcdn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WWf%2Fti9d%2B2lv10QoIfTSwsPdRIfgmmQjaVJEoKqiVyaQvZxyBeIGA8Z9A42Bcpcf
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329020 48110  Bond Interest         1,595,715.50            .00   1,595,715.50   1,576,716.21            .00      18,999.29   98.8%
329020 48230  Fiscal Agent Fees              .00            .00            .00         118.77            .00        -118.77  100.0%*

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE               20,386,302.23            .00  20,386,302.23   9,296,834.98            .00  11,089,467.25   45.6%

  TOTAL Debt Svc - Sales Tax Cap             .00            .00            .00  -4,715,405.72            .00   4,715,405.72  100.0%

  TOTAL Debt Service Fund                    .00            .00            .00  -4,715,405.72            .00   4,715,405.72  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -20,386,302.23            .00 -20,386,302.23 -14,013,190.70            .00  -6,373,111.53
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   20,386,302.23            .00  20,386,302.23   9,297,784.98            .00  11,088,517.25

0040 Federal Grant Fund                   

401010 Grants - Administration            

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

401010 33110  Federal Direct Gra             .00  -1,036,575.58  -1,036,575.58  -1,036,575.58            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00  -1,036,575.58  -1,036,575.58  -1,036,575.58            .00            .00  100.0%

07 INTEREST                               

401010 36110  Checking Unrestr I             .00            .00            .00     -15,437.77            .00      15,437.77  100.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                             .00            .00            .00     -15,437.77            .00      15,437.77  100.0%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

401010 43310  Technical/Data Pro             .00       1,644.33       1,644.33            .00            .00       1,644.33     .0%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                           .00       1,644.33       1,644.33            .00            .00       1,644.33     .0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

401010 45810  Travel & Training              .00     172,638.60     172,638.60      57,546.20     115,092.40            .00  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EreN1meXQYx%2B4vJYGcGnrfqnd0pF9oo34NKEO9fZ%2B93qCASLsorM%2BwlkHVHNg%2FHx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fI%2FX9uSerWQJRRbtce5lLg5Vg2tkfWIf3nheeUwVKKAs9uGT9pHo1W1PaGcRmJWG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2FhgtW57KybdcrCAIf5piCUiECJ68p7osPe%2FF2Ivo%2Fz4boC20AprWBlA2cSGpKAd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BA3U0wxA8z%2BRGPlDedIWCKnVqfJwPiicparqQz8Mu2tm%2FdlYLNJm8jj1g4FaXQo1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wf%2FvMbcWgHKUd%2BoJWrw%2B0K84XYvPyabUdvt4Qy8wVo4O4ue012fDCOF3iqyJbOsZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCSnmCfoSCzhAANPoaeHI014fMC5tNEtjMcuNAtReZxsw77hHqKbHskcQh4lwWpf
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  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                       .00     172,638.60     172,638.60      57,546.20     115,092.40            .00  100.0%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

401010 47341  Sewer Line Improve             .00     167,335.95     167,335.95      73,746.03      93,589.92            .00  100.0%
401010 47390  Improv Other than              .00     285,860.00     285,860.00      48,150.00     237,710.00            .00  100.0%
401010 47410  Machinery and Equi             .00     406,096.70     406,096.70     393,400.39      12,696.31            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES                     .00     859,292.65     859,292.65     515,296.42     343,996.23            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Grants - Administration              .00      -3,000.00      -3,000.00    -479,170.73     459,088.63      17,082.10  669.4%

  TOTAL Federal Grant Fund                   .00      -3,000.00      -3,000.00    -479,170.73     459,088.63      17,082.10  669.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00  -1,036,575.58  -1,036,575.58  -1,052,013.35            .00      15,437.77
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00   1,033,575.58   1,033,575.58     572,842.62     459,088.63       1,644.33

0050 Utility Fund                         

503010 Electric                           

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503010 34140  Inspection/Reinspe      -24,850.00            .00     -24,850.00     -25,800.00            .00         950.00  103.8%
503010 34301  Residential Utilit  -34,440,724.51            .00 -34,440,724.51 -25,986,214.14            .00  -8,454,510.37   75.5%*
503010 34302  Commercial Utility  -12,531,313.19            .00 -12,531,313.19 -13,646,980.75            .00   1,115,667.56  108.9%
503010 34304  Large Power Utilit  -25,753,108.30            .00 -25,753,108.30 -16,478,226.75            .00  -9,274,881.55   64.0%*
503010 34306  Sales of Materials     -685,294.00            .00    -685,294.00    -212,896.71            .00    -472,397.29   31.1%*
503010 34308  Recycled Metal Sal      -20,000.00            .00     -20,000.00      -9,294.27            .00     -10,705.73   46.5%*
503010 34340  Electric Pole Rent     -101,796.00            .00    -101,796.00     -69,420.00            .00     -32,376.00   68.2%*
503010 34341  Electric / Rent Li     -106,223.00            .00    -106,223.00     -81,427.00            .00     -24,796.00   76.7%*
503010 34342  Power Cost Adjustm  -10,626,568.07            .00 -10,626,568.07  -9,381,794.98            .00  -1,244,773.09   88.3%*
503010 34410  Billed Services        -261,032.42            .00    -261,032.42  -2,345,316.97            .00   2,084,284.55  898.5%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES        -84,550,909.49            .00 -84,550,909.49 -68,237,371.57            .00 -16,313,537.92   80.7%

07 INTEREST                               

503010 36110  Checking Unrestr I   -1,035,950.05            .00  -1,035,950.05    -836,237.76            .00    -199,712.29   80.7%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NAc39rmT4hddNZdW8hpyMWAMRbCnczIFNt28G%2F1wcHWlJ13tKhk30AMtG%2FBZuass
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvpjHEHrjuzX0Z1ozdUxRQBflfW8zdWC2Y22uFxgcNwgny4PoHNTK6k0ujYFL79B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3b%2FSCxC1xYO1cJX%2FBwXh302zaHmn9C9tIM51gHVt1aZPfTCS6BgpIaRrCCV7dQ2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3%2B%2FtcbaxGjPD2nWDqLj2A6ZycwpsCjQnq76wEyH1RWzre5QOW%2F0GNknCbQsRFyl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mC7iAzg4rYXVD3T0ACBJ9gBZCCe%2FgIudi6HLyhyregWUwQP6xdLbFT5RL8RmEPoG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9nSbUOG9QIQMVGmBGE%2F2ZiVwqWMuowWjNbq02m9PSzRzqyOhRWuj%2BqDx9NUcak1
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3553AdUYb8EbQeHi02U4Kesn3HN8%2FcuBOZ%2FQFJC1pEcIj48ZpACEkFIGMtIxQfL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aum%2FIzUcDLgpPQkf4VQDUSPRCzlg2%2Fj7czEFShgbkURRztsMjsYbY%2Bu0fr03AvhN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BwFxa29VuUN%2Fz1MPF5vlxGpZkiasw59uIzuEgEOpqcMULfA2KwdOFQJPBhs9KWw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=To6CWxfz9X9MtGpuw3pcIFNVVwolc9xAWxs4Pf8ZB7yBmEfZ9C3L0NQwIBWv1%2F5I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UwlrQWnhUha2sVbjPQhv4M6M%2FwbN6XeHy9sx5BPSCA2h81KH66cZP44gd7RDd1lN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2FNgnMZ5zahymqEPdgjSFW%2B8Xkrps9ebptTbEmn4QLjg1ZEazjLlk%2FKbWZ4Uvx00
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=enbx2Z3GSm3OdyEo9gD85J7h3hqqCzRuVeg3DBBw6vF5SL1tw%2BBbR1bGvv%2BHDKdd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAv88rA%2FUGE7ICKdJiRsHEY9mNCjIweli16YAJkOK1pcLyG9CtK2zQGhKmak7fP1
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503010 36115  Investment Income      -155,926.42            .00    -155,926.42    -166,865.04            .00      10,938.62  107.0%
503010 36199  Restricted Interes         -160.04            .00        -160.04        -117.51            .00         -42.53   73.4%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                   -1,192,036.51            .00  -1,192,036.51  -1,003,220.31            .00    -188,816.20   84.2%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

503010 37520  Miscellaneous Inco      -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -6,966.40            .00      -3,033.60   69.7%*
503010 37530  Recovery of Bad De             .00            .00            .00        -124.00            .00         124.00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -7,090.40            .00      -2,909.60   70.9%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503010 41010  Full Time Salaries    5,050,243.12            .00   5,050,243.12   3,572,186.85            .00   1,478,056.27   70.7%
503010 41110  Part Time Salaries             .00            .00            .00         913.05            .00        -913.05  100.0%*
503010 41310  Overtime Wages          175,000.00            .00     175,000.00     326,450.41            .00    -151,450.41  186.5%*
503010 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       43,680.00            .00      43,680.00      36,540.00            .00       7,140.00   83.7%
503010 41410  Holiday/Service Aw       14,550.00            .00      14,550.00            .00            .00      14,550.00     .0%
503010 41420  Misc Add Pay             35,620.00            .00      35,620.00      24,795.00            .00      10,825.00   69.6%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          5,319,093.12            .00   5,319,093.12   3,960,885.31            .00   1,358,207.81   74.5%

52 BENEFITS                               

503010 41510  FICA and Medicare       393,973.20            .00     393,973.20     296,095.31            .00      97,877.89   75.2%
503010 41620  Workers' Compensat       27,562.44       6,758.72      34,321.16      33,461.14            .00         860.02   97.5%
503010 41710  Health Insurance        589,545.95            .00     589,545.95     414,636.72            .00     174,909.23   70.3%
503010 41712  HSA Contribution         79,200.00            .00      79,200.00      80,850.00            .00      -1,650.00  102.1%*
503010 41720  Long Term Disabili        7,988.88            .00       7,988.88       5,809.71            .00       2,179.17   72.7%
503010 41740  Dental Insurance         45,278.88            .00      45,278.88      32,017.36            .00      13,261.52   70.7%
503010 41750  Vision Insurance          2,236.80            .00       2,236.80       1,558.42            .00         678.38   69.7%
503010 41810  Retirement - APERS      812,585.12            .00     812,585.12     605,901.54            .00     206,683.58   74.6%
503010 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       22,425.00            .00      22,425.00      17,608.75            .00       4,816.25   78.5%
503010 41920  Employee Boot Allo        8,400.00            .00       8,400.00       7,950.00            .00         450.00   94.6%
503010 41940  Vehicle Allowance        21,602.88            .00      21,602.88      15,786.72            .00       5,816.16   73.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                    2,010,799.15       6,758.72   2,017,557.87   1,511,675.67            .00     505,882.20   74.9%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAn9cyXb4ywb8MjnZqJxl0sbNmoOo7p5oODsrApXfx7A7hbyqOuWbR1aXff6C65B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jmWoRg5dgsdZblTGh7fKI1ZeiwZLty%2FAYCzhP2kSsaMRJl8uCpT56rgWI6UGyOC0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7MYs8OIz9E3WGwoHUjfZ6H7oa%2FIQAFIOHwbgMYWESeQehRopdF8ik1U1JcJ29yju
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G2mbmHe%2F4r%2Fy23nzfCass5N%2Fx5wY%2B6C6dPHKYXy3H%2BzqSwfLsq7DHSQ4K8XPiu%2Bg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1CzylJESn20AIlEyOpy%2FMfevvJO06mfV%2F13kA8ltrl%2F61b2TicJxJkeVAMfcxZ1k
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrvlBKzZi5PLYo%2BWFrLoHqW5lhWT7tVgRIJu%2Bon2TFRu%2BA3Qwu5ueEwDvdN7aLae
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VL4xYumdKMS9kbexAHnv66tcuXVum%2BsfCve6eJFSTyHlyO%2B6KwplomrGsictqHRY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWvXxd6JTeL7yFgNUvoj7XmeQaxyCBCOoj5iI63ZiEVjYNsxOZwnRsoOnZ2znOil
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U7Cmla6ivDgfR9gJzGLw2O426PPTYXWGCzydFPDqS9RWfvNwYtXeMN4VqYnc7aiC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvqcAFLN%2BLWu7lAl1YCLhXipotJdA17dUWkXAIMWWQvBd0VTdCuV%2FUwIDXQH6Byy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2BxVjg791xaQAo0bP0b2oC1bAJR0t7CT4hDhcKp9eUDLXHAdzxCBwtiCvm4%2Bm3RW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dv824PEPGd34mL3gmpPbdQZSooxcaXTEE6%2F0ga6SRvY8F5TCpzogiBIkaIgM1cRl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UZYCgc7l7gnP7bS%2BkD3LvOnSBjwV7DwEe2FhnwT7ySNc3YHbJYrHOILHLFN6tDfV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKA4dL%2BEUSn9r4LaRQByyQl56SzewjiJqgmdPNTpNfOX%2BV7CqzFHJd914fsa1IAw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ICckXjMYCcS%2BsWkjXyULNoX7epYiTyCm79T4DgqoTgxohqGnJqB0X6UVpsDltevn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=emHQUBOwHrz7ui2ZOn%2BV70jR9%2FAzWyBBE%2Bt%2FnYOzEMyvof6UmPO%2BJMQLadT4KBRo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lY4UYf5CbLHun2qvJtenoM5u7yfvBA9NiSPdd%2B6wqc0FxaTwubxwlyTegbLfYSju
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fC3qxA6N4gxvEFdyrtrlJ5ln%2Bo6KvFaxc%2Bciwm7Bycjr15dIqJzEQ2a5q%2FlhdLES
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FRhGPgqNF4DBQTl8Vle7p3xN2LwmBNKQRzA7Q2g8vnfcK0p4Onq2YI3B6p59dg4t
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmtgxDo3GAis1Z801VJjoA8te13prRp8SQ2g9ViGhvUkEfESbz%2FdIwju1445D%2BT8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJDXVq3ok1oyVIt%2B0VXLIhFX%2BofBi9QciVMjdHog6EK3Tqz4KhTnV%2FeVd35V3gPe
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503010 42020  Uniform Supplies         56,000.00            .00      56,000.00      24,589.90       4,981.14      26,428.96   52.8%
503010 42030  Fuel Supplies           144,000.00            .00     144,000.00      79,164.23          20.00      64,815.77   55.0%
503010 42050  Janitorial Supplie        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         824.88            .00         175.12   82.5%
503010 42060  Safety Expense           89,200.00         585.96      89,785.96      68,388.11       3,415.52      17,982.33   80.0%
503010 42090  Other Operating Su       20,900.00            .00      20,900.00      15,117.84       5,881.20         -99.04  100.5%*
503010 42110  Office Supplies          21,050.00            .00      21,050.00      13,299.98       4,468.73       3,281.29   84.4%
503010 42210  Postage                   2,800.00            .00       2,800.00       2,866.01         641.69        -707.70  125.3%*
503010 42510  Minor Equipment          81,600.00       1,297.22      82,897.22      40,186.04      16,478.19      26,232.99   68.4%
503010 42830  Miscellaneous Expe             .00            .00            .00       3,217.11            .00      -3,217.11  100.0%*
503010 42888  Inventory Variance             .00            .00            .00      -6,482.39            .00       6,482.39  100.0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          416,550.00       1,883.18     418,433.18     241,171.71      35,886.47     141,375.00   66.2%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503010 42520  Minor Equipment -        27,832.01            .00      27,832.01      14,213.15            .00      13,618.86   51.1%
503010 43310  Technical/Data Pro      230,642.30      11,700.00     242,342.30     245,668.79       3,241.51      -6,568.00  102.7%*

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    258,474.31      11,700.00     270,174.31     259,881.94       3,241.51       7,050.86   97.4%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503010 43210  Legal & Profession      202,710.00      63,115.99     265,825.99     152,294.82     140,577.83     -27,046.66  110.2%*
503010 43410  Professional Servi       23,000.00      90,544.30     113,544.30      63,611.22      27,914.51      22,018.57   80.6%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          225,710.00     153,660.29     379,370.29     215,906.04     168,492.34      -5,028.09  101.3%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503010 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G        7,500.00            .00       7,500.00       2,449.28            .00       5,050.72   32.7%
503010 44210  Communication           102,421.54            .00     102,421.54      36,208.48       2,759.29      63,453.77   38.0%
503010 44410  Computer Repair           2,700.00            .00       2,700.00            .00            .00       2,700.00     .0%
503010 44420  Vehicle Repairs &       130,000.00            .00     130,000.00      82,015.47      20,147.93      27,836.60   78.6%
503010 44430  Building/Ground Ma       61,183.27            .00      61,183.27      61,759.46       3,288.57      -3,864.76  106.3%*
503010 44440  Machine/Equipment        30,000.00            .00      30,000.00       9,405.58       1,473.50      19,120.92   36.3%
503010 44450  Pub Works by Proj       531,850.00       7,436.39     539,286.39     352,030.47      64,555.73     122,700.19   77.2%
503010 44520  Lease / Equipment         7,500.00            .00       7,500.00       1,190.00            .00       6,310.00   15.9%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cG6%2FKLcQ0fPbInJcIksA%2FZKk4thqcopgRUY6MUcM9s88wO%2BFHfrvR0QqEynXVmqB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1G6KCDPSLeqnLduvKqaqcv5%2FQInfom4k%2FLYMtxAqr2J5j2ey0sax34argbN0TsIk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xWtQQ5mtFHCaPSkZyjCbIePY0Jxkv%2F%2FpsvPsYPrdtwyHD8w9E2muB3TcZNs2Xzh8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jLG7iy%2BGbVp8irNfjGPTkX2VgYg2NuHLZ0LWgwlWuJU9B2zqNPJ73iD0MJvapMQn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Um9t3fniu4uCdlatutVVXgUm9BVAJwyAjh83z%2Fsxz3VIuGgvwgHwiIw3mLm536QR
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ioWPDMiJawDSDFUmHM%2Bp3czZGYE4DRazrIZIqOJp8Txu4v8mkthwbFdi8ARcg%2F5r
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48tTyWZ%2FCV%2F253hNw83xmEZDL3xyYU1VR344PyhRAx%2Fowbv96djJ20rdG1niMENu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ZkAKtwYJpehitcYukV1N4ZzMpqc7fp5OtVXoptzI8NPqJdlfatBpIsmzm84VqW0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g0apHGgaxOZXlBbewrEIU4AX1sH7fVJfgRotHyxwUAXVWrrUQJdxwhM%2FV5CHRr55
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AXk0nyp6SLbYO17vw4cY3JfUbt%2FW5xG8dR9PPlp%2FhFRcn64Ky%2FyzocWMuNKtrmke
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gEDU%2BwNlsDYF8skUdSEijuoRb%2BEdpo3qqEnGLBDKUjljaFm%2BDKh9DPNnwvsuLKwm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDuI4zdQc6TBpKsCaYTDiiYjj5f26G%2BZHzDPCjiufQIQLRqoi9AW5Gn7sPGwkVc%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XmrzV7vKe50z90JdtGNHc4uJrqOY2pDntdB2Xso0U0kfUoyi0dcDZV2I5XjiJiBy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0qFdWT%2FsCSDpBaC2sjLXIqnqJVUjKak%2BCg%2FgUZ8o%2BDhwo1F6myrZjAvkr%2FJaIgL%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uBayIY2yOy5qNLJbfWnbQLWfl4CAsP19yS4TQQph5a5fL%2BbA7vaLylXEQqyG71Wb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBTJ1g1DAKKCjKWh8vWWh5Z%2BxZxpnOvzNi2VR%2ByUn60HFYtPeU%2B16qWJBE%2FS%2FWcW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uou50%2BX%2BaytpBs03ay1GdDNwzUzlYiIgJDJJBdBVP7wIainqazNkt5YX7IiqTYHu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNwaydXFE8vsj7lKnz4ecFTM6xaBNtGMa3wa9U0FVEyexMb1PoPalrUzzg6rYdUr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7onL4yOLgWEv8F%2F9yslDz2ZZUDUyn2%2FpgcloCUGEhLsa1xUnE%2FDkuBhO1kmGrqnQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ZLR6xRxnR50b6Dfjw6iCiTiteeaQDqYVlHIeuvtdvpgl2PF18TWdTfG8xqGXc%2BS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mx%2FYIV2UATUgmK1PPhT6B3Ksp9upNPELe2u9%2F7ifOo%2BKUQXHPHmupj%2Bgmxb0O%2Fd4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jnwlaSGC0SEe0KXgPHxyNdsjDJSxAQUo2tYZTJDFYHD3NXJMdEW1QP75%2BqR2d%2FKY
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  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             873,154.81       7,436.39     880,591.20     545,058.74      92,225.02     243,307.44   72.4%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503010 45210  Insurance               191,939.92            .00     191,939.92     170,113.25            .00      21,826.67   88.6%
503010 45420  Employment Ads            1,000.00            .00       1,000.00          51.68            .00         948.32    5.2%
503010 45810  Travel & Training       132,000.00            .00     132,000.00     132,518.53      22,215.21     -22,733.74  117.2%*
503010 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       35,871.00            .00      35,871.00      33,655.64         231.00       1,984.36   94.5%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                360,810.92            .00     360,810.92     336,339.10      22,446.21       2,025.61   99.4%

58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                      

503010 46110  Purchase of Power/   61,704,924.42            .00  61,704,924.42  39,753,757.26            .00  21,951,167.16   64.4%
503010 46210  Franchise Fees - U    3,636,257.30            .00   3,636,257.30   2,805,571.08            .00     830,686.22   77.2%

  TOTAL COGS/FRANCHISE UT          65,341,181.72            .00  65,341,181.72  42,559,328.34            .00  22,781,853.38   65.1%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503010 47110  Land                     50,000.00            .00      50,000.00           4.00            .00      49,996.00     .0%
503010 47210  Plants and Buildin    1,900,000.00      76,266.75   1,976,266.75     105,079.92      47,279.00   1,823,907.83    7.7%
503010 47310  Improvs Other - El       50,000.00   7,537,444.40   7,587,444.40   5,988,136.48   1,476,778.73     122,529.19   98.4%
503010 47311  Ovrhead Prim Const    2,555,000.00     414,682.59   2,969,682.59   4,207,009.48   1,383,038.88  -2,620,365.77  188.2%*
503010 47313  Improvs - Undgrnd     2,200,000.00            .00   2,200,000.00   2,554,656.43       5,430.52    -360,086.95  116.4%*
503010 47314  Improvs - Secondar      300,000.00            .00     300,000.00     228,939.08            .00      71,060.92   76.3%
503010 47316  Street Lights           350,000.00            .00     350,000.00     236,856.52            .00     113,143.48   67.7%
503010 47410  Machinery and Equi      360,000.00         830.12     360,830.12     259,932.60      33,298.53      67,598.99   81.3%
503010 47420  Vehicles                360,000.00     562,013.00     922,013.00     507,807.45            .00     414,205.55   55.1%
503010 47510  Computer Software       160,000.00     256,318.81     416,318.81       8,945.00      45,280.00     362,093.81   13.0%
503010 47520  Computer Equipment       30,000.00            .00      30,000.00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            8,315,000.00   8,847,555.67  17,162,555.67  14,097,366.96   2,991,105.66      74,083.05   99.6%

60 DEBT SERVICE                           

503010 48018  Series 2022A Princ    1,170,000.00            .00   1,170,000.00            .00            .00   1,170,000.00     .0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSXGrPBEekGbzxEf0fDOUYdlGqAWKT0OhZ7kTXDScSCUOuRbuLAFFWbhw5Xm3A40
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84RWw1gw8jVKe1AplYdp6lmlnYPsKm7lBgqlw3gx6LWqWJJXwcO5N5klt6OS2z3I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNISOl76uZdfijeCqhOe7rZ1OWj27EdNtiQ8U0Xtrr%2FCi8q%2FGpaKez8bd6LiQDHk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bSf%2BSsH7AyoRk6ZjF0QoGhFaZzrl1drJHcpwbyXupho143RzsmfSzazGVGGyYpy0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QY520m8c27UvCeK8VMCvVtrrnvz4YL57p7qL7KpjAGfQzf4w1IizdeRa0%2FGqAEMQ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADig%2BtVMasRUDE5ow2Zv1yBN0E3HFn5B6SXqkE7AEgIAcrgdrcnHSnZlQ5w1TSj2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RFe75%2F56CUDkuverUPFQQGNAw2kEWxicsR3wYcjHJQ8S4IpuVApj4APkQsDEuans
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qpkGQjRHLGN0CBcigWoMscDaU6mpcqoVY3g5RTdD9j9WxHGaPbgZvSpe1iRliw7n
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ly1FLp1%2Fb0KlmPvsVo1ePIUA%2F0tlcUkuAcQqXUJKa9j2SjFRUIdFBVKRKThWukXT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cD6aUTsD1ScQEOIRrdt5kRZT9%2B%2BPu3E2f0K4Hj8eSPWGszIVqR8PX3Y1qpjS27IH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Xnr6AU%2Fv5m5GfeHyosP2fuuAv8KhD1Lz0Nw4r2UDczPHFNvLTEJerDOLJb%2ButeN
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c8vkx9bSJn0QtdGh4mxUC4vUaXlVKjCy434OTXN9XsO%2Bi99s1RBDGEDle%2FYxPF0a
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0elM4p%2FrATLwuVEJkdx0NRKU0BNeLd7Ps9an3%2F%2B5Hrv%2BwwDs60hY7FnUmD%2Focpj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y9CLaD8u6lO%2Fxp6XpBZPvnIfTyw3bVli5jplv7ZxhoseHlIp8XOs%2FG4FQqV%2FYiEW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExAddbW99O7oo4NdwAVZEerz8oZS5MDgbOUAnepFFqWPC1hTEzjwkUoD2prt4OVn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xkkb4rGPEfvVZS7m%2FRrwm%2FNlwxDD7R3fh86WkmtxA4UqLomPkTSwHYVmBBITJdsm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NQL%2FRs6jU3N%2Bj77ldiooZWHfPpeHH0ebEORtQdRvL3pO62l3flyAK60C5We5hLWU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mCmHXulFnkOIY3G9TKFqFA7ByGJlRRGuByuSnjxafVxbDRF7EFDh0OfN8oTkHsvA


City of Bentonville, AR - Production

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 10/25/2024 13:59
User:             heatherd
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     62

GENERAL FUND

  FOR 2024 09

                                        ORIGINAL        TRANFRS/       REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
0050     Utility Fund                       APPROP      ADJSTMTS        BUDGET     YTD ACTUAL   ENC/REQ             BUDGET    USE/COL

503010 48118  Series 2022A Inter      149,816.00            .00     149,816.00      74,391.53            .00      75,424.47   49.7%

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                1,319,816.00            .00   1,319,816.00      74,391.53            .00   1,245,424.47    5.6%

  TOTAL Electric                   -1,312,355.97   9,028,994.25   7,716,638.28  -5,445,676.94   3,313,397.21   9,848,918.01  -27.6%

503020 Water                              

04 INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      

503020 33410  State Captial Gran             .00 -23,902,546.00 -23,902,546.00            .00            .00 -23,902,546.00     .0%*

  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL                    .00 -23,902,546.00 -23,902,546.00            .00            .00 -23,902,546.00     .0%

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503020 34140  Inspection/Reinspe      -20,000.00            .00     -20,000.00     -10,742.90            .00      -9,257.10   53.7%*
503020 34301  Residential Utilit   -6,232,645.24            .00  -6,232,645.24  -4,863,556.37            .00  -1,369,088.87   78.0%*
503020 34302  Commercial Utility   -2,846,414.87            .00  -2,846,414.87  -2,249,083.27            .00    -597,331.60   79.0%*
503020 34306  Sales of Materials      -23,894.00            .00     -23,894.00    -172,006.91            .00     148,112.91  719.9%
503020 34360  Irrigation Sales     -2,798,816.34            .00  -2,798,816.34  -2,139,791.77            .00    -659,024.57   76.5%*
503020 34361  Water Sales             -27,000.00            .00     -27,000.00     -27,349.81            .00         349.81  101.3%
503020 34362  Bella Vista Water    -1,613,424.10            .00  -1,613,424.10  -1,316,568.31            .00    -296,855.79   81.6%*
503020 34364  Oakhills Water Sal      -24,679.61            .00     -24,679.61     -18,091.94            .00      -6,587.67   73.3%*
503020 34366  Cave Springs Water   -1,122,788.00            .00  -1,122,788.00    -720,006.66            .00    -402,781.34   64.1%*
503020 34367  Old Bella Vista PO       -3,947.20            .00      -3,947.20      -2,966.65            .00        -980.55   75.2%*
503020 34368  Outside City Charg       -3,525.72            .00      -3,525.72      -2,755.46            .00        -770.26   78.2%*
503020 34369  Sprinkler Heads            -500.00            .00        -500.00         -87.75            .00        -412.25   17.6%*
503020 34370  Street Bore Charge      -10,628.00            .00     -10,628.00     -17,040.00            .00       6,412.00  160.3%
503020 34371  Street Cuts             -10,381.00            .00     -10,381.00      -8,074.00            .00      -2,307.00   77.8%*
503020 34372  Water Tap Revenue      -173,615.67            .00    -173,615.67    -130,320.00            .00     -43,295.67   75.1%*
503020 34373  Hydrant Meter Rent      -80,812.96            .00     -80,812.96     -50,624.00            .00     -30,188.96   62.6%*
503020 34410  Billed Services         -30,000.00            .00     -30,000.00    -131,201.22            .00     101,201.22  437.3%
503020 34430  Bella Vista Debt S     -151,546.32            .00    -151,546.32    -110,818.71            .00     -40,727.61   73.1%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES        -15,174,619.03            .00 -15,174,619.03 -11,971,085.73            .00  -3,203,533.30   78.9%

07 INTEREST                               

503020 36110  Checking Unrestr I      -82,308.42            .00     -82,308.42     -67,876.74            .00     -14,431.68   82.5%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1oO3vtepgv5udQQ%2BC3R%2BJM1QuhKzYeFEvV7ca7tu657fkqK6xCO1Uwa4BlYG8KT2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kK2ZPRSnG0rbZCn56pJFMNA0pwOn6TI1d8HYiVg%2F1V63peoRTqIwrF9TD6lpENyM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBW%2BiDe8%2Bzm87pJybbtDESWq4ntW1BP%2BvlW5xXWZ2bhsNH%2Fw0WSWdy%2BU6eKRWLMb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uequmg0iuxImXrWKYAzl58Nt68tsGbwed8j%2FGuzzekFeICNu%2B4rL20vFl%2BvcGdlM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tstDBAqm2Umebrz6Z%2FOLiL9WHcoPuK5B5UBTDLMVRMJ6blrN41ZkFwb41pZTT63C
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QojCIpmPqf%2BkzBvuKNWbIxBM%2Boo3TznnDHFR3CHLLeNimTIVeYUqAjZkjysP2RsO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h9Tq9OMLZUBi9wsJ6CossOqfFQUB%2BUvk5z%2FN6qrNQz9gj4B2CpdXbWA%2BQMDalBAj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lkxso7hvgwe04BCBxBSc2cQc%2Fkofs%2B%2FuXdbt5DoK0fVb3hb2vi597l0jap1Ogseh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udEakigOkgMwgaLv1mB70udylb8huI%2F4XR%2FOasPghW3RyXYs5w8rfPA5yFLsFZTd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bjxSrp2QvXl2dijaaNCabE4irdUt%2B4q5i5LTOeLP8PSQo0eiur7j016Z%2BmJ9fib2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=faMJDl9UBlYEA2eoatEM6CfAhzBS0%2BDQ7Pyn2c3U800iE9OhvkSLZJT7eadMAE6o
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8PsMBIWt1uQyhPBfZj%2B8vUz6BP8mb%2BNyUSoEgsXUmgcJBFPBxOkwmd7bQd69MGH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2B4mGIgQZ4hubKI0OtbZMNohhcCvl0xm8yZU360Qy6HY3knSKgVSzQpgEFDKnJdF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mL2AS68GZNqu5uxe8Xx8mg99uuiTR93lNXVypnLtNHBS6rswfkerC01cGpo7sVW9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jvdthdHFC%2FgrDQxICRoUE0G0oTzY7UITi%2BZpDPBoXZRiXUj4jWpYyBnVP%2B3BSJd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uOH6yfR%2F8LYTrtJuhUYzRUSD3UkzN903fpgK67B8eRdz9p8bUEL%2BpjzdEfZBJU%2Fa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPEZbIwV%2B%2FnNuoOenWa29RQyIDYElKRBtLiAlnirzF7ZG2glmeDQdjG5nf%2BYUBVD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M23SpvhG8ebedBmO978%2BvKaz2U8YvCxq9RxQ2YTZ1b1aej7csAo4bB2flHal0V0y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkGLwRSXcPCP6JCxkYChsmA0uV2IPSjwMEaTlFLqc781BtYuLkHcgAM3CExW5bZq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NEPjCSRcN4f9R7Q2vpIJEi%2BaiwQHOpVUU3uBiixZt7MJE8kyJBYLhWCTp3Sh0jbq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJtltCDASkKZMssA7Z%2FM%2BOtiRkMRBbjhQ2rb13fVlJzhRx9fR5Lz%2FpWcj6MkKVFV
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503020 36115  Investment Income       -41,274.64            .00     -41,274.64     -44,170.16            .00       2,895.52  107.0%
503020 36199  Restricted Interes      -37,716.22            .00     -37,716.22     -29,909.78            .00      -7,806.44   79.3%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                     -161,299.28            .00    -161,299.28    -141,956.68            .00     -19,342.60   88.0%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

503020 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00     -21,053.64            .00      21,053.64  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00     -21,053.64            .00      21,053.64  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503020 41010  Full Time Salaries    2,120,393.78            .00   2,120,393.78   1,425,516.28            .00     694,877.50   67.2%
503020 41310  Overtime Wages           50,000.00      21,207.41      71,207.41      56,454.73            .00      14,752.68   79.3%
503020 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       30,000.00            .00      30,000.00      17,460.00            .00      12,540.00   58.2%
503020 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        8,685.00            .00       8,685.00            .00            .00       8,685.00     .0%
503020 41420  Misc Add Pay             16,510.00            .00      16,510.00      16,980.00            .00        -470.00  102.8%*

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          2,225,588.78      21,207.41   2,246,796.19   1,516,411.01            .00     730,385.18   67.5%

52 BENEFITS                               

503020 41510  FICA and Medicare       168,455.67       1,622.37     170,078.04     113,697.32            .00      56,380.72   66.9%
503020 41620  Workers' Compensat       18,260.60       4,319.86      22,580.46      22,014.64            .00         565.82   97.5%
503020 41710  Health Insurance        278,942.89            .00     278,942.89     196,924.37            .00      82,018.52   70.6%
503020 41712  HSA Contribution         39,060.00            .00      39,060.00      41,310.00            .00      -2,250.00  105.8%*
503020 41720  Long Term Disabili        3,327.37            .00       3,327.37       2,497.77            .00         829.60   75.1%
503020 41740  Dental Insurance         21,099.00            .00      21,099.00      14,328.47            .00       6,770.53   67.9%
503020 41750  Vision Insurance            849.60            .00         849.60         551.36            .00         298.24   64.9%
503020 41810  Retirement - APERS      339,812.02       3,248.98     343,061.00     231,538.53            .00     111,522.47   67.5%
503020 41910  Cell Phone Allowan       15,128.75            .00      15,128.75       8,056.25            .00       7,072.50   53.3%
503020 41920  Employee Boot Allo        4,500.00            .00       4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00  100.0%
503020 41940  Vehicle Allowance        61,208.16            .00      61,208.16      41,544.00            .00      19,664.16   67.9%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      950,644.06       9,191.21     959,835.27     676,962.71            .00     282,872.56   70.5%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503020 42020  Uniform Supplies         42,096.00            .00      42,096.00      17,267.93       6,022.59      18,805.48   55.3%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c66biGfQKuZIJ%2F4nGlkhHVm1Ac7ON9xOLUIeqxoHKZsnc5pxh0roDK%2BXRLuXSFGt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZpLPxFAIfw2ROvgAbHakDzg0nxewsUKW8PwX0E11Xeh%2BEUW9tJq4aWHetrRXz1GC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j44cEDMr3yKlAY1IQ%2BVxzMlrkeEjNnirKkH5RJW6Qn9VAKPBSiP42NVpELtYCl1j
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jsc6hGvlgYqWyt%2Bn3zelfZSwIZp0qFzZdu0fuID%2BT0MDUH1eLGV%2FKzhdZT%2Fwg3Ku
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F35vvLtrxznVI32PNRt2%2BGFMeJM%2BIJnqbz0PzThz%2BNKmeupLWyo6dt0C63eeBLfL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k59SWFOhnyofA6%2FpLd2Dt7F6EH6zerxFzG0c4eYDOxeBP2dEeT74ojy3nTHaFOPY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d1wdWKjHrapgidaOiNoEUYuAU4eMQ9zRX5pFg5JDrMUGHpTPxZv81oMuV9a4MVOd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecf0YZvBz0OQCBi1YpS7wiQZnZgqA4ZNJOKrQ8EBcL3R5iHcBBbiAxq6omYlPExV
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RlYlvFDJM9GMchHQHKciu8%2FGsDSqByydYsSEaVznjgDysBrhZyVByoYvi5HxKF9L
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXL09f%2FsmdLT6uuBbk6sjIFH%2FB9Y7XbOVy%2FIJmLRlWrbU%2B41bWPc4z4Xa3jNZYYx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqyTyUvwBVpsfxtTdBes5%2BZ7V3dumE%2Bi5aYWxwDpA595e8jpTY9NN8a9%2FC6814KW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qmZO6h2h5davVsKBOE%2BHM%2BCPDxAO3W1LzFC%2F3o6uxH8gUfveR0Dq3f%2FQaDtrEEMa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xi31YugujzjPyNMKJdGILN3Ngij8yRmhxS1gk%2BZZHQ9B%2B8WA68RFL7%2F0djIf2H4Y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mHGTbO3MlAGl%2FWInWI1loMZKq9vPSQi%2FaMSifiA7smq2UZVGNMa7PtZMDIa4sZfY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sxb3YCkKOAIJkqfF79UxE3m5H2kkHAXGkfauOoQ7KbpctsZ96evJOrS6gzZ1Csha
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kr4Xgmn8rYi%2FidP0xVS5jKECQcBQlvd3TeWfCs66jRRMEihAct4cWOmXE2D110z3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2FjyuGFbTHDNg1a5Qllx2Bm%2BmQ9mT4DvN34JDRPBg4p3vkpg0T3GOk6DqLve4LD3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dt2qIt1mgyuDTyiF4W%2BKjEi9vKgYG5EIZLFpMYAULAyvr2e3H2%2F%2F1clMmyrUAFsI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hovE%2F4sayGY8bipUsDByDg8zPZGFA%2BSUdcrEl%2BGZ0rUF5rXeLqEWZQRHfka4dMqc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNO%2FI1te9GR5SH8M%2Fjm5lkr4IaZ6WzQjhsy8ZcK%2FURe6P2MCqGfTbdYXbknd34yE
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503020 42030  Fuel Supplies            51,000.00            .00      51,000.00      53,945.55            .00      -2,945.55  105.8%*
503020 42040  Chemical Supplies         6,400.00            .00       6,400.00       3,742.65       1,639.02       1,018.33   84.1%
503020 42050  Janitorial Supplie        1,500.00            .00       1,500.00         254.93            .00       1,245.07   17.0%
503020 42060  Safety Expense            8,450.00            .00       8,450.00       2,721.36         175.20       5,553.44   34.3%
503020 42090  Other Operating Su       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00      12,271.09         561.40       2,167.51   85.5%
503020 42110  Office Supplies          17,500.00            .00      17,500.00      11,568.33          44.59       5,887.08   66.4%
503020 42210  Postage                   8,000.00            .00       8,000.00       6,161.22            .00       1,838.78   77.0%
503020 42510  Minor Equipment          85,110.00            .00      85,110.00      51,188.78       2,939.26      30,981.96   63.6%
503020 42888  Inventory Variance             .00            .00            .00        -382.72            .00         382.72  100.0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          235,056.00            .00     235,056.00     158,739.12      11,382.06      64,934.82   72.4%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503020 42520  Minor Equipment -        33,825.00            .00      33,825.00      15,104.80            .00      18,720.20   44.7%
503020 43310  Technical/Data Pro      195,874.56      42,260.80     238,135.36      93,189.33      27,002.23     117,943.80   50.5%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    229,699.56      42,260.80     271,960.36     108,294.13      27,002.23     136,664.00   49.7%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503020 43210  Legal & Profession      166,376.50     125,222.87     291,599.37      42,634.70     180,566.72      68,397.95   76.5%
503020 43410  Professional Servi             .00      55,119.90      55,119.90      39,029.90      16,090.00            .00  100.0%
503020 43510  Promotional Activi        6,500.00       2,000.00       8,500.00       4,819.24         879.29       2,801.47   67.0%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          172,876.50     182,342.77     355,219.27      86,483.84     197,536.01      71,199.42   80.0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503020 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G       45,500.00            .00      45,500.00      29,884.90            .00      15,615.10   65.7%
503020 44210  Communication            62,902.07            .00      62,902.07      30,577.66         211.47      32,112.94   48.9%
503020 44410  Computer Repair           3,000.00            .00       3,000.00         827.65            .00       2,172.35   27.6%
503020 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        20,000.00            .00      20,000.00      10,647.84         968.98       8,383.18   58.1%
503020 44430  Building/Ground Ma      148,264.79       4,870.10     153,134.89      61,792.57      43,425.66      47,916.66   68.7%
503020 44440  Machine/Equipment        30,000.00         700.00      30,700.00      27,768.85       1,765.44       1,165.71   96.2%
503020 44450  Pub Works by Proj       605,000.00     433,490.08   1,038,490.08     796,338.50      62,365.49     179,786.09   82.7%
503020 44520  Lease / Equipment         4,000.00            .00       4,000.00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             918,666.86     439,060.18   1,357,727.04     957,837.97     108,737.04     291,152.03   78.6%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dur2cjNu0eshFB07EZzDtO3Amslh45osyCPWE9R7lRA33NRGeYjgwFiHxWqJ%2BQrg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2BQNzJE5viD951Y5OFjHS%2Bax4GyxlvSCd7bTGnzAPJ9p3LjXRdgEwUFBhKlnXFvp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MS%2BhEGnMkEEw6S2Ng%2FQYGTyerurFyqPb96Z99WQgs44ffCL1ekAS5lcPzIdqAt%2F5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UdGN%2BarzMcqnfJpvCmWIpBg%2BHM3AUhpe23F2VsNA5jFQqT78PO88MYj8iLCqatxb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wjhne0O7l%2F%2Bd3mMM8kX7btNN1R3GbXJrfhWhoGh9Ryi2yDVpum%2FTOXM2sfJhnjuj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qi1R%2FM3%2BXaFtDMMtCXZBA%2FzNwVAisFjO%2FNdSws9ebi6M32XqKWtOPtGv05uDcViw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QprH3VrpmnzKhCD3bIvqIozRb4ohVtaEknZHpaSO6xDl3jMJF0ihbePEVCowK4Ju
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ws10a3q%2F3TglSbuT%2BihnlNhkaJqZPUQ1R1cab5fG4OHCvwmiJwvFIckpE5ibks47
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPeFB%2Fb%2BSOs4vuhEnOX46BmzboAHD5aDZDqFLjF13jHjBbO6nS0aTbOuKG1g5gSB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fH1%2FHHT6OqVTvgm19yoYl5cOkupx6XY7pau6w6xjvdoWX98hvb47ioYwzg0F8iUf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZSWknW01%2BCRq7wBghPx%2BBTtQjII8dQIH%2BdP1pybeHyjFo62J6U30T5VPmD8zdrcr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXOpsYp4fX2e8Kp4ZOzk1DQlwTlRgQQ72X2PU2dZjAtG3PAFQ%2Bdj6SWc1R2xLFjW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9fXGNiXeokeh7Kxd1Y72JLPgvroAH2hlBT%2FGoPDi2oyc2DJfkjv5H%2FwHG5%2F1Dm1m
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5DbGWu%2BERQJWi%2BqOxYMVek1X7pP%2BOcEW56MtCF7vpGWYkHSFCkSckIaH9NSvxZno
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1rUhxjXukJAAQxvDGeeQHUeCOCzpR8Pym%2FoA7WKqOUiOnX9tV4N4CCGl15Wq5O2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyemi%2FJZQBvHukjM9EvQHhKsi88Ttd0J6uKVCdxtj2RwvKdsHBr0VqJuSt64EvmY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2Fx%2BCtcnNnHUa4uwDyqgPFwmUNWcDkFLPZ28XB5RoQ%2FMfVZDRRDzsIy7ezlfD4Zo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JydEQ4dNTCkO9JfOkLMWquxuVi1Mtz7Wk%2FUy1TUTd1ys6dLTOOrK03Jafd5%2FNvn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCtRvUh4EhPmlGvqLcN%2F8wU9LoAr0Eavg5LeYQ23bmgLAv33QodmZ638A3D6XstF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVnvaRPXQSL7jgQcPPIA5VU4l7Ljq6i%2Fopmz%2FkBjobETllCYh8d2KVtm8zu5SIbW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tVRGnrDDQN%2B4tWyLFe1Ia16y%2BmQMiDeRDRX70gGbzm9z7ETSFwe9GsNn9t9p0QuT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FN3YfgjT%2FIts807v8JR97Ixo33jGf79kuZY9ucqyBMNer%2FP2CQ8ocqJFe2ZiaRx
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57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503020 45210  Insurance                86,289.08            .00      86,289.08      74,489.69            .00      11,799.39   86.3%
503020 45410  Public Notificatio        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
503020 45420  Employment Ads            1,600.00            .00       1,600.00            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
503020 45810  Travel & Training       101,450.00            .00     101,450.00      73,245.51      14,344.00      13,860.49   86.3%
503020 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       14,485.00            .00      14,485.00       5,887.05            .00       8,597.95   40.6%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                204,824.08            .00     204,824.08     153,622.25      14,344.00      36,857.83   82.0%

58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                      

503020 46110  Purchase of Power/    9,238,345.64      16,240.97   9,254,586.61   7,607,380.86            .00   1,647,205.75   82.2%
503020 46210  Franchise Fees - U      703,084.90            .00     703,084.90     566,870.74            .00     136,214.16   80.6%

  TOTAL COGS/FRANCHISE UT           9,941,430.54      16,240.97   9,957,671.51   8,174,251.60            .00   1,783,419.91   82.1%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503020 47210  Plants and Buildin      391,000.00            .00     391,000.00     281,938.73            .00     109,061.27   72.1%
503020 47320  Improvs Other - Wa    3,828,000.00  24,981,994.22  28,809,994.22     744,831.60   1,621,542.50  26,443,620.12    8.2%
503020 47321  Improvs Other - Li             .00     353,353.92     353,353.92     321,155.88            .00      32,198.04   90.9%
503020 47410  Machinery and Equi      197,250.00            .00     197,250.00      15,856.83     157,778.87      23,614.30   88.0%
503020 47420  Vehicles                150,000.00            .00     150,000.00     139,281.54            .00      10,718.46   92.9%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            4,566,250.00  25,335,348.14  29,901,598.14   1,503,064.58   1,779,321.37  26,619,212.19   11.0%

60 DEBT SERVICE                           

503020 48019  Series 2022B Princ      590,000.00            .00     590,000.00            .00            .00     590,000.00     .0%
503020 48118  Series 2022A Inter             .00            .00            .00       3,294.00            .00      -3,294.00  100.0%*
503020 48119  Series 2022B Inter       54,325.50            .00      54,325.50      23,652.68            .00      30,672.82   43.5%

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  644,325.50            .00     644,325.50      26,946.68            .00     617,378.82    4.2%

92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                    

503020 39192  Transfer In - Impa     -276,580.00            .00    -276,580.00    -280,569.48            .00       3,989.48  101.4%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wl56epDZqvL9AVy%2BMY2uoPEEsf1tcb3opcqqJOeHwASeo3mY9AflwDJcDovKDEMG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2FZO9dUJ8FHEZQAJcOcLVcES%2BrbB04rV36SKepeLiyUnW%2Fs%2BQqHtD6Dm5HyVRN%2Ff
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GdsGO1Vy38%2FbcVoPzU%2BZ3CWcDEhw1Fn4EOWof%2BGuCAEmeSK1PBAB0FTrR7lnyZaS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C2n0EQoOHGnWlY%2FrjKJ4jKzbYv6VarRa1p8UZdrIPlVXSxuXPMd48rkeuKQbtniy
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=23kgT%2BfYK5epxKCc7z4sy%2BLoYO4uWcdWkBhnxxwisO05g16dFLou9QGDFnHye5CK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DIV6AjE%2Ft1jk1cB72V80HY08ErJWgw%2FSKGB%2FDSvIcdsTetmVh4t%2FgfJclQHOyjd%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FopgViGg%2FH4Sestx%2FI%2BQj%2BEWfn0fG7DS%2B4M%2FAyXJBJj9c5%2FerD6E76ffTagEsJ99
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DaaK1%2BP9KIU%2BkMspNWNyQMifaly08x0DUq9cvIZPVRbzk2mjbiazYCyLEEpc6qIo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xIo9mo1LPOt1kLH5qoeBNdyV5X0s1tNdBPT1JiI3VRj7sqwTwxRQggtipXd4gpqw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=juRb2%2FDb62iHCs7aEO4GdvcJ0hipuM%2FYwy1UKKYGDEzSqXTxkBODI0kPYKONZVCO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrDmXWnRwH62HERQ4xXM27A9Dgro8Qfa92C3wI7OXN7Io6uFmcd2uYECPSDwISY8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHUWFZvXvmEjsFvAF8tRhkxkk8igg0XE08tY8xR%2BNa7t9IaeGIbefJA%2BNOR6dp2G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XrkoVq5L8%2FN0jwjfmASsbLhSVU4igDrpPdjbFoG29hAnf%2FVZZN9QMQzwe%2Fht%2FI9a
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXHRLv6Fk2BPILXSbL9P0SRmZwh%2B2BCiyXjsY4OL4LRoDS%2BmMGLkRDL6th%2FG7QOL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KniMrWNu8GXCI6NUJyQB0mMQEumwovWfVX5ZspDCqIBpiis159U34z0bZLG4UK1B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Go2EFmqvubu%2FyNMNPLbE7Rjo6PLYXOhDEOkSLkSPTfQ2%2Bc0eewTtVeRKWZYVIls1
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  TOTAL USE IMPACT/CAPACITY          -276,580.00            .00    -276,580.00    -280,569.48            .00       3,989.48  101.4%

93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                     

503020 39210  Sales of Fixed Ass             .00            .00            .00     -44,127.77            .00      44,127.77  100.0%

  TOTAL SALE CAPITAL ASSET                   .00            .00            .00     -44,127.77            .00      44,127.77  100.0%

96 TRANSFERS IN                           

503020 39110  Transfers in / Gen   -3,450,000.00            .00  -3,450,000.00  -3,450,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL TRANSFERS IN               -3,450,000.00            .00  -3,450,000.00  -3,450,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Water                       1,026,863.57   2,143,105.48   3,169,969.05  -2,546,179.41   2,138,322.71   3,577,825.75  -12.9%

503030 Wastewater                         

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503030 34301  Residential Utilit  -12,700,012.72            .00 -12,700,012.72  -9,409,242.33            .00  -3,290,770.39   74.1%*
503030 34302  Commercial Utility   -6,218,275.63            .00  -6,218,275.63  -5,017,800.13            .00  -1,200,475.50   80.7%*
503030 34306  Sales of Materials      -39,584.67            .00     -39,584.67     -19,276.00            .00     -20,308.67   48.7%*
503030 34381  O & M / NWA Reg Ai     -307,967.42            .00    -307,967.42    -156,760.58            .00    -151,206.84   50.9%*
503030 34387  O & M / Lift Stati             .00            .00            .00      -1,079.68            .00       1,079.68  100.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES        -19,265,840.44            .00 -19,265,840.44 -14,604,158.72            .00  -4,661,681.72   75.8%

07 INTEREST                               

503030 36110  Checking Unrestr I      -24,537.58            .00     -24,537.58     -22,212.75            .00      -2,324.83   90.5%*
503030 36115  Investment Income       -20,637.32            .00     -20,637.32     -22,085.08            .00       1,447.76  107.0%
503030 36199  Restricted Interes      -44,634.00            .00     -44,634.00     -35,395.74            .00      -9,238.26   79.3%*

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -89,808.90            .00     -89,808.90     -79,693.57            .00     -10,115.33   88.7%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2FXOy9mNr22xJHtFszD8xIRIO%2BGaMqAGXbTDPXge4ITo7CUO5qD3Rx9sFyeCqSZB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EFyWOBJvTtnG8uizr7ku%2FFgkLXhg2HAaHszpJRIF8BHJtETp7miLoDdwV3MuCVBI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H468FdjEPSpmBTnryHD7SglJTupr5KNajbGImYQd%2FZolB%2B8hhHxzB2euPC75UQ64
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Lz7oK%2FxWlEkh4n%2F0EBEvdmMd24pjMREKuwWXb%2FOK025Rh8KRMtO2NTsCosi%2FRCL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2v22Y0sOgBURLL%2FWLSQgCyCOUcykDkmPhDKITutasJbKqXbG%2Fj2SVib7QytvZF46
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JOit6SAhVVOZBWiukRdQZNBnm9U09LJevbTLehlD%2FP9cB0r1EndCcdQyFB7SP%2B%2FT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BtqJadbu7uDde73D8LdZdh3UqgYcZ6O2KUocmUWMKKW9K%2Fh1kNqU2X%2FlZ3DLLBb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pFJNWyLrOsyq8BF6I0ryO%2FhwzdsMswTXMOxrrhRenvVwkkeuOZBzwPvewp68UPxj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7UtgPMpN6HUW65sLv1JQSJSfax7Js%2BjYNmd4RIqmfmDwEDQcVQfqH5j2uKGAQsO7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5yAnWHOUn54fs7jWi9fDX1JEVDx%2FzbTmZ624N7WskjKjzImKdu0QPYyZtY8dnsLf
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08 OTHER INCOME                           

503030 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00      -2,150.05            .00       2,150.05  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00      -2,150.05            .00       2,150.05  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503030 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,322,911.37            .00   1,322,911.37     971,944.14            .00     350,967.23   73.5%
503030 41310  Overtime Wages           40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      37,234.34            .00       2,765.66   93.1%
503030 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       41,000.00            .00      41,000.00      29,269.90            .00      11,730.10   71.4%
503030 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        5,875.00            .00       5,875.00            .00            .00       5,875.00     .0%
503030 41420  Misc Add Pay              6,110.00            .00       6,110.00       4,465.00            .00       1,645.00   73.1%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,415,896.37            .00   1,415,896.37   1,042,913.38            .00     372,982.99   73.7%

52 BENEFITS                               

503030 41510  FICA and Medicare       104,449.78            .00     104,449.78      76,552.92            .00      27,896.86   73.3%
503030 41620  Workers' Compensat       12,299.94       3,016.13      15,316.07      14,932.28            .00         383.79   97.5%
503030 41710  Health Insurance        199,037.39            .00     199,037.39     149,774.84            .00      49,262.55   75.2%
503030 41712  HSA Contribution         20,880.00            .00      20,880.00      23,220.00            .00      -2,340.00  111.2%*
503030 41720  Long Term Disabili        2,344.08            .00       2,344.08       1,690.63            .00         653.45   72.1%
503030 41740  Dental Insurance         13,033.92            .00      13,033.92      10,423.45            .00       2,610.47   80.0%
503030 41750  Vision Insurance            614.40            .00         614.40         424.38            .00         190.02   69.1%
503030 41810  Retirement - APERS      215,766.63            .00     215,766.63     155,075.41            .00      60,691.22   71.9%
503030 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        6,727.50            .00       6,727.50       3,852.50            .00       2,875.00   57.3%
503030 41920  Employee Boot Allo        3,150.00            .00       3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00  100.0%
503030 41940  Vehicle Allowance         7,200.96            .00       7,200.96       5,262.24            .00       1,938.72   73.1%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      585,504.60       3,016.13     588,520.73     444,358.65            .00     144,162.08   75.5%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503030 42010  Lab and Photo Supp       89,225.00         352.05      89,577.05      42,654.39      24,750.33      22,172.33   75.2%
503030 42020  Uniform Supplies         33,775.00            .00      33,775.00      23,444.31       3,650.24       6,680.45   80.2%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVzlLaS0TLObF5elsxgWswQpVXQOeEefj%2Bzitq94KXS%2BIbOG7hI25DRvP%2F%2Bs88eE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMCr3B1jlFuIJPcUCp7wIykyfgd1w6LdLK89S9wiP4GGkTwM7fK3yHO0I5Y%2BsyPD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fRE2XYGxeleHw1bPsEdtCjbiWyugBbqbqV0HTcJxK2kdrn8tZU5AkY1VR0wgbh5e
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r05bEF3Xl3AwOZueb0ee2aSmglWY2GHuSkCbV1hRWbXe7pTIkXjKmbqD9EelwFBP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xYhofjmSNX0nL0XbttY%2FOWctH2Im1uLKPic6f0O3YKdlgdiLAjHTwf6I3JXa6QA
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otpi692q53vOZ3jalsHSZ8qh6xLech5VzqbB%2FG1JUTQE9plidJv%2BgHj%2FdHl6QhbZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jYsyffFDa1YUdcbUR%2F8SaIWnNNrfCY2YpxcgPQBLWwfbK7AWXx4PemIS1otFwIYI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mVegSmO6jWQmaVNrES3%2FE8dzDxznwH533%2FS9HDEX61O1JMW6AL6liL%2BmVQwHJ2mc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ai%2BizwIyH9HeXLEirSqsrIZ%2Fbn0blj7Mw8WPS4ac%2F1mjc70vyhSr5090Z7fX7hAT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SqdBbTwpyvvf2XJ6dEydP78gTSkasDxMc%2FoMFfOe9BO%2BSGbbyt3t4HpnrA%2BwJXTw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VaDRS0oPhm5IXPetQY9FTMSkB6iapgmNPOvdrmPR4lAsiFw0pBgvOxjzoqrOYqOe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQPUg889RZzpqZcn3vtmL%2Bv518wdeRi5gT%2BiR1q3Du1cSmN6W3maXoG46e4gj9V6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snRXmtfA%2FZCw8S%2FHz12FNi3fYfATC3L3lBP2pvEinoBTl1xNqxZHwgqo%2F4eBQv5z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0UvaUF1jiKdYCZ%2FeJvb2woa7s%2Bl%2FdIOttBunyacUyMKQk7dqRaSf1DNIXV1BFLS0
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjxjLDCFTaFsTEyFH6NPBqp0VqSFhnYPKl5OpB%2BRxrK0d0AXaboZd163Hm2Cl9Vk
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tykup8ljVEGJNtso3Z1zgxp%2Bas2g%2BneUmWq4FNO0nIbRF3aRtW2Gdm%2F6PiT1XC0r
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kDdeVzMLH8HCSBsVdnVI6GEDd5PkXGXvgBHjeTkBhUaAZ%2BobusZnOSJIcuP9oeGx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFDaphx9qbCAy%2BbpBuevqIGYoYaMk7CPrQGq2KypPBgRQXqgCl0EcCa%2FKZJXfVGa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjkkHMiJlnhxv70sKjZap9XiTdX3hyE1O%2FvVCAQ6MWfFQwqoM9G2DCbLq7F4qtpP
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503030 42030  Fuel Supplies            70,300.00            .00      70,300.00      28,851.59         949.51      40,498.90   42.4%
503030 42040  Chemical Supplies       269,400.00            .00     269,400.00     211,741.16      38,376.63      19,282.21   92.8%
503030 42050  Janitorial Supplie       12,075.00            .00      12,075.00       4,833.42       1,202.17       6,039.41   50.0%
503030 42060  Safety Expense           48,250.00            .00      48,250.00       5,275.06       5,330.64      37,644.30   22.0%
503030 42090  Other Operating Su       36,450.00            .00      36,450.00      29,424.58       2,782.53       4,242.89   88.4%
503030 42110  Office Supplies          15,000.00            .00      15,000.00       3,223.67         158.86      11,617.47   22.6%
503030 42210  Postage                   1,000.00            .00       1,000.00           1.59            .00         998.41     .2%
503030 42510  Minor Equipment          10,475.00            .00      10,475.00       5,962.31       1,518.62       2,994.07   71.4%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          585,950.00         352.05     586,302.05     355,412.08      78,719.53     152,170.44   74.0%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503030 42520  Minor Equipment -        17,510.00            .00      17,510.00       4,093.69            .00      13,416.31   23.4%
503030 43310  Technical/Data Pro       13,528.84      10,565.20      24,094.04      22,445.17            .00       1,648.87   93.2%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     31,038.84      10,565.20      41,604.04      26,538.86            .00      15,065.18   63.8%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503030 43210  Legal & Profession      420,661.00       6,843.33     427,504.33     465,674.32       8,382.85     -46,552.84  110.9%*
503030 43410  Professional Servi        8,000.00      14,000.00      22,000.00      14,000.00            .00       8,000.00   63.6%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          428,661.00      20,843.33     449,504.33     479,674.32       8,382.85     -38,552.84  108.6%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503030 44110  Utilities/El/Wat/G             .00            .00            .00         867.12            .00        -867.12  100.0%*
503030 44210  Communication            67,907.09            .00      67,907.09      21,450.90         463.56      45,992.63   32.3%
503030 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria        1,200.00            .00       1,200.00         613.20            .00         586.80   51.1%
503030 44410  Computer Repair           1,800.00            .00       1,800.00         977.48         172.52         650.00   63.9%
503030 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        23,000.00            .00      23,000.00       5,277.56       1,460.05      16,262.39   29.3%
503030 44430  Building/Ground Ma       47,250.00            .00      47,250.00      15,207.08       4,756.61      27,286.31   42.3%
503030 44440  Machine/Equipment       328,600.00      25,914.27     354,514.27     199,067.32      55,008.61     100,438.34   71.7%
503030 44450  Pub Works by Proj              .00            .00            .00         172.09            .00        -172.09  100.0%*
503030 44520  Lease / Equipment         2,500.00      34,647.75      37,147.75      34,918.74         229.01       2,000.00   94.6%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             472,257.09      60,562.02     532,819.11     278,551.49      62,090.36     192,177.26   63.9%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJteedKHL%2BQynm87Cuf55XQRWGlQHA6YKSMxgxfWbrcFJuayHYTJ1tJZBIpF1nwD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MHPRqld9G3ajgxXwqhR0LuTohqqRD1iAkOKsXx66mV0MKfq3xbn%2Fz8%2BIhejFu0wC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i1b1RmzaZDNklpHtZ9X5R9AKTaJKJpDn09%2BlOp8ZX%2FBORVJofmqfmC7FfTXpES%2BM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f6KZaJ%2BIBttYUcL5Hf8fHs5MRPpCUqPIgPnNPF9P8c4BPlNaIGQEpYckcvkrJB8d
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=08To%2FC0mEP76BqJC%2BnRMCtPSCZuuFQo0nveXgwbvxeteeZ%2F6RZK2hEBVKpXylXoP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MP4Eu4HTZ9JIF5GukiLAbfYPGLXjXFURp4onLmbSBk0dXwozQoe9EQURIkVkDuIj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJ7RkNrONgltADpLZNOF5frkUTKBP2eNbH5AvrFw0CCDZqONljzSTc4G41cpXxwa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SbuLq1pa0gHGHL4Ln5l%2FrEjSIPmy%2BNZZZB8cjMtwNXVigEZd0%2Fha8jVng95bLSxb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Pnp55amJJq2nzd8T5zDrJXvWj5GKUxDaLZKaDcfY%2FBcPVkjhvuPLnhZaW7U0rB8
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPipQ1%2FKm8%2BjHJhONI6xb2JhVvZeZKWQNWtE8OHTB1pvfpkdduTxa7mzs%2FEgrAwn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2F68f1A%2F6XH48g2IhCPKMdz3gSSkDnRdZwzmGpfUXH%2FA0pgQPybuT7qvYsLsMXs%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtSVMdZ%2Fw4AWq0Rplj58hLggosj6glr3sjYeTYACAyy3sUY%2F%2FlscfKVAvOc%2FqX7R
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S5ioFJ2H1SK6S2hK%2BqzAdENaZCd6OMdn5Pm1iro%2FwmG6t8LOBSAQ4Y6%2Fx1761ksl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h7SAd6VT6PkPOw2MRbq3lnwiCby7GEz5gssX%2BPbKaeMMtCdjslGS71gaTFS%2FekYg
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2FF5zh8LNtMhJn8%2FGRJPtqndkPoZ2mgaQ6w%2FLZA3F6xpjg6IHgRyqkmz2d1l7X%2Bw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZqlxeNGlspJtO4U00XDbiBmPSxJs7X%2B3BqzN4sr7aJplFoazoERKBVNO2pCRmZH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Poom4Nat792NmXoxuxv4Z%2BfK1391hFR0Hb%2F2rBUgv14VK5vG1jga58E%2FRTLgPl7d
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=anxhQYsWh42%2BhiLXpOYKsXYqnnIJweipWx%2BW5sx%2BG0ppEVNUV%2FZfSum4ds%2Bai4yM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PTLXxBxodxXc2XAQOCOPLKkIMuuXKcN39fLqiFUj%2BZP7vlaiaj40DgDwg0r%2BFABM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2FgHGAKQyd%2FuRNqnAd%2FdnchVfJtIXrm4uyKb4nmvu4pMTYmqdJcj4NzavYdOfQrv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxMn%2BX6elisXOI4QT23Tt7FTiktviM40xearX7mNTw%2F%2Bze1um9hFUlfuJafqY7iu
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503030 45210  Insurance                91,965.88            .00      91,965.88      76,428.66            .00      15,537.22   83.1%
503030 45410  Public Notificatio             .00            .00            .00         543.11            .00        -543.11  100.0%*
503030 45810  Travel & Training        36,925.00            .00      36,925.00      18,228.74       2,474.26      16,222.00   56.1%
503030 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        1,475.00            .00       1,475.00         600.83            .00         874.17   40.7%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                130,365.88            .00     130,365.88      95,801.34       2,474.26      32,090.28   75.4%

58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                      

503030 46130  Purchase of Servic    7,623,591.00            .00   7,623,591.00   4,064,860.59   3,558,730.41            .00  100.0%
503030 46210  Franchise Fees - U      833,919.98            .00     833,919.98     721,352.12            .00     112,567.86   86.5%

  TOTAL COGS/FRANCHISE UT           8,457,510.98            .00   8,457,510.98   4,786,212.71   3,558,730.41     112,567.86   98.7%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503030 47210  Plants and Buildin       18,000.00   5,282,545.00   5,300,545.00   3,439,222.47   1,233,055.08     628,267.45   88.1%
503030 47410  Machinery and Equi      147,970.00      15,713.25     163,683.25     144,976.31       2,375.53      16,331.41   90.0%
503030 47420  Vehicles                 55,000.00            .00      55,000.00      45,060.00            .00       9,940.00   81.9%
503030 47520  Computer Equipment       19,276.10            .00      19,276.10       7,517.57            .00      11,758.53   39.0%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              240,246.10   5,298,258.25   5,538,504.35   3,636,776.35   1,235,430.61     666,297.39   88.0%

92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                    

503030 39192  Transfer In - Impa             .00            .00            .00      -9,517.46            .00       9,517.46  100.0%

  TOTAL USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                  .00            .00            .00      -9,517.46            .00       9,517.46  100.0%

93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                     

503030 39210  Sales of Fixed Ass             .00            .00            .00     -37,952.00            .00      37,952.00  100.0%

  TOTAL SALE CAPITAL ASSET                   .00            .00            .00     -37,952.00            .00      37,952.00  100.0%

  TOTAL Wastewater                 -7,008,218.48   5,393,596.98  -1,614,621.50  -3,587,232.62   4,945,828.02  -2,973,216.90  -84.1%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bm1ULbIEQV6tMf4rzpy1G5iDXJjSm90Xhuu8CsM2zC6zRb69qr2pzjU9zbJJjMoH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x1qW82y6RL1v4JSJ19JX4YbmjWdq%2BTPLxBxclpLw7%2FYhDGWk%2FeSxSen1Oa3kLGhO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKFrJg9%2F42g9m1UAUV9Wjt3x1XmPXrujkeXS%2BDZ4%2FKdrcj0Pp8uHtImdURSFI4b7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5sH7%2FhtXP%2BPv4oWjw1GS0wlg9oNURSOaQg2u%2B00iEKbxq2j2W2foL1%2FXca5Owln
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NrG49lrBVrwAMv1zwylQzhrkzlB2JWQabur20Sdj1snQ7UN4jGy2Ev3iLof%2Be0z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbSWb%2FFbD0xxzXltXKKA09faWtoJK%2BpU6MP6fBOpYNKmASoBQy7GKxDG0f1hRk2w
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nwu%2FSkd1fOCOBT3j8AWibLFamNSRgDQ92XLnxMes%2FYJ76XVZtgHSOwZms5%2BA1M1g
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YqWvyeljuYw%2BzcTR2VkIxxZR95JZtc0rRserZAajKHl7T%2Fx%2BpRN%2FJqxie5%2F5LxUb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kp5oQmPjsT0SwJUtuSXfkF7%2FMXCsf0wYFr%2FsPIXKCkylnm2bi9VmxEumKFkuabhf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=haYJpe1%2FTDTKloGspAe4hf73zSQ7v93TN6EUNljkD6sdh0RcNRuwMK%2BeAsHo0xdh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIsOcSEfk7tCCThoQqDEg2dClYjXuV3dykT6l%2F43LF3DwCK5CWgs5i0rxzbVJ2xq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w40w7RIrQcrNyBIOX1DltRP3m8F%2BEpVtandEwUR2HrDNDAzWEKVHRpunx8AyCPeH
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503040 Sewer Rehab                        

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503040 34306  Sales of Materials             .00            .00            .00     -10,066.69            .00      10,066.69  100.0%
503040 34385  O & M / Sewer Tap        -8,000.00            .00      -8,000.00      -5,568.24            .00      -2,431.76   69.6%*
503040 34410  Billed Services         -10,000.00            .00     -10,000.00      -5,647.71            .00      -4,352.29   56.5%*

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES            -18,000.00            .00     -18,000.00     -21,282.64            .00       3,282.64  118.2%

07 INTEREST                               

503040 36110  Checking Unrestr I          -10.04            .00         -10.04      -2,210.48            .00       2,200.44*******%

  TOTAL INTEREST                          -10.04            .00         -10.04      -2,210.48            .00       2,200.44*******%

10 OTHER REVENUES                         

503040 33810  Local Grants                   .00  -3,000,000.00  -3,000,000.00  -3,000,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER REVENUES                       .00  -3,000,000.00  -3,000,000.00  -3,000,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503040 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,549,952.44     763,704.32   2,313,656.76   1,057,615.72            .00   1,256,041.04   45.7%
503040 41310  Overtime Wages           16,000.00            .00      16,000.00      43,686.29            .00     -27,686.29  273.0%*
503040 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       17,000.00            .00      17,000.00       8,610.00            .00       8,390.00   50.6%
503040 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        5,490.00            .00       5,490.00            .00            .00       5,490.00     .0%
503040 41420  Misc Add Pay             21,320.00      53,150.76      74,470.76       6,015.00            .00      68,455.76    8.1%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,609,762.44     816,855.08   2,426,617.52   1,115,927.01            .00   1,310,690.51   46.0%

52 BENEFITS                               

503040 41510  FICA and Medicare       121,335.05      62,489.41     183,824.46      82,578.41            .00     101,246.05   44.9%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dcr6IrGuL8pPrRhNP4bTmtOSZc0xlVNmMydXyiClxAVNu5psh1PpYC%2Bp8m7n2lwt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9lSQyAX7zPTPQexX%2BzwQKfGLtPj4DzvCvhw7zUjIrr5v5SeZnyvFxZYodTk%2BtkAP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MwhYBT5EJDcTknUif19MDxB0SH5szA2jmCt0xQuqwOVeqFK8N7aKnOVpf6rh5UJK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fsHtVP0IV2b46gnEsUJbvlEwZXARVjOHOTXhNFuEIF%2FyzLgFug8aSe%2FQPL6OqDlo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NS0O8EA8ilDGEjr5Ez1R9NvzBY3%2FCFtGI%2Bc13211mbsN8GUgnIynQulRMYeAtBQE
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bw2PMKEwrp0ZoysmCyPkUaOdpcbe%2FDUDpcxTHngHkKW8rcRkclABwCOoX1alRMdr
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2M0blhM3FZn1xL9jIjN8LBsadIo9gnK08OcbSTxLzIt7fSjmTFiElN258wQrvI%2Bf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2M%2FFo4EbJlgkm23kbTTPp9OIbL64ks0hAfUdeWEq8B2CIWEHSFsHOWsVWOkVL3u
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0DhBR1QjxvHSYcACrqPkeR%2FBvmNV0WIi8up9CD6WzbElnvkrfu1p4eDL9Qul1bp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYlVvIfk%2FSkmo7WqRWgpahnWXKtjgD8VaWPBROFrcrB%2F3O%2FrLK16HKIhM7cBwn8r
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EqlrneW3N3TFm1iGGeiYbwbOSV7rJGMU%2Bgw9rkXeACS8BOH0d%2FnwMyk0ZS9d1fLo
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503040 41620  Workers' Compensat       12,662.44       7,295.67      19,958.11      15,218.40            .00       4,739.71   76.3%
503040 41710  Health Insurance        191,643.81     152,137.67     343,781.48     141,740.28            .00     202,041.20   41.2%
503040 41712  HSA Contribution         30,960.00      21,600.00      52,560.00      29,940.00            .00      22,620.00   57.0%
503040 41720  Long Term Disabili        2,524.10       1,436.75       3,960.85       1,682.80            .00       2,278.05   42.5%
503040 41740  Dental Insurance         14,262.00      11,079.36      25,341.36      10,501.34            .00      14,840.02   41.4%
503040 41750  Vision Insurance            728.40         633.60       1,362.00         552.56            .00         809.44   40.6%
503040 41810  Retirement - APERS      245,543.12     125,142.20     370,685.32     167,784.29            .00     202,901.03   45.3%
503040 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        9,620.00            .00       9,620.00       3,245.00            .00       6,375.00   33.7%
503040 41920  Employee Boot Allo        3,300.00            .00       3,300.00       2,400.00            .00         900.00   72.7%
503040 41940  Vehicle Allowance        36,504.80            .00      36,504.80      12,186.24            .00      24,318.56   33.4%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                      669,083.72     381,814.66   1,050,898.38     467,829.32            .00     583,069.06   44.5%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503040 42020  Uniform Supplies         26,760.00            .00      26,760.00       9,503.83       3,052.35      14,203.82   46.9%
503040 42030  Fuel Supplies            53,000.00            .00      53,000.00      34,465.57            .00      18,534.43   65.0%
503040 42050  Janitorial Supplie        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00         627.28            .00         372.72   62.7%
503040 42060  Safety Expense            4,500.00            .00       4,500.00         904.39         175.20       3,420.41   24.0%
503040 42090  Other Operating Su       18,000.00          55.67      18,055.67       6,207.93         794.79      11,052.95   38.8%
503040 42110  Office Supplies          10,500.00            .00      10,500.00       4,834.58            .00       5,665.42   46.0%
503040 42210  Postage                   3,000.00            .00       3,000.00       1,553.79            .00       1,446.21   51.8%
503040 42510  Minor Equipment          32,700.00      20,000.00      52,700.00      16,697.75            .00      36,002.25   31.7%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          149,460.00      20,055.67     169,515.67      74,795.12       4,022.34      90,698.21   46.5%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503040 42520  Minor Equipment -        22,515.00      20,000.00      42,515.00      15,962.84         339.92      26,212.24   38.3%
503040 43310  Technical/Data Pro       44,124.82      18,489.10      62,613.92      46,828.84            .00      15,785.08   74.8%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     66,639.82      38,489.10     105,128.92      62,791.68         339.92      41,997.32   60.1%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503040 43210  Legal & Profession       20,676.50   1,764,277.37   1,784,953.87      11,686.08       7,476.92   1,765,790.87    1.1%
503040 43510  Promotional Activi        4,000.00         660.00       4,660.00       1,410.16         879.28       2,370.56   49.1%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           24,676.50   1,764,937.37   1,789,613.87      13,096.24       8,356.20   1,768,161.43    1.2%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EAqna%2FynH1ELrLPx2aCUfnQHY1pMhVD8ZSEctVze%2F%2BnkwEAptsmW2umMoP8iIYJP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaTCdVDeV3MKmXi2brkWzaBYEpPmmA43s1qwAfr4e%2BVIJUSwY6tp1bhhMs%2BiOgWl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NQRK2LIOa%2BT5PaxqRdRzc0x3zLuR4Lf3eBIxqY2Wbk2qnlCc95h5JOUk4hw8YR2z
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BkbkSSLBHx9ayGTLzae5VGa9uTj%2FD7Xo7mBhKqnmZMb%2FzTc0W5NZ1dRXP9l8vlWx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6LvnA%2B3Mx7WFns896OOD4PbY8aW4JJ1bPOVXtYPJvZOxS5RC85oN48RyA8JoDgfD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eC%2Fr4ypIfl0ymTZVmaFxqXSfQElhOutc1sw0w3ey2XAaWOhxEYHUp4vgG58%2BIqtn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OkkqPjchKnxti75BlcPAE7qMkVlUF8fncOW0kTHiZP05OLVRTwOi5GCBOwNLbMTz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sAzYplZ3vuCiLlIBvzXklSw7rEbgiDxwIkA8A%2BLZx8Aeoy9uf%2Bu2A5Crknxul%2Fdw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N4XSJq8adV30fEw6I5%2FHjYr3TU%2Frj4Nq07P7qPkjoEy%2FCPFlilCyt8xGXgnwNekt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgK07xIihL4Qabk0l0VfEPUhdh7HM6zUBAchKyKRN%2B5OzW2P6El06FqluKq60Wu5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNOgh6FRLhtnv5Qg%2BiEzX6wdogzgqnO1ZtJvlRdVsJlbHMrLhAy1QcRP2%2FXS4rLm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPhKL%2FTO0sKfy%2BfTjqSqkg9RkPhJXCpjCtRCVuG68ItslEqHIpSqrZEMAHQYtAgL
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9%2Fy71mcg0W9IxAZMHc64YhumhYpiuWqO1OEWNMU2mOpeWstb9JgDeJ4tqgkCEmt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmBP3hZp0wM8FwGu0qjARm8i3zYQgXUt3Yc%2B3Qv8GBbQnZ6EDNUGZIJPFnEp6g0C
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2FPtYImVg2YNL7RWeHtVq%2FBdc8RLZpv5x%2FpnF6uGPEwLA6nviqSpl7bFIxt352ly
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smTbmYvQRy7ZkaJatpITc5ctRXmQ5LvA5I12rXaRptL5V2a%2FoiKSin5twhbfdfOY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozgIOnZcy%2FRA7e9AbLP2dT1yO17M6y94oDYBVZZgHPP1UT59rR0K4FjVlLriirj3
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=moDd%2BV5I5ezJVcAx0l2ZrEwY0FFuezdIczIJZYOmyng7SuLRAqyPlZ4a4%2B2o%2FdLn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68rusRSqA%2BYRxLlyHuF4j7Qet%2FNvpk0h%2B6cG%2BojTNhMswqkHwdqa%2FSD%2B04nvQFWY
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hgYJanez62moz95RCPG5iCof%2BkDqmzavi5UTQcdgsFqnuuKMVRFSKBmYrwd1G1Jo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2F7a6cdkT6PLmNhtTZa4Zk3Oiha0LEsBSkiEC1l8W08FW8MoWbVfBkSdfUfusPsp
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3nwHf0%2BeEAkKD2hbyXgRfvOejIHo48pXEIDQjIi%2FtJnQzTEuxmxLnq1WG3yO1np
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56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503040 44210  Communication            20,100.00            .00      20,100.00      12,015.97            .00       8,084.03   59.8%
503040 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        15,000.00            .00      15,000.00       8,973.60       3,928.04       2,098.36   86.0%
503040 44430  Building/Ground Ma       23,741.27            .00      23,741.27       1,500.00          42.09      22,199.18    6.5%
503040 44440  Machine/Equipment        40,000.00            .00      40,000.00      34,502.59       4,091.55       1,405.86   96.5%
503040 44450  Pub Works by Proj       371,000.00            .00     371,000.00     125,525.47       9,411.62     236,062.91   36.4%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             469,841.27            .00     469,841.27     182,517.63      17,473.30     269,850.34   42.6%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503040 45210  Insurance                16,110.42            .00      16,110.42      14,912.72            .00       1,197.70   92.6%
503040 45410  Public Notificatio        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
503040 45420  Employment Ads              800.00            .00         800.00            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
503040 45810  Travel & Training        56,500.00            .00      56,500.00      33,266.72       1,509.00      21,724.28   61.5%
503040 45820  Dues & Subscriptio        2,835.00            .00       2,835.00       1,759.04            .00       1,075.96   62.0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 77,245.42            .00      77,245.42      49,938.48       1,509.00      25,797.94   66.6%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503040 47340  Sewer Improvements             .00   1,047,538.84   1,047,538.84     562,830.44     484,708.40            .00  100.0%
503040 47341  Sewer Line Improve    3,553,200.00            .00   3,553,200.00            .00            .00   3,553,200.00     .0%
503040 47342  Sewer Line/Manhole       80,000.00            .00      80,000.00      48,600.00      31,400.00            .00  100.0%
503040 47410  Machinery and Equi      193,750.00            .00     193,750.00      35,890.49     129,293.90      28,565.61   85.3%
503040 47420  Vehicles                122,000.00            .00     122,000.00      47,587.02      73,300.00       1,112.98   99.1%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES            3,948,950.00   1,047,538.84   4,996,488.84     694,907.95     718,702.30   3,582,878.59   28.3%

92 USE IMPACT/CAPACITY                    

503040 39192  Transfer In - Impa       -9,400.00            .00      -9,400.00            .00            .00      -9,400.00     .0%*

  TOTAL USE IMPACT/CAPACITY            -9,400.00            .00      -9,400.00            .00            .00      -9,400.00     .0%

93 SALE CAPITAL ASSET                     

503040 39210  Sales of Fixed Ass             .00            .00            .00      -7,577.77            .00       7,577.77  100.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9WRIrV6v69jbE3UOPKc7u%2B4gXVQ0VDHiLN2NRH0wLXL2%2BF7z6FwbdMJZI6NroQH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWSLl7a813W8aVjhVsciQBhPM26BJ4FK1Vgu81CpFz0lCuLkfgtDZm0W0ydwfb2%2B
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QAMw7G535NqxFsQQxihU0Pcx4V%2FeyafPA6DBx2RNiYau3yFRSTefSA3kljdxdh70
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDiJvbwCdo3tI%2BayPSQZCzRPxYeTWx6n1GYwUA9v1xzsBObp2C%2FY9xr6PP4YDyLx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gckpj9OsIGuuwoIwRhsbNepam17nwlR2Yp1csMIZrPidzeudXZVPJvmFpdgHNl5a
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olE1%2BuNC%2F%2Fy3GVEV%2B3ZYW%2FJfaUFhHSII7w38jbiDJM8KO1ChKozq%2FJ6oWVK5ZKTt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cxAHayHPdr4LNL2Y%2Fs0Un3OG0%2FiICnNDmaD9hZcK1GxLBFPQwG9xP1oh94cwC9kZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nvm1qFfWr7daS66EWcS%2FZIapLwsSTlCMEhrjH3n6czWpOtoAgnby%2FJbVyipRYJeu
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYIyZE6s%2BE%2FUaU4EaDogUST%2BkhWh51knglGwtOSq4y06ArIrQRUlK%2Fhts5dO31P4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIYKrfblilk1NH69ffqapfX7SR3RTdDg1JIm7Ar8bP6nTnpFVjD7F52LgfsYag4U
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cxZkwCk15YP%2Bd%2FYnDRe8yyUnybvX%2FBwVxL%2BzCiKr9JWlL2uj5b2pXNWcpfHyHj68
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rbU081HHtmLeCXKn7ye5u1B6%2F3RsNIz9ziz4ZxpwAIldAYpU1ygrK6z%2BrZ9LBpYG
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5eNN%2Bi80Zod2mFUT37Id0GjM9PwOAsPkfpBCHEBk2uEJz5t5a0ERbayL3zPXEKok
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWm9gejCBngV8i7by%2Fcut31FyEGYJ6IDwrfPpW08sPDQ5Bye2I8Ueo0C2MhaTgU9
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sEy%2BQmkNrjeEJEn7GXDJ2eR2UPNn%2B%2Fg45nOTz8oTmvwGLiQ%2Bppix1hGdahNz3GkU
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6c3UtvZJQ%2FfK3vx4kr3Be3Fg%2BnyMZaVthSeVF4SmW2eiXo7Ref4Uh%2FqgetGTjFLn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JrVgt2sm8V%2BxKORfD%2Fl595LTb8pvsRNW6EcA7nINjSKTqsp3aYLaNvDSEx%2FAK0Iy
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  TOTAL SALE CAPITAL ASSET                   .00            .00            .00      -7,577.77            .00       7,577.77  100.0%

96 TRANSFERS IN                           

503040 39110  Transfers in / Gen   -3,633,200.00            .00  -3,633,200.00  -3,633,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL TRANSFERS IN               -3,633,200.00            .00  -3,633,200.00  -3,633,200.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL Sewer Rehab                 3,355,049.13   1,069,690.72   4,424,739.85  -4,002,467.46     750,403.06   7,676,804.25  -73.5%

503050 Sanitation                         

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503050 34301  Residential Utilit   -4,147,396.64            .00  -4,147,396.64  -3,043,989.90            .00  -1,103,406.74   73.4%*
503050 34302  Commercial Utility     -107,973.65            .00    -107,973.65     -85,245.75            .00     -22,727.90   79.0%*
503050 34330  Sanitation / Dumps   -3,052,382.00            .00  -3,052,382.00  -2,526,046.07            .00    -526,335.93   82.8%*
503050 34331  Sanitation/Cardboa     -231,490.89            .00    -231,490.89    -194,967.94            .00     -36,522.95   84.2%*
503050 34332  Sanitation / Addit      -51,033.83            .00     -51,033.83     -43,188.10            .00      -7,845.73   84.6%*
503050 34333  Sanitation / Recyc      -47,087.42            .00     -47,087.42     -35,868.32            .00     -11,219.10   76.2%*
503050 34334  Sanitation / Deliv       -1,485.00            .00      -1,485.00      -2,475.00            .00         990.00  166.7%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES         -7,638,849.43            .00  -7,638,849.43  -5,931,781.08            .00  -1,707,068.35   77.7%

07 INTEREST                               

503050 36110  Checking Unrestr I      -13,631.99            .00     -13,631.99     -12,340.73            .00      -1,291.26   90.5%*
503050 36115  Investment Income       -11,465.18            .00     -11,465.18     -12,269.49            .00         804.31  107.0%

  TOTAL INTEREST                      -25,097.17            .00     -25,097.17     -24,610.22            .00        -486.95   98.1%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503050 43210  Legal & Profession       55,000.00            .00      55,000.00            .00            .00      55,000.00     .0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x5A01L3JVGZERhZLb4YgNsXs3o7NhF98hDKU7IK6Yi84iLLo8Ycp2gJWnmJHgndP
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNgQNmSoRgWnd5nJhby37Rgd7ygBN1j3DTp1vAXHMz6H29ReyYs3Ve7CL7spbKde
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfBYwLmgg63vi67QC9LEJOTCnaaOtdfTIiyLyV81ziiRvT0xGILcwrpe97vF3b9l
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdfXcaRJivdAhxl%2BNSejUoSOa8nM%2Bi6PI4VtExuEm5gAd2fRKjxRHwFrxcP%2BoWfT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2B9uqEGSUXNj4TvubI5%2FPVBZQuBHn6h%2Fk4kfHcbi6Jwv6TAtHYnZcdhOvayeoYlc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Datkxp2jNuf7SgWPMFEypei3EWSkrRNYzy%2B7dks0zjyrnUJQuoWwbVug3xUPSw4l
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=heVCev2IFiFMTRhnAQIApn%2BTVD27T%2FAVI1FXDQdXbjWzUvhkf1zZDHw6Io%2BKQx6D
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQk0nhnAGm8VH%2FGjoWsc3n9%2BTXUVQ%2Bl0HGDZz1onxZurTCxlHmDDVslXt15p6A7i
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCYIFjgY%2BdDqlTJpXU2k1Nrm9UADwyRDwBCdiowBqWfqyzSA9vg31OfOhnsr97TS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQIsAsyMejO%2B9JDTmP4JPJbTsIS92wpe6GqmQrzyFTd%2FHAc%2FZ1ZvJJDoPwzjE3CW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1TYt7li0j7OgUWABkEy4m%2FqRFqxsNM7uiEvHtf%2BP8u6yqkAKan9RjrJ6DgJoP6t%2B
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503050 43510  Promotional Activi       10,000.00            .00      10,000.00           9.66            .00       9,990.34     .1%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           65,000.00            .00      65,000.00           9.66            .00      64,990.34     .0%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503050 44430  Building/Ground Ma             .00            .00            .00         636.25            .00        -636.25  100.0%*

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES                    .00            .00            .00         636.25            .00        -636.25  100.0%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503050 45820  Dues & Subscriptio       55,000.00            .00      55,000.00      40,623.00            .00      14,377.00   73.9%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 55,000.00            .00      55,000.00      40,623.00            .00      14,377.00   73.9%

58 COGS/FRANCHISE UT                      

503050 46120  Purchase of Servic    6,785,463.80            .00   6,785,463.80   4,793,804.16            .00   1,991,659.64   70.6%

  TOTAL COGS/FRANCHISE UT           6,785,463.80            .00   6,785,463.80   4,793,804.16            .00   1,991,659.64   70.6%

  TOTAL Sanitation                   -758,482.80            .00    -758,482.80  -1,121,318.23            .00     362,835.43  147.8%

503520 Inventory                          

08 OTHER INCOME                           

503520 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00        -197.12            .00         197.12  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                         .00            .00            .00        -197.12            .00         197.12  100.0%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503520 41010  Full Time Salaries      207,499.65            .00     207,499.65     145,329.94            .00      62,169.71   70.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luxKbHYI3SR3jEhjZASKmhAs31QFh2Fj%2BqkQAGuBErdQWV3z1rCqlepUrGrrZjLD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lXOKRw1VfAkl4wOjcFOXdrhs6%2FNEliO0qqAIv2z18oJ88YH6645TjMASnxKvmurJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpV1z82VsG0CuxfNY%2FPhuk0xeb3ElBxF2fJ8VWVb32AVaHI8CsxOOJUH%2Fw0TOz%2Bb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iZkODf5qTfWI85FsOjJIbqBzhYHOWcRHLC3wIKaiJePwScEn5DYDzxFGm%2FKF2Txs
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sjWbZD58y0Q%2FZueDiEJA4YLYPDnbeCB8FgLtUgTrCPIcdLuKmRWRML5IdlP4XCFI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOigrNU3fMcwLfDyBnUYvTE60DxuogaAv05PlkLbO3eSDMETIGOKo1w1TX%2FGHwy5
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503520 41310  Overtime Wages            2,500.00            .00       2,500.00       1,012.74            .00       1,487.26   40.5%
503520 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        1,100.00            .00       1,100.00            .00            .00       1,100.00     .0%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES            211,099.65            .00     211,099.65     146,342.68            .00      64,756.97   69.3%

52 BENEFITS                               

503520 41510  FICA and Medicare        15,526.27            .00      15,526.27      10,820.52            .00       4,705.75   69.7%
503520 41620  Workers' Compensat        1,435.04         351.89       1,786.93       1,742.15            .00          44.78   97.5%
503520 41710  Health Insurance         36,666.40            .00      36,666.40      18,584.31            .00      18,082.09   50.7%
503520 41712  HSA Contribution          4,680.00            .00       4,680.00       5,040.00            .00        -360.00  107.7%*
503520 41720  Long Term Disabili          380.40            .00         380.40         277.18            .00         103.22   72.9%
503520 41740  Dental Insurance          2,599.68            .00       2,599.68       1,471.92            .00       1,127.76   56.6%
503520 41750  Vision Insurance            130.08            .00         130.08          74.76            .00          55.32   57.5%
503520 41810  Retirement - APERS       31,574.48            .00      31,574.48      22,253.45            .00       9,321.03   70.5%
503520 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        1,495.00            .00       1,495.00       1,092.50            .00         402.50   73.1%
503520 41920  Employee Boot Allo          600.00            .00         600.00         600.00            .00            .00  100.0%

  TOTAL BENEFITS                       95,087.35         351.89      95,439.24      61,956.79            .00      33,482.45   64.9%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503520 42020  Uniform Supplies          2,000.00            .00       2,000.00         819.82            .00       1,180.18   41.0%
503520 42030  Fuel Supplies             5,000.00            .00       5,000.00       2,488.33         265.30       2,246.37   55.1%
503520 42040  Chemical Supplies           550.00            .00         550.00         175.10            .00         374.90   31.8%
503520 42050  Janitorial Supplie        1,000.00            .00       1,000.00       2,220.94            .00      -1,220.94  222.1%*
503520 42060  Safety Expense            2,000.00            .00       2,000.00         591.23          89.84       1,318.93   34.1%
503520 42110  Office Supplies           6,500.00            .00       6,500.00       3,516.73         443.50       2,539.77   60.9%
503520 42210  Postage                     500.00            .00         500.00         536.63            .00         -36.63  107.3%*
503520 42510  Minor Equipment          25,500.00            .00      25,500.00       6,395.98       1,050.00      18,054.02   29.2%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS           43,050.00            .00      43,050.00      16,744.76       1,848.64      24,456.60   43.2%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503520 42520  Minor Equipment -         2,215.00            .00       2,215.00       1,229.55            .00         985.45   55.5%
503520 43310  Technical/Data Pro       14,832.12            .00      14,832.12      12,161.07            .00       2,671.05   82.0%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                     17,047.12            .00      17,047.12      13,390.62            .00       3,656.50   78.6%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAMEpWeUbbtPAbKi%2Bbp%2BvoSY4K6yihGAHdqNnbvWyV1otlYCX5wa9IuB79Br7moB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWPnNKSWO5xLX43lI96vCVLJBlX2RAfH9LN%2BK8R8i0KHIU2g9uXysIH%2BCikiSOLZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJzXUNRe9ozby9SE1LDxKAHE2WGPnR4E4Io5TuxuMNVi1TEL8ULHv0mVNaBrrYD5
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGWMt6mCUIw2iwevRCr8hY7XFIRbYxBz29K%2BKZhask96dBQYsNa%2FVnohqysBxN2m
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrmzGNT%2B97DVgpdf0QLSznMXUC7G827jvAPVQHpfcDP7yut6SrvKv4OJCONkGLcT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMGfFpaHQxvF9C4d4uK1eES0%2BhaAmw8x2SqlyXeafmtR5E%2FssnmyOeoRRI4jOw7h
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8VR8ilnmozo09g8iAdPjtFId5DL0pr98xmJnybdmX%2FxuiICB3l6g%2B1RDcnD%2BCPOm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9BMsOm2fRSkOoBVFbe27WZlvqI7MiQBWu%2Bu2rbcUc043hzO7M7kjq%2FxA6wBiAIr6
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zSVohaTD4Vq%2B9jJbzAILAaE4IWOg30rDR5Y6JOzTBqHlxMluayHGOIqP2gzYQnx%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7O6RMrIHglu2FUcLfzW%2FbFka4nP0xbZRaKou7Da7BlDekRvFdySsvwqM%2Bnnwr2mB
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YV6jUoyQToX3voV0cbfxsj9rhN1NRWpO1PmWI1GFhm7QMZiT9gGZLRYQ7uNnwIWq
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lpfiB%2BDoI%2B9aLx278yfDnCrO%2BbIdrtW1iDWyN1rczUToQT60q0hwucQGJG0Opctn
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FTlclPJ5Rj1BzyhCReL9nQZnNdAC%2B%2FpYtSmMudbCyafFJOh0la1ZncKmux%2BNgeLF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t5tU83PvzlvI7beKupGqZahxytaPV%2FvCWKSCbWwpWsNTOr3dF01BKjmCcspapAjD
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F723ojDR5hOzkqW8v5iqMfsL0uQSORj%2BoT%2ByTkZGFygU67j0Q45siwZjHPR2WjeM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rD%2B8DYuhwzJUsMDo8iKxxsZd3rzj593%2B01ywDT0tF%2B24rqeXm%2B4p%2BI7Cc4qxjR2I
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhllPPVEn4Rx43zmONwdfaP3nMChQ66vr9h556Z%2FyP8WhXrIcEBml%2BhLNLD%2FeaQf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ck3yYnsfBD7xXlUYPHbYKgTEzNRNVkZsOB1218UrCTqKyMmU519zVJyadHyrtkfJ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGA42aK62uYS5qoNsSWVKr8YivCxs1rxSCVd9t3ZiQJVGay9dJi108V8SCkbbc4p
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=apzsn%2FMc9u5wecGtMyLTm316W6JUS2rvgx5SHnExeR40JAyS5MPNgfcbo3EdoDor
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2F%2FhQTCBv5nYW9lHz67Jy1sTvwVYspnuNFWcCBDGDAWZNALK4lSFlJUtip1VPtmf
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wx7%2Fn%2FLeprvY%2BU4NAOegs%2BuPiHB%2FpjXkejVDg0qy2P9RhWJoWa1nh%2FWlZnpDKssv
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55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503520 43210  Legal & Profession       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00       1,120.00         192.31      13,687.69    8.7%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE           15,000.00            .00      15,000.00       1,120.00         192.31      13,687.69    8.7%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503520 44210  Communication             3,914.74            .00       3,914.74       2,242.29          28.88       1,643.57   58.0%
503520 44430  Building/Ground Ma       35,649.63            .00      35,649.63      20,455.00       2,836.23      12,358.40   65.3%
503520 44440  Machine/Equipment         8,000.00            .00       8,000.00       5,196.00         803.86       2,000.14   75.0%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES              47,564.37            .00      47,564.37      27,893.29       3,668.97      16,002.11   66.4%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503520 45210  Insurance                   155.10            .00         155.10         147.71            .00           7.39   95.2%
503520 45810  Travel & Training         5,000.00            .00       5,000.00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                  5,155.10            .00       5,155.10         147.71            .00       5,007.39    2.9%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503520 47210  Plants and Buildin      370,000.00       5,393.75     375,393.75     241,921.94         877.50     132,594.31   64.7%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              370,000.00       5,393.75     375,393.75     241,921.94         877.50     132,594.31   64.7%

  TOTAL Inventory                     804,003.59       5,745.64     809,749.23     509,320.67       6,587.42     293,841.14   63.7%

503530 Utility Billing & Meter            

05 SERVICES AND SALES                     

503530 34303  Penalties Utility      -792,377.97            .00    -792,377.97    -625,536.83            .00    -166,841.14   78.9%*

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nakr%2FSiKXqNKPliWObd7LeqesjdUYQnv2Y9zx7220vOHMpoBknYY9XT5vByT8f7e
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9K0NbbUnYNDv3Gj0E06%2FOR7P6EgaYUaNZM3jV5NFOavxAqCDiAI6ySUsw7Y0v%2Fh
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QyYKI8nX1Of0PzGPbRnbOZlKGp5pwzkY2j4cZX5IAB2%2F111QkS4L%2BRzRdV6mIZnj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2KPAE0CsnOcOvXKAGyuq9zsJSct77YD%2BRAYGQJ8y5vmt6U2VjO7y3ZU%2BcbcX1qJO
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LF%2Ft9hWcUOwWlp3g6QGCemHXDV%2BiSux3DMCt3at%2FMwph5p0Lq6d8fh4EgyDA1aTd
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWjZI0xaWKec0hHNpFVqofsOR%2BjTZECkm4bq4T8ITMPYYRZFByk%2BG8N5ewtZ%2Fj%2Bt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kY9Zbw1TreXm49e7TFOY7AS4A3uegbnpuVVVEjH%2BrvpXudeUnpErwMnq2XFmOaj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTXD%2BaPRY6MLm0TDfLSkStE3Nf6v6Ea1Gt8aaaeqLHNYfL5Xt3T%2F8UmV%2FPdcysbR
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503530 34350  Service Charges        -162,874.17            .00    -162,874.17    -172,715.00            .00       9,840.83  106.0%

  TOTAL SERVICES AND SALES           -955,252.14            .00    -955,252.14    -798,251.83            .00    -157,000.31   83.6%

08 OTHER INCOME                           

503530 37520  Miscellaneous Inco             .00            .00            .00        -425.20            .00         425.20  100.0%
503530 37530  Recovery of Bad De      -48,013.36            .00     -48,013.36     -24,366.28            .00     -23,647.08   50.7%*
503530 37540  Returned Check Fee       -4,299.92            .00      -4,299.92      -7,920.00            .00       3,620.08  184.2%
503530 37550  Cash Long/Short                .00            .00            .00          -8.53            .00           8.53  100.0%

  TOTAL OTHER INCOME                  -52,313.28            .00     -52,313.28     -32,720.01            .00     -19,593.27   62.5%

51 SALARIES AND WAGES                     

503530 41010  Full Time Salaries    1,002,130.62            .00   1,002,130.62     706,711.58            .00     295,419.04   70.5%
503530 41110  Part Time Salaries       28,086.92            .00      28,086.92      21,658.83            .00       6,428.09   77.1%
503530 41120  PT Elected Offical       15,000.00            .00      15,000.00      12,500.00            .00       2,500.00   83.3%
503530 41310  Overtime Wages           50,000.00            .00      50,000.00      15,308.97            .00      34,691.03   30.6%
503530 41320  Standby/Shift Diff       13,000.00            .00      13,000.00       7,380.00            .00       5,620.00   56.8%
503530 41410  Holiday/Service Aw        5,650.00            .00       5,650.00            .00            .00       5,650.00     .0%
503530 41420  Misc Add Pay             22,100.00            .00      22,100.00      15,700.00            .00       6,400.00   71.0%

  TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES          1,135,967.54            .00   1,135,967.54     779,259.38            .00     356,708.16   68.6%

52 BENEFITS                               

503530 41510  FICA and Medicare        84,501.20            .00      84,501.20      57,922.11            .00      26,579.09   68.5%
503530 41620  Workers' Compensat        3,029.03         742.76       3,771.79       3,677.28            .00          94.51   97.5%
503530 41710  Health Insurance        139,170.63            .00     139,170.63     106,651.55            .00      32,519.08   76.6%
503530 41712  HSA Contribution         16,560.00            .00      16,560.00      19,650.00            .00      -3,090.00  118.7%*
503530 41720  Long Term Disabili        1,972.56            .00       1,972.56       1,392.67            .00         579.89   70.6%
503530 41740  Dental Insurance         10,416.48            .00      10,416.48       7,707.06            .00       2,709.42   74.0%
503530 41750  Vision Insurance            369.36            .00         369.36         274.63            .00          94.73   74.4%
503530 41810  Retirement - APERS      168,330.80            .00     168,330.80     113,897.94            .00      54,432.86   67.7%
503530 41910  Cell Phone Allowan        5,590.00            .00       5,590.00       3,985.00            .00       1,605.00   71.3%
503530 41920  Employee Boot Allo        1,350.00            .00       1,350.00       1,800.00            .00        -450.00  133.3%*
503530 41940  Vehicle Allowance         9,001.20            .00       9,001.20       6,577.80            .00       2,423.40   73.1%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdEZQXuGJFVe4PDpQnftkfXiRz98p8bh%2FEqu7i%2FCCljyUFf%2FXp9Tf1drvYHa5Kuz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVKWWmDNZHT606W2tvqkpaPeRvqIWZhmTuIWMtmPUr8W9tc98m4MNY%2FafnWQbq6h
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m3VBFcUNKoQHrastUjwVtwu29uozFFLxjpKLhuE4zO9n4HqFpc8PwrdRQE6XaGAb
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXuboql%2FXJC%2BtEhMCaq0bPc2ou4ovE%2BkQ1nrnOdNGFQpokT%2B6WY3KJBZyqUWnA5X
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=azGyxVVpEpWwW9cibvEhYPmEGNso7h74kjWJ9upYukqk%2Fct%2FWek5Vugqon0xw3wl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I8lPMhGALlRp6BL%2B0aBdGjVK994VMDgm9i4AbeIZUGMu6VQf8CCSeCtnvaUnM%2Fgl
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFWMARpT85%2F%2FLWSZOYmaI05obvBVUDj7lQYWfUiq6O8PzKTt8QXqLxpRVWXBDAFT
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A10yzfPSps2mtonaJTrKiYbaz5i3rgXsUEiQl%2FEW%2Bqy78k8IHJW8FtOm9cW1Omrx
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87XrRcRtZUdT2n%2BXN0UjQnCmoOjGbfBQzhzu%2FVJIAMC%2FKRjJrPe0VMFcEyCoO8nM
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f5h9e8WvldT8NxmlVUG53R1kitGithp%2FnZF3i7wraIE2Er4xHTuIZNYInGPmvLzC
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GqQgXWdRzfZM%2FOF1rAcU9ff3euLPP94SOaztLxhDf%2FZ34qlnHqEoP2PtemObhTt
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OBr11TAGh4uepeIhzA71baRQb7LNMSFU5Pu7a4HTt7J%2Fydkc4%2Bdi4TTfBGN3cG5n
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2%2FH0g%2BNObhsnG9XhIs11kppuYaqwVH6MZeekyril87t0zNmljkF%2BVMguus7ZU7V
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U5a3F5HfVaG3mrY2AjDWzBQ2bOPanJWJL4HYZ76zEXl08p%2BmUis5P9E0hnBB4Gto
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pRlNUerizS0t2XaJbStFvAsUkZXNR%2F5YSxpHPSIzMlUjyukstA6dfF9EFsP5Sn3G
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sh43qtLc7pWY6puKgz8ZYmLk7D6ZvMGAv%2BYGaHiCioOszNUiXozI5rmgBvbMjyLm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2BCkrbfcSz%2FBQyUTpG4eIncdiF9zzRgac7UwAqzTLcD0jhjFPZyh51Nmk7I5KypF
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJjVCsMl36e5qpBNR6pwgs1iGc8%2F6GCvZw0ndLa%2FuEcvJkDTg5YXPql2SY7adiZm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cq2QoYaR%2FT%2FGbqFaMn7%2Fja6m2%2BtPY8Kd452yTQqVJ7EvRk1m26Y9qoQwVLGNma%2Bo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OzaNbYdBiThKLhpWtP4UjlSRlTgCbb8jt%2B%2FkBobw8j4tbWmGp7oXdMZkgjmJBKt2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2BXx43L1Cwr9FRMhIbtDzRbL2XSCQ1yBC1HjHHynMA75ctnYgQ0rbHtrCQL79Do
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vTrQYa3oBctlbxrscQ8sc8AjPxfzQEVVr6TwJdx38EexVMphm53U%2FV%2Fe1uyH%2BdSI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NJVZpSjfgGfL2eUkKX0JzPdZ0BDOEocqwp6VplpeOGA2LHsy3DC2L3L2akiqNTPb
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  TOTAL BENEFITS                      440,291.26         742.76     441,034.02     323,536.04            .00     117,497.98   73.4%

53 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS                   

503530 42020  Uniform Supplies         17,040.00            .00      17,040.00       5,415.79         303.92      11,320.29   33.6%
503530 42030  Fuel Supplies            34,675.00            .00      34,675.00      15,778.24            .00      18,896.76   45.5%
503530 42040  Chemical Supplies           150.00            .00         150.00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
503530 42050  Janitorial Supplie          550.00            .00         550.00         312.33            .00         237.67   56.8%
503530 42060  Safety Expense            1,755.00            .00       1,755.00            .00            .00       1,755.00     .0%
503530 42090  Other Operating Su          160.00            .00         160.00          15.07          44.07         100.86   37.0%
503530 42110  Office Supplies          47,920.00            .00      47,920.00      14,587.60            .00      33,332.40   30.4%
503530 42210  Postage                 175,600.00            .00     175,600.00     122,223.09            .00      53,376.91   69.6%
503530 42510  Minor Equipment           9,800.00            .00       9,800.00         326.32            .00       9,473.68    3.3%
503530 42810  Bad Debt Expense        288,000.00            .00     288,000.00            .00            .00     288,000.00     .0%
503530 42830  Miscellaneous Expe        1,925.00            .00       1,925.00            .00            .00       1,925.00     .0%

  TOTAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS          577,575.00            .00     577,575.00     158,658.44         347.99     418,568.57   27.5%

54 TECHNOLOGY                             

503530 42520  Minor Equipment -        45,050.00            .00      45,050.00      16,053.64          30.44      28,965.92   35.7%
503530 43310  Technical/Data Pro      872,163.08      42,706.50     914,869.58     468,470.42      21,177.91     425,221.25   53.5%

  TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                    917,213.08      42,706.50     959,919.58     484,524.06      21,208.35     454,187.17   52.7%

55 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE                   

503530 43210  Legal & Profession      127,475.00            .00     127,475.00      81,088.79          99.24      46,286.97   63.7%
503530 43410  Professional Servi      797,004.00            .00     797,004.00     738,231.57            .00      58,772.43   92.6%

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE          924,479.00            .00     924,479.00     819,320.36          99.24     105,059.40   88.6%

56 PROPERTY SERVICES                      

503530 44210  Communication            78,344.68            .00      78,344.68      41,883.60         433.40      36,027.68   54.0%

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XpWslCHgzIWjtFmcX5yR4lLjrQYV4Ayssia0QoRee7HiK9qrarBLD0QdWfdO3srH
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CaTfF9eeFrV%2Ffcw%2BgTavlyVwH5LUUMpoZqJTsLSMjyiBHTYLzGps%2FB7r0li0XvBZ
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J1uALb81ooaXvVKyUzE%2BGOH3Esbf8r70CWImC5Ipq1Rrei2VuylQBy9cgpHCqC8F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKFn9oqODWZ130oCSO0oafJZYKLv2QY1ePtSWyR5KGmuMfw93BcprbYei9c3lLul
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16X5qDMcSnvP%2BsOZldiwT9gbqN%2Bnh11%2BLOGaMr3LzGtruki8uUsq%2BQnluUYlxN9T
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKUKlmn3MURaoYLFzW4NtAG0FNGXA5LDKd2Q6iDdA9Zz%2Bl3X251I2D2qkndp5Y%2Bz
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BeZWWcsottg%2FG4%2B3DzaCAZFxK0f3aK4faL7n02KYOmB34Is0wFF1w%2BSTZmYIbLYj
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6JaalRx%2FN2y%2FRspJIXk9zqV4MMVlt7taQLcGDLGse7FgbFhdmcUVH0EuJHT0nIe
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOkSiGgSYtzaonaW9tnXieCmbIV9dSFEybK3sSaXqrIhP32h646EY9shYwvhWfSo
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PiM%2FjaJALIaiBqpwin3qiozTWdqZ%2Fn%2BxCMbMO%2F9QzjwSqiFZ7UM89RQzq3KSEF2c
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cVBNsJiVgGs08uKoiKMi2m5zp2eaEsMj8z4esok8PBiMznH0VfFZy%2BOdbA45OInW
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=788Lq4q5kJY7nR3ZAuL%2FYVjVjX4RgHHtqsuP9hlb6vl83q3qb4M0JKcGMBJEuGI7
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bxpx2sMYAjKaBdEt52hFWtIxVn3KTyRg5fWJmC0HtmR1C9jqf1D0sqLgJu%2FsgF65
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4O%2B%2FeOlSepez9C1EkZeBKXWajY5FQZgTQUGbPK%2FjA%2FOg1pp%2Breg2mkBNoNenouc
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H72le88WocsLnhhfwr1sAT3%2F1BRuUlojKWi15XiJZ7rqHImWZkys1uchphZ%2FwOh2
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nSxK%2BIVk6whPb1kg6VXm2zifazpc1FmoRdZQ5IVc77Yg0kOnCDH19c0btbBulLeL
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503530 44310  Cleaning/Janitoria          750.00            .00         750.00            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
503530 44410  Computer Repair             350.00            .00         350.00            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
503530 44420  Vehicle Repairs &        18,460.00            .00      18,460.00       6,239.04         392.43      11,828.53   35.9%
503530 44430  Building/Ground Ma       40,469.60            .00      40,469.60      24,338.19       2,697.89      13,433.52   66.8%
503530 44440  Machine/Equipment              .00      27,500.00      27,500.00      15,600.00            .00      11,900.00   56.7%
503530 44520  Lease / Equipment         3,600.00            .00       3,600.00       2,640.00            .00         960.00   73.3%

  TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES             141,974.28      27,500.00     169,474.28      90,700.83       3,523.72      75,249.73   55.6%

57 OTHER SERVICES                         

503530 45210  Insurance                 7,104.44            .00       7,104.44       6,005.09            .00       1,099.35   84.5%
503530 45420  Employment Ads            1,600.00            .00       1,600.00            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0%
503530 45810  Travel & Training         9,600.00            .00       9,600.00       1,891.45            .00       7,708.55   19.7%
503530 45820  Dues & Subscriptio             .00            .00            .00          59.05            .00         -59.05  100.0%*

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES                 18,304.44            .00      18,304.44       7,955.59            .00      10,348.85   43.5%

59 CAPITAL EXPENSES                       

503530 47390  Improv Other than        75,000.00            .00      75,000.00            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%
503530 47520  Computer Equipment      255,782.58            .00     255,782.58     201,551.54       1,290.24      52,940.80   79.3%

  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES              330,782.58            .00     330,782.58     201,551.54       1,290.24     127,940.80   61.3%

  TOTAL Utility Billing & Meter     3,479,021.76      70,949.26   3,549,971.02   2,034,534.40      26,469.54   1,488,967.08   58.1%

  TOTAL Utility Fund                 -414,119.20  17,712,082.33  17,297,963.13 -14,159,019.59  11,181,007.96  20,275,974.76  -17.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES -136,503,215.71 -26,902,546.00-163,405,761.71-113,341,778.53            .00 -50,063,983.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES  136,089,096.51  44,614,628.33 180,703,724.84  99,182,758.94  11,181,007.96  70,339,957.94

                     GRAND TOTAL   -3,441,486.17 110,464,294.83 107,022,808.66  18,529,033.59 159,466,571.54 -70,972,796.47  166.3%

                                        ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Heather Delhagan **                                         

https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mX7JxS9x3jKz%2BG9j7VPcwhGcmUQ0S1CqG8BusM9je2UO51OmwnIAYBaskgjZ0TZa
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yz5iopmMIp4N%2BIqXdoQin1JmlP56tJQ2au8VQmpjDuV3Q0ELGe%2FzCC%2BupQk8fDJv
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JRUbDn6T74aQVBVaGV0uSqEGEbmplI2TlSgx4ylQJlH7OE1iVrC%2BbaWr3q%2BXo3q%2F
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oO44F2uVyEkEObYwnTXeJ8ct5%2By4Sbh1uWrmhbeGbQa8SMbHFZ51PiaHKISu%2F%2FXS
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01BVSaOOFERDWE4bUxzkreDO3h0BAXoHmG1wjH0RXlWaap0wiiXzxtZs5lLKF%2F2y
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3ebI2raLUKK4wegemi86QF6TV8NAt%2BFQO4Myau50eXTK%2Fhqt2ysVkipp8nBsuHI
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SEC307KzbWIUCxa2j0zBKUlQMzHbZz0UWO3xX3TPDxmp1hgijRmDkUqiukxiBdNm
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Grmxne2RLpqhF%2Fp93A26XqmiSBnWIcjqQzBG59HJ3VozDg7vaH3YHMKChYLEuUcK
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JLgPtRck%2F2qKHwX8GRCUNd%2FI7ieVam8PZhk6bkhwqi4uO%2BfMH2cSuPK6zObaL15J
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zT%2BZncPTyCuF4tvMkdPsMcKtNpDknSfkYspxJyXzgg8bYSrvuuKvfxnnRLi6srC4
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZnkHIN%2BLOqLrozdi2X5olM588RVqjP9UC2h75yfNA9%2BFe2n3bkFAo8rs%2FdCJ0zw
https://munisapp.bentonvillear.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbDb6vNsTfMAt4z7419EoolX%2BB562FR6NSbeBJrd1q%2B9FlLNQN6fUMHKp3fckxGX
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